(LINN ONELLYIANI)
wTA bl d

LT

A N]

vo¢£ze?

/8821 H

sl 1

|7 o4 N~

#0OIYD

R BF

1AM v

LT

T

B B s

AT n&ﬂ?ldﬂﬂwﬂﬂllllll
PR Ll

M/ SkeR H
Rz 33 SOSC (]

A23IHD

J0NVD JdW3L

C1TVNDIS NaNL

: — HE-2n
Em_w M zn%m 3 %08 I5n3
sz WSTL A g M@ o
useo | ueeC ¢ 9
ogse0 | mycwo 0| H O o>
wszl| ewszy | F[TN_olp
pszl | Wsgo
szt oswo o T T ¥
BT ¢ Bk 130 FYOT
TR D _
TRED -

BT T I B L“m

NOLLYNINATI
s

4%

phRco | B/ S8
MAST Y H 680 H
M50 1 os8'o 1
HASE'O 1D 19580
B85Z°L '8 | m/usao '8

We—¥-0n

Wv3g MO1

WY3g HOIH

8 K

B8 D& =

() IvNDIS_NanL

39nv9 T3and

{ % H
{ ol 8 ..mM
M/ S mlole

Sy J

S8 °

(=) vIxER P

(&) IVIXRR O

x B9
ERk O

iR B

LIERUT

_ BA 590

Slesk® BEEEid

TR

" M/Sheled
H Tle8mk

o

890

o
RI¥'AO09 m
Z&loja




MIT/AZL givie aRk| ©

MIZ/AT] 88k @ _

BEUD B

ME /AZL Sy &
8 By D —_—
& g x4 Bit) KAT AE Ll
= v i3 : :
lvlx BH e& 4 a/458°0 & W lx
w ¥ B0 9/858°0 £ 8 Iy
2 2 '8 /9580 |3 el
Klviy 3B =iz W AISE0 |v(xBR B
8z x R
9580 &% R
[~
13 kK
5 b
B m i
ol
MSE/ATL
ann
%) BRE AE .
MS /AZL S ©
MIT/ATL &8I @, i w_

MIT/ATL: BV BR ] (&

L] e




[ W3y |_|

AL INOY

lo {3

&) 18]

1

Joor

141

!
————fF———

191 18}
+—F—"

indEy
ﬁ HOH =

&

EIES

M

133HM HV3Y

Ji
1T
i
T

P
= 2]




(eI R




.

Jil
It
FH






" ENGINE PART



A e
“FIGO1 CYLINDER HEAD

/




Azig &s

FIG 01 CYLINDER HEAD
QS 2 E W g U ~2Fay =237 | 7 F Hp 3
KeyNe. | . Parts No. Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | 3240001020 |49 #= 284 HEAD ASSY,CYL 1
2! % 439 4c #ez§ HEAD SUB ASSY.CYL | 1.
2i01| F0l20000 |AY 3 CAP, SEALING 8
2102 FS014-25000 |AY A CAP, SEALING 7
203 x A3 d=2% CYLHEAD ASSY I
2004] 32A0L01600 |92 7lel=  GUDEVALVE |8 | | | T
2105] 32A0003100 |%¥7] 9m RE  SEAT,VALVE,IN 4
2006 32A01-03200 |W7] 9x HE  SEAT, VALVEEX 4
2507 RAB00 |<s A= JET, COMBUSTION 4
3 % Z3a PLUG _ 1
t§ | 32A0K0400 | A®d sl $= BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD | 17 | | | T
5 32A00-02201 | 4= = 7}43 GASKET,CYL HEAD 1
5 2A0I0Z700 |8 9% 2R EYELIFTING, FRONT | 1
70 | 32A0L000 |# % mel  EYELFINGEHEAD REA | 1
8i | 32A01-02500 |49 4c 7ked GASKET,CILINDER HEAD | 1
9 | Fisoso016 (2= BOLT,W/WASHER | 2 | | | 77T
105 | Flss08020 |u= BOLT, W/WASHER ‘
1} | FS00-16000 |=dld Zalz  PLUG DEAIN 1
127 | 30636-25901 |7 GASKET 1




& - ui7] e ol
- FIG 04-01 : VALVE MECHANISM




g o) e |7

FIG 04-01 VALVE MECHANISM
DSl R 235 2 B g TY3EY HEZ7 | 7 o K 3
KeyNo. | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application [ Description Remark
Ui | 3200610100 |71 wn VALVE, INLET 4.
21| 32041100 {u) gn VALVE, EXHAUST 4
3i | Mw-auo |a3d SPRING 8
41| 30604-31600 | ejsfond RETAINER, UPPER 8
5 | 340002001 |4e 8 COTTER, VALVE 16
R L T
7i | 3240002801 |92 29 49 SEALVALVE STEM 8
81 | AV-ON |2AA4ZE 294 ROCKER & SHAFT ASSY | 1
§101| 32A04-02010 |2AZYA  ROCKER ASSY 8
8102] Fogs-08000 [z NUT, JAM 8
i3] |=Aa T RockeR & susame |5 [T
8i06| RAM-02400 |2A~3%  SCREW,ROCKER 8
8107| 32AM-07500 |2A%3  SPRING,ROCKER 3
8:08| 32A04-0400 |27% x¢  SHAFT ASST.ROCKER | |
809 % 2% SHAFT, ROCKER 1
8:10 x| A% a1 PLUG.ROCKER SHAFT | g | | T
81| 320004300 |23 RING, SNAP 2
8:12{ BAWMID |EA% usliz BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT | 4
8:13| 32A04-04800 |27 MellE %= BOLT,ROCKER BRACKET -| 4
i | Pt (¥ = o BoLTwwAsER g | | ]|




B H AT

- FIG 04-02 ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT




277 WS

FIG 04-02 ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT
IEHHS R EH S g & : TEEEYE HEST T 4 H T
KeyNo, | Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty [R/P | Application | Deseription Remark
1§ | 3240613010 |2 A% 2¥A4 COVER ASSY,ROCKER | 1

Lion] o« o]z PIPE 1

1 gnz % 27 An COVER, ROCKER 1

2i | 32AM-03%01 |2 AW A23 GASKET,ROCKER 1

31 | FIB0-00040 (% E BOLT, W/WASHER 5

i | seca-G9w0 |ewd  CAP,OL FILLER | - 0 e
5 | 3A05-00100 |AAZE  CAMSHAPT 1

6i | F-on2 |7 < KEY, WOGDRUFF 1

7| 300531402 | Eeel= PLATE, THRUST 1

8% | FlE05-0806 |2 = BOLT, W/WASHER 2

9f | mAs-02:00 |esg=  TaPPET |8 | | TTTTTTTTT
0 | 340513100 |%4 2= ROD,PUSH 8

1} MMESTS?  |Z 2 HOSE, BREATHER 1

U 0N SOOI NRNS WY IS ISR RO OSSO




323 Fo|A

CRANKCASE (PART-1)

. FIG 07-01




B S

A3 FlojA
FIG 07-01 CRANKCASE (PART-1)
QRS 2 ZHE = £ g FUEHY HEZ| T 34 H
Key No. | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty [R/P { Application | Description Remarlk
I | $A07-01040 |293 AdAZ¢ CRANKCASE ASSY I
2 % 392 Adls #u2¢ CRANKCASE SUB ASSY | 1
2101| F014-35000 |49 A CAP SEALING 1l
2i02 * ajofel 3 CAP, BEARING 4
2i08] % #elg 4 CAP,BEARING,RE 1
2i04| 3A0-0600 |Weld 4 B= BOLT.BRARIG CAp | o | | T[Ty
205 % 793 Ao~ CRANKCASE 1
30 | Fs0u-18000 |49 A CAP, SEALING 6
4 % Fea PLUG - 2
51| usr-o2100 | Eela PLUG,CAM !
6i | mAoolse0 |d PIN.DOWEL, 2 N R
7P | P60 |9 PIN, DOWEL 2
81 | Fesie-os000 |@ PIN, DOWEL 2
9! | Fogs0-04008 |3 PIN, SPRING 6
100 | om0 [¥ 4 BUSHING 1
[ | RAZFOB00 |ollS & SHAFTL.DLER | - S EE
12§ | 3c07-000 | %z PLUG, TAPER 1/4NPTP | 1
3] | 3200160 |29 28 $412 UNION,OL FILTER 1
1| o800 | Zefa PLUG TAPERED 5
Lo | Meim jgea PLUG TAPERED !
e




, EEER N ES
- FIG 07-02 CRANKCASE (PART-2)




=3 FlojA
FIG 07-02 - CRANKCASE (PART-2) .
s 2 EWS 8 E 04 Se{Eny =887 | W bl 2
KeyNo.| Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
Li | 3A07-06301 | %% % PLATE, REAR 1
21 | 32a07-0400 |7em GASKET, REAR 1
31 | 5035 |2 = BOLT, W/WASHER 1
4 | FIgS00% ¥ = BOLT,W/WASHER 6
50| 3071090 |e¥s9zg - OL SEAL ASSY 1
61 | ARG |aHE  sTup. e || TTTTYTTT T
70 | Fesoo-10000 | = NUT 2
Bi | FISI000 |4 4 WASHER SPRING 2
9i 32A00-00010 | 9I<l wlof" 4E  METAL, MAIN SET 1
EHUY 99 Wi METAL, MAIN 1
gioa| ¥ [ ey METALMAN . | 0
10F | 3240900020 |dle) sleld 4= METAL MAIN SET 1 U.S 0.25
1} | 3000030 |d¢ deld A METAL MAIN SET | 1 U.S 0.50
12§ | 32A03-00040 |42 Weld M= METAL,MAIN SET i U.S 0.75
131 | 32A09-08100 |%ejei= PLATE, THRUST 3
1] | AW0BN0 |Zdele  PLATETHRUST.CS | 8 | | os0ss |
5] | 320908300 |Zdel= PLATE, THRUST,C/S | 3 0.5 0.50
16! | 3700000 |9 A#  SWITCH OL PRESSURE | 1
171 | 3eA07-11700 (A o SEAL, SIDE 2




Elo|2T]of 70| H Elo|LT]of
FIG 11 ~ TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR

_ FIG 17 &=



Elo|27[0o{ #lo]A

al
-

Elo| 270

FIG 11 TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR
I:l%lﬁi 2EYS & B = syleay] mge | 7 4 [ W a2
KeyNo.| Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1§ | 32A11-23200 | ZeolE PLATE, FRONT 1
20 | 3A07-04100 | Ao GASKET, FRONT PLATE | 1/
30 | FIB0-0018 |2 E BOLT, W/WASHER 5
4| RALI0 | eeldleiAolA CASE, TMING GEAR | 1
5| RAL-22200 | ke GASKET, GEAR 1
6i | Flals-05 |2 & BOLT, W/WASHER | o
70 | 32A11-11200 | AlelAlel 7l COVER, GEAR CASE 1
81 | 30500 | 4 CAP, FILLER 1
9{ | 0601613140 |0 '0-RING 1
00 | FISs0885 | = BOLT, W/WASHER 5
G | P (A 9 seaLoL |1 | [TTTYUTTITTT
12 | sazs-o0 | A3 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1
3] | A-2E0L | GEFARIA GEAR INJ.PUMP 1
14} | 32A23-03030 | elolE sle] Y GEAR ASSY,[DLER 1
iy X %4 BUSHING 1 _
ui | % el e cEARDER | I A N
1500 | 4323-00801 | Z#el= . PLATE,THRUST 1
16102 | Flgos1000 | % = BOLT, W/WASHER 1
17 32A36-22200 | 2 92 7)) GEAR,OIL PUMP !
i | 3406700 | Mol Alels  CASE, BEARING 1
9i | Fsmsonso | o-g  owrme T U I N N
! | Fissme1 | = BOLT, W/WASHER 5
21 | FOM-0008 | % Wl BEARING,BALL 3
220 | 32A23-14200 | 29 B2 sl GEAR,PUMP 1
2 | 30A2-2450 | ZaA FLANGE, PTO 1
ui | 000 {03 oRwe T
i | 32AX-0010 |92 ol 24 TACHO DRIVE'ASSY | 1
2 2A-11100 | Ea7] FLANGE, JOINT 1
270 | Figs-0806 | ¥ = BOLT, W/WASHER 4




I‘.E_I{
OIL PAN

2

FIG 13




2 M
FIG 13 OIlL PAN
N2Bs R EH S g E o sulEsy 8% | 7 4 | 8 z
KeyNo, | Parts No. Parts Name Oy |R/P | Application | Description Remark
Ui | 32A13-03100 o PAN, O, 1
2% | F5000-14000 |=#jel Zxz  PLUG,DRAN L
31 | F4202-14000 |7hrm GASKET 1
4 | F246-08000 ¥ PIN, DOWERL 2
S ATUM \Asd  CcASKELOLPAN I 1) ) b b
6 | Fioss-08100 (¥ E BOLT 2%
71 | 32A42-05100 |19 Aoiy GAGE,OIL LEVEL 1
8 | Fa515-08000 | A WASHER, SPRING 24
-




F 7s%

. FIG 17 MAIN MOVING PARTS




-1

FIG 17 MAIN MOVING PARTS
DS 2 EH & £ E 4 S H25y | 7 bl 3
KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty |[R/P | Application | Description Remark
1| 2AI-00100 |saE PISTON 4

2 32A17-00200 | A~® . PISTON 4, 0.5 0.2

3§ | s |maE PISTON ) 0.5 0.50

41 | 3417-02012 |®2E FME  RING SET,PISTON 4

0l * LIRS RING.NO. 4

e T e TTTRING NG T
4103 % 291 9 RING, OLL 4

51 | 34417-0222 |WAE Y RING,PISTON ¢ 0.5 0.25

6 | 44702032 |2E 2 RING, PISTON 4 0.5 0.50

7 PAT-08100 |HAE B PIN, PISTON 4

8| Fse-03000 | 2R T URING, SNAR T g

9§ 1-32A19-00010 |Z= =¥ CON-ROD ASSY 4

¢ i01| 30619-10501 |W = NUT 8

9i0e % A = ROD, CONNECTING 4

9i03 * 7 CAP 4

g io4| 3AI-0M00 [¥ = BOLT, CONNECTING |8 |y T
9105 32A19-00500 |% 4 BUSHING 4

10§ | 3AI-02100 | vl BEARING, CON-ROD 8

1% | 32A19-02200 |wlo} METAL, CON-ROD 4 U.S 0.25

121 | 32A19-02300 |Weld METAL, CON-RGD 4 0.5 0.50

131 | 32AI9-02400 |wjelel T TMETAL, CONROD I T [ R/ T
14 | 3242010030 |=%a% 2%  CRANKSHAFT ASSY | |

14:01| F23zs-30000 i E NUT, JAM 1

14102 F2846-10000 | PIN, DOWEL 2

14:03| F2870-07022 |kt KEY, WOODRUEF 2

0 [T T T S E T CRANKSHART T N N R R
105 * 93 % 7|9 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT | |

14106] 3432000501 | 2sloly SPACER 1

14507 X 7l e GEAR, DRIVE, BALANCER| |

14108 | F2850-04008 |4 PIN, SPRING 1

151 | 3A0-0001 | ¥ BULLEY, CRANKSHART | T T
16 | 32A21-01030 |Zeel #Y 24 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1

1601 | 3242:-00900 | 71o] GEAR, RING i

16§ 02 % Zelolfd  FLYWHEEL 1

17 | Fl035-1203%5 |% & BOLT 4

18| Fasts-Emey | E AT WASHER,SPRING | ¢ | |7y
197 | 30621-57900 | Eefeie) BEARING, BALL 1




| gh 2 Af
FIG 29 : BALANCER




T o2 A
FIG 29 BALANCER
nEHs R EWS * £ 9 c2fepy 2871 | ¥ A | 4 2
KeyNo.| Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty [R/P | Application | Deseription Remark
1| 32A20-20010 |weH Z¥4  BALANCER ASSY 1
1i01] Fosri-04010 |7lel KEY, SUNK 2
102} F3202-0470 |9 RING, SNAP 2
1503 | F8004-0005 |wels BEARING, BALL 2
1i04| Fla51000 |2 = BOLT, W/WASHER 2
1| kT g1 ple 0 N B
1106] 32A20-01200 | 4 WASHER 2
Lior| saz-t20 |71 o 'GEAR, BALANCER,R.H | 1
1108] 32A28-12300 |7) o GEAR,BALANCER,L.H | |
1:00| 32A%-20100 |94 % SHAFTBALANCER 2
o] x| W Ao~ CASEBALANCER | | I N A Y
LiL| 34307-00800 |3 4 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT | 2
2i | sam-0000 (% 4 BUSHING, KNOCK 2
31 | FlO35-08040 |2 = BOLT 2
40| Fssomss ¢ = BOLT ‘ 4
| ressoso |8 8 TwasuR spRme e |

.........

.........




& - 7| x|

- FIG 30 : INLET &EXHAUST MANIFOLD




& - u] cixjm

FIG 30 INLET &EXHAUST MANIFOLD

haws] £ 243 ¥ = g suleay| m2zs | 74 | 8 2
KeyNo.! Parts No, © Parts Name Q'ty | R/P{ Application ] Description Remark
Li | 32430-00010 |#7iga¥zY MANIFOLD ASSY,INLET |

1iol * ERES PIPE I

1i0p X $719% - MANIFOLD, INLET 1

2 | maw-wem |A2d GASKET I

31 | FIsos0s00 |¥ = BOLT.W/WASHER . f 16

4| WAL [WAgA®  MANIFOLD, BXHAUST | 1| | T
5 | 32A3-0000 [#2M  GASKET,EXHMANIFOLD| |

6i | Pl |2 BOLT 8

7i | F450-080%0 |2z STUD 4

oo e




o9 MA

- FIG 36 ' OiL SYSTEM

1182 101

o /‘/04

1— 103 J




29 WA

FIG 36 OIL SYSTEM
l:l"'élﬁi EEHE ¥ 2 o ~ysHy sgsy | w4 | w1
KeyNo.i Parts No, . Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Deseription Remark
1| 32AB-10010 |29 BT Z¢4 PUMP ASSY,OI 1
1ior| 3283500100 |2 o ROTCR, OUTER 1
1102| 343501010 |elx 23  CASE ASSY i
tis| % |egdds  casmOL- I
1:04 * El ~ PIN,DOWEL 2
Li05| AU |Exg SHARTASSY | A R N N
106| 31735-11300 |2 CPN 1
Lio7 z 9 ROTOR, INNER 1
1io8 x 99 X % SHAFT,OL PUMP I
2 | 0601613060 |O-23 0-RING , 1
31 | Fesoem |% = BOLLWWASHER | 4 || T
41 1 Fea-000 [v E NUT, JAM 1
5i | F2SS-H000 |AESlS  WASHER SPRING 1
6 | 324317300 |delx PIPE, O, 1
71 | F350-0200 |0-% O-RING 1
8i | Flss-8016 |% = BOLTW/WASHER | 2 | | [T
9! | AWB-000 |elT @y =3} VALVE ASSY,RELEF | 1
9i01 x Al GASKET 1
9i02 % A PLUNGER - 1
903 % Z7a PLUG 1
gioe| o« 1 ~xg  SPRING 1] O
905 x| 8 HOUSING I
0F | Faxe2m0 |Aed GASKET 1
10| 32A%-07101 |=®el 262 PLUG, DRAIN 1
12| F4202-18000 | 7kadd GASKET 1
137 | A OI00 |Aelz AWM COVERSDE . | N R R
1) | 3A39-01200 | Aend GASKET,SIDE COVER | |
15 | A-0E00 |29 AW COVER,OL 1
16 | F3150-02000 |O-% O-RING 2
17 | FI05-08016 |%= BOLT, W/WASHER 16
18 | mAN-0I00 e B CARTRIDGR.OL | o ||




BEHZ 9 MDAHE

- FIG 45 ' WATER PUMP & THERMOSTAT




EHZE A MELHE

FIG 45 WATER PUMP & THERMOSTAT
OEHS 2 EHS g E o TERIGHY HESI| T3 H 1
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty tR/P | Application | Description Remark
1i | 32a45-00500 | b2t GASKET, WATER 1]
20 | FIBN0845 |8 = BOLT, W/WASHER 5
31 | #BG-000 |§ 9T EQ  PUMP ASSTWATER | 1
3i01| Fles-080%5 |% = BOLT, W/WASHER 9
3i02) FI05-08035 |¥ E BOLT, W/WASHER 1
3i04| FI8041000 |J &  NPPLE,GREASE | | T
3105 FA00S-17001 |&em PLUG, TAPER 1
3109 BAL5-00300 |3 o COVER, WATER PUMP | 1
3I10| BAG00400 |7kaA GASKET, PUMP COVER | 1
3i X o] PIPE, WATER PUMP 1
sig| kL Az CASEWATER PUMP | 1 | | | T
¢ | uB5-020 |E 39 PULLEY, WATER PUMP | 1
51 | 3B |Aelx CASE ASSY 1
501 % ol 2 PIPE, WATER 1
5102 % o B ELBOW, THERMOSTAT | 1
6 | WAG-01160 |7 s COVER THERMOSTAT | 1.1 | |
71 | 2A46-01200 | 7R GASKET, THERMOSTAT | 1
80 | LAG020 |HZadE  THERMOSTAT - 1
9i | Fssoss [¥ = BOLT, W/WASHER 2
10 | 344605300 |7ed GASKET |1
i | Flss-0s075 | = BOLTW/WASHER 11 | | | - |7
12} | Fiss08 | E BOLT, W/WASHER 1
135 RAL-00900 |B 2~ HOSE, BY-PASS 1
Wi | F4300-01800 | EYx CLAMP, HOSE 2
155 | 059020045 {V-uE V-BELT,LOW EDGE 1
1§ | a0 (& ean " '
70| 352100 | Sl PLATE I
| Fies-0ss ¥ = BOLT, W/WASER 4




B MAH

. FIG 61-01 ' FUEL SYSTEM

FIG 61-02 &=

FIG 62 &=

FIG 61-03 &=




oz WA

FIG 61-01 : FUEL SYSTEM
OaHs R ZW 3 B E o9 SuEsy mBSy | 7 A Bl D
KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Desecription Rermark

Y S L FLANGE, INJ PUMP ]

28 | 0601613140 |09 0-RING 1

30| ameLTien | A GASKET I

41 | F50-08030 |2E= STUD 3

i | BSEIs0 \aAdeld  RETADER 3

6i | F5iS-080 (9 A WASHER SPRNG | 3 | N

78 | Fosmo-os000 |u = NUT 3

8i | Fssos (% = BOLT, W/WASHER 1

9i | 20609100 | = NUT (12X1.5) 4

100 | 3206109200 | e GASKET,FUEL RETURN | 4

i | 3C61-09800 |A2®  GASKET.HOLDER | 4 1"

12} | 346100101 |z PIPE,INJ NO.[(-NO.4) |1

3i | sas-oen |sex PPE.INJ NO.2 1

4§ | 32A61-00301 | oz PIPE.INJ NO.3 1

150 | 3286100401 |selx PIPE, INJ NO. 4 1

16 I T 1 O e
17} MM40G14 | 2Yz CLAMP 2

B | Pl (¥ = BOLT, W/WASHER 2

19F | 32A61-04100 | o)z PIPE, FUEL !

NG RAGHN0 [z PIPE, FUEL !

i | ouse0mm =~ moskruRL T A N Y B
ni | FudEn |29= CLAMP, HOSE 2




FIG 61-02

101

. . poph o o o e R SN M S WL SR o e e ik b SN A e e et v MmS At AT T Mt St it e e — —— —) —— — —



r B
FIG 61-02 NOZZEL.
DEE S EH S 2 E o9 syEm ¥8s | 7 d | H 2
KeyMNo.| Parts No, Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 MM435-04101 | 2 9 Fci=% NOZZE & HOLDER ASSY | 4
1501| 0931103840 | B A2 2% BODY SUB ASSY 4 ‘
1502 09317-51810 | o+ A WASHER AR T=1.25
‘ 0931751830 | - WASHER AR T=1.30
00317-51850 | - WASHER AR T=13%
0931751870 | »  WASHER aR |l | =4 |
09317-51800 | - WASHER AR T=1.4
, 09317-51910 | - WASHER AR T=1,50
Lo 0931751930 | - WASHER AR T=1.55
I L I WASHER AR =16 |
L | oes7s970 | - WASHER | | =16 |
Dol o510 | - WASHER AR =170
1503 09312-70310 | ~xze SPRING,PRESSURE | 4
1504| 09312-10380 | @ PIN,PRESSURE - ¢
1igs]| oo3i7-40070 | = PIECE, DISTANCE 4
1106 0034005060 | = =  NozziEassy |4 | | [ 07T
1107 00316-40950 | & NUT, RETAINING 4




G2 Al H=E

FIG 61-03 INJECTION PUMP (MODEL DPA)
1
S S

116 117 118 117

bfy




HE ZTAL HZ

FIG 61-03 s INJECTION PUMP (MODEL DPA)

OEHs R EHs 8 0z o s~alzay =gs7| | F A H 3
KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty {R/P | Application | Description Aemark
1i | 3AGI-000I0 |dE%4 322f PUMP ASSY,FUEL INJ | 1

101 716749 |add) CONNECTOR 1

1002 NWs7iWL |9 A WASHER 1

1i03| 98695 |2H® - PLATE I

L O NT A

1i05| 98-l |4dxelt  SOLENOD R N e
1i06| 9895 |c¥ . C-RING 1

Lio7|  os9s  [azy SPRING 1

1008 9080590 W VALVE - 3

1:09| 9080-251A W ® VALVE 1

10| 59%sC |9 A WASHER | 2 N Y
1it] 5380 |23 SCREW 1

1iiz] NWsIsWe |9 4 WASHER 3

LiI3| o8-2A |4 & - BOLT 1

LiM| NW-uWe (4 A WASHR 25 S AR S S
1115  9080-137 | <iAd) CONNECTOR 1

1i6| sl [¥ = - BOLT 1

L] NWSRW4 |9 4 WASHER 2

1i18|  NX43 |dday CONNECTOR 1

e




| o 2 # B
* FIG 62 FUEL FILTER

1851

[ - ’
! . % ,106_




AR E OH.

FIG 62 FUEL FILTER
OEHE 2 E W3 2 o calsa mg3y | 7 A o 3
KeyNo | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Deseription Remark
1} | 3462-00081 | 92geiz¢  FILTER ASSY,FUEL 1

1501 x 2Hz¢ BODY ASSY 1.

1iog % Zga PLUG 1

i s sEes  CARTRIDGE 1

10¢| 31807125 |09 O-RING R e
1105 36201030 |4 4 SENSOR |1 )
1506 % Zd1 . PLUG 1

2! | Fiss-080%5 | & = BOLT, W/WASHER 2

3: | 3AG1040 | 4EUeiuely BRACKETFUEL FILTER | 1

G| FlseeG ¥ e BOULWAgasmeR e | |l

.........




83

of| &

STARTER ‘& GLOW PLUG

ANEZE} 4

FIG 07-02 &=

© FIG 66-01



AMESE2E H HEEHD

FIG 66-01 STARTER & GLOW PLUG
s R EH S g = g Saizyl =887 | T 2 H 2
KeyNo,| Parts No. Parts Name ‘ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1i | 3246603100 |€l9%=2  PLUG,GLOW 4
2i | B2AS-04100 |wAm PLATE,CONNECTION | 1 |
3 | 3466-00101 |AEeEEY  STARTER ASSY 1
3 01| M414X-04872 | 235A= SCREW SET 1 MCO2AG2271 MEC
3102 | M578D-13501 |7 PACKING 2
303 | MBAIX-75171 |mzle  BRACKET | - 0
3104 MOX-1272 |MolSAE  BEARING SBT .
305 | MeeC-06272 | ez} LEVER ASSY 1
306 | M3BOX-12871 |AZYHE  SPRING SET 1
3107 | MBWX-29571 |veidE=y  BRACKET ASSY 1
3i08| M3mx-ouTl |94 switcE | A I
3097 MI06X-02271 |3|dAM= ARMATURE SET 1
3:10| S9WP-16470 Ml BEARING. 1
3UI1| SeP-60470 |Meld BEARING I
3i12] MOUIX-003T1 | %=d= BOLT SET | 1.
313 MmTeens (2R cotee T O
3i14| MOUSK-36171 |#dME  PINION SET 1
3115| MBSSX-0371 |~Es=  STOPER SET !
3116 | M23IX-00977 |7114E . GEAR SET !
3117| MITT-T671 {usizg  PINION ASSY 1
3i18| Masic-oo1 |7 o GEaR . 1| |77
3119 | MAUDLSH |FAE COVER SET .- |
3io0| MsTeD-20901 |% % PACKING 2
3121 | MBOX-47071 |z YOKE ASSY 1
3122 | MBISC-28271 | 2ef4) BRUSH 2
3i23] MoaOT-Gs071 |®«  HOLDER | | 3 N
30241 M3QIC-050; |M?|4~%%  SPRING,BRUSH 4
3125 MouB-2lnl | wed BRACKET, REAR 1
3126| MBIED-00701 |2 RING, RUBBER 2




2@y
. FIG 68-01 ALTERNATOR GENERAL

4




£ I = s

FIG 68-01 ALTERNATOR GENERAL
OBHs R EHF g E g T EEN] HRBS| T4 o 2
Key No, | Parts No, Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
1i | 3246310500 |#ze SHAFT, ALTERNATOR | 1

2 F1805-08020 |% = BOLT, W/WASHER 1

3i F1805-10030 [# & BOLT. W/WASHER 2

4i RAGS-11800 | 2w PLATE, ADJUSTING 1

D4 | Flees08020 (& = BOLT,W/WASHER LS S SN N R

i




ALTERNATOR (FOR 12V-50A)

FIG 68-02




& ® 7l
FIG 68-02 _- ALTERNATOR (FOR 12V-50A)
has] 2293 g E o I EEE
KeyNo. | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Deseription | . Remark
1P| 3476805100 |ara) ALTERNATOR ASSY | 1
1i01| ASmx-0217L |o = NUT SET 1,
1iog| AGBWT-46570 |% ¢ PULLEY ASSY )
1E03 | A1z 23 SCREW SET I
1i04| AG40T-22670 |2eid BRACKET ASSY 1
1i05| AALX-06771 |22% SCREW SET | | o
1506| SeaP-21770 | wlele) . BEARING 1
1507| ASSUT-2470 |2HEY  ROTOR ASSY 1
1i08| SU30P-26470 vl  BEARING 1
1109 | ABIT-19570 |2Hel= STATOR - 1
10| AGAIT-51370 | DRSCKET ASSY | | 0 I T
1iin]| AdSOX-09371 | Eslg TERMINAL 1
Li12] ABGST-02T0 (ATA=H  REGULATOR ASSY | 1
113} AG48D-02070 R4 BRUSH 2
114} AROC-0101 |22 SPRING, BRUSH 2
1i15| ASSOT-MOT0 |#%7  RECTIFER ASSY | | N




ot M A 2
_FiG 92 : ' ACCESSCRY




ot Ml A 2l

FIG 92 . ACCESSORY
S R EHS g & 3 e SHYl HEE7 T 4 8 1
KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty {R/P | Application | Dsscription Remark

30666-57400 | <lciAo)= INDICATOR
F8665-01100 [&de, 1P CONNECTOR,1 POLE
F8665-02100 | &g CONNECTOR
30C92-09100 |29l 2P CONNECTOR,2P.,SEALED

W L3 DN e
L




IiAgZ I E
OVERHAUL . GASKET KIT

FIG 94




TIAZ F| E

FIG 94 OVERHAUL GASKET KIT
Ogs S EH S g = ] S \SHY HBET| T H 3
KeyNe. | Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1§ | 3AM4-0260 [715% 7= GASKET KIT, (O/H) 1.
101 F3150-02000 |2 0-RING 3/
102 F353-07500 |& @ 0-RING 1
1i03| Fap-uo00 |Aed GASKET !
1i04| Faap-18000 | - GASKET I
vios| Femsaaco | - casker (i | | {7
1i06| 32c6-09200 | GASKET,FUEL RETURN P | 4
LI07| CO109300 |7a#, & SGASKETHOLDER 4 )
108| MM33993 |2 9 O-RING 1 '
Li0] oo | - O-RING !
| tiw]| temeise0 | ~ BT I
1i11| 36171601 | 7 GASKET 1
1i12] seszsw1 | - GASKET 2
1113| 32A00-02201 |4¥dcid=7kedl  GASKET, CYL.HEAD 1
1Pl 32A01-0%500 | - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD | 1
1115] 3A04-02801 |29M9  SEALVALVESTEM |8 | | | 1 T
1516 32A04-03201 |24 72#  GASKET,ROCKER 1
Fi17| 3A-04100 |44 74 GASKET,FRONT PLATE | 1
Li18| 32A07-04400 |%4) 7k2si  GASKET,REAR 1
Li19) a0 |4 o SEAL SIDE ;
1i20] SA11-22200 |79f Aelx A+ GASKET,GEAR CASE | 1| | | T
1i21| %A1:0801 |299 A28  GASKET,OILPAN 1
1ioz| %G00 |Alag GASKET 1
1i23| 32A3-00200 |W/Id4% sked GASKET, EX. MANIFOLD | 1 (i
Lio| mawoom (a9 ALA  GASKETSIDECOVER | 1| | | ﬁ%@
1251 32A45-00500 |2%®Z 7lA  GASKET, WATER 1 HE
1§26| 3446-01200 |s2e 7% GASKET, THERMOSTAT | | 1-
P1AT| 34446-05300 | ke GASKET 1
1128 3466-00400 |23 0-RING 1







CHASSIS PART






ARAHS

FIG2—1 FUEL SYSTEM(040)
15
13
JEHS| REHE % & 4 T8 53y HEI7| 73 Cljng
KeyNe | PartsMNo Parts Name - Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
i1~6 [ A1040040 28 28 FUEL TANK ASSY 1 |
1 |3A1040002 Yo PLUG 1 M8xLI5x12
2 |3A1040003 A WASHER, SEAL 1 -
3 JAI00038 | 8usE UNIT,FUEL GAUGE | 1
4 [ AL00041 GEEE] TANK, FUEL 1
S5 Al BT CAPFUELTANK | B I R N
6 |S227501611 »a% SCREW,W.SP,&PL 5 M5x 0.8 16
7 | A1040045 i} COVERFUELTANK | 1 1.67
8 | 0472003896 32 HOSE VINYL 1.5M
¢ |Ssoroo1sis  |wim BAND WIRE 4
10 [Aloooss NEE SUPPGRTFUELTANK | 1 | [ ar T
11 | AL040052 2Edld  STRAINERFUELTANK | L
12 | A1070204 492E¥  WEATHERSTRIP M
13 | AL970210 k) GROMMET 1
14 [A1970212 3ynz RUBBER, DAMPING | ¢
15 |Sweos03 @R BOLTHEXWWASHER | g | [ 77 Mextmxo |
16 | Si56102533 ¥E BOLTHEY,W/WASHER | ¢ M10%1.25%25
17 |S302100043 YE NUTHEX,1-TY 16 MI16X125
18 | S361100013 shay WASHER,SPR,1-TY 10 $184x25T




A =X

ENGINE

CONTROL (100)

IS R EHE L 3 o T [EEE X857 T g o
Key No.| Parts No, - Parts Name Qty |R/P Applicatioh Description Remark

| Al11D0034 | Z2&7HE PEDAL, AcceleraToR 1

2 | A1100039 |#g=c ROD, PED 1

3 A1100038 |=dd REVER, PEDAL 1

4 JAL100068 | =ZYsjolo} SPring, Re TURN 1
LS. |.Atiooose jgee  WREPEDAL |1 _

6 | ATTO0040 |2SAAM  SUPPORT.WIRE ROD | 1 |

7 A1100031 |2 = Rod, E/GCONTROL 1

8 $157061633 |£ E BOLT, W/WASEER 2 MEX 116

9 5363060013 |4 WASHER, PLAIN 3

10 443060013 | # PiN, SNAP 1
T USish08163% [¥ = BOLT.W/WASHER | 1 ChMexLamxigl

12 | S363100013 |$} A WASHER, PLAIN ! 10

13 5443100013 4 PiN, SNAP 1 10

14 5441251613 |¥2d PiN, SPLIT 2




ozl EE|R

FIG 2-3 'ENGINE 'CONTROL (100)
JEHS HEH S & = P T EEY| HESY T 4 H 1
Key No, | Parts No. Parts Name Q1ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 AL100037 |dxZ&dy LEVER, AcceleraTOR 1
2 | AL100036 |Z&djuiz SHAFT,E/G contrAL 1
3 1 AI100041 |@A=Aes  LEVER,E/G CONTRol 1
4 | ADT10037 |&ge LEVER,E/G CONTROL | 1 D12
5 | A1100033 |29 GRIP N
""" 6 | S337086013 |AUE  WIRE AccaleralOR | 1 | T
7 [ 3A0589742 |vj2® NUT, CAP 1
8 $355123013 | W9 FRICTION PLATE 1 30X13x31
9 SAL100006 {AZgs WASHER, PLAIN 2
10| S313080043 |M E NUT, HeX 2 M8X1.25 |
1| S363060013 |®Wei U WASHER PLAN | T N N 6
12§ S443060013 | = PiN, SNAP 1
13 | $361080013 |Azzely WASHER, SPriNG 1 8
14 8364080013 |HeA WASHER, PLAIN 1 8




=

FIG2—-4 . MUFFLER(150)

-
-(/

3_.—.—'!
fr
” o>
J8HE| 2Eds £ E ¥ 23 o8] Hg37| 7 3 H| 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Appfication | Description Remark
1~7 {A1151062 42871 % MUFFLER SUB ASSY i
1 | Al151060 ~%7) . MUFFLER ASSY )
2 | A1151052 o] Z TAIL PIPE I
3 | A1151081 b 7} COVER, SAFETY 2
4 |$337080013 HE NUT,CAP 8 M8x1.25 3
U5 |AEg0 33z 7 UCLAMPMUFFLER | e | 7T
§  |5361080013 i WASHER, SPRING 8
7 | $364080013 44 WASHER, PLAIN 8
8 |5:13080070 HE NUTHEX 8
9 | AI51057 Fu} COVER L M8x12s |
10 [S1sweie e U BOLLWAWSHER V1T M8x 12518
11 | A1151054 a7y ELBOWMUFFLER I
12 |AlI51048 | GASKET MUFFLER 1




2tcjoflo|&

FiG 2-5 RADIATOR (170)

) |
:!1’ ‘“‘ \7 11\
9 &
: {I\%
p_—— \9
2
2zHE HEFT] T4 H 3
KeyNe. | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Hemark
1 | A1170047 |RADIATOR 7] 1 '
2 | A1170044 [SUPPORT, RADIATOR  welz)ixy | 1
3 | A1170051 |SHROUD, FAN A 1
¢ { A1170037 |NET, RADIATOR i E 1
..... > |.A1170039 |HOSE, UPPER ~  g%f&x |1 | |
6 | A1170043 |HOSE, LOWER CEEN [
7 | A1970201H [CLAMP, HOSE galx ¢
8 | A1970201A |CLAMP, HOSE FYn 3 .
9 | $155081633 |BOLT W/WASHER EE 5 M8X 1. 25X 16
A0 ALL70049 |SPONGE, SEAL ~ 2Zd | 30 N N R
1} | A1i70041 |COCK, WATER DRAN 9z==zz || | |77 yUUUU
12 | A1170028 {HOSE, DRAIN RADIATOR  ctgelds 1
13 | A1170031 ;TANK, RESERVOIR CE-E] 5
14 | $153082533 |BOLT W/WASHER 2 E 7 M8X 1. 25%25
2.1 ] A1970202 |RUBBER, DAMPING ~— Walz¥ | 4 | . | |
16 | $302100043 |NUT, HEX yE 8 MBX1.25
17 | S381100013 |WASHER, SPRING ES LR 8 10
18 | 3A1970086 |GROMMET a%dE 4
19 | S155062033 {BOLT, W/WASHER g E 2 M6X1. 0X20
% | A1170055 |BRACKET,SUB.TANK = sad= ]




S7EH|
FIG 26 AIR CLEANER (130)

S RFEHE 5 = Y TSN HEST| 7+ 4 H 2
KeyNo, | Parts No. Parts Name Qty [R/P | Apeplication | Description Remark
I 7] AL19005D |$¥oiejzEl OIL BATH AR 1
Z%A CLEANER ASSY
1-1 27 d¥4E  IND ELEMENT 1
1-2 7 PACKING 1
13 ' 17 d89= ST ELEMENT 1
IR S ) s OL TANK |1 f [Ty

1

1-5 ' 4= CLAMP 4
2 A1190055 |37447e8d BRACKET, A/CLEANER | 1
8

3 S154102033 [& E BOLT W/WASHER MI0X 1. 25X20




olE7| HHE7
FIG 2-7 | PRE CLEANER (190)

JEHS 2 EHS £ = g TEFHY X257 T 4 d
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Applicatiocn | Description ‘Remark
1 | A1190054 |Ze3e9=¢ PRE CLEANER ASSY 1
1= RS PIPE, JOINT 1
1-2 24 BODY, PRE CLEANER | 1
1-3 AAghi®  GUIDE, DUST 1
1-4 ¢ 7} WING 1
B N T packne " A N
16 -‘ YE NUT, WING 1
1-7 Zgm CLAMP 1
1-8 1 RUBBER 1
2 | A1970201L |gux CLAMP 1




FIG

2-8

37| 871
AIR CLEANER (190)

FIG2-5

JEHs R EHE 2 Z H 2 |THY| HBFT T 4 gf a4
KeyMNo.| Parts Nb. Parts Name Qty |R/P{ Application | Description " Remark
| A1180061 |PIPE, AIR CLEANER ofolgzjijgels | |
2 A1150057 |HOSE, AR INTAKE F|oAnEx 1
3 A1190058 |[HOSE, AR CLANER % A~ 1
4 A1970201L |CLAMP = 4

............... ngfme e




Al T =
FIG 3-1 _' - FRAME GROUP (210, 220)

JEMS| REHD 2 & o SEGHY| HETI T3 o 1
KeyNo, [ Parts No, : Parts Name Qty |R/Pt Application ¢ Description Remark
1 | A1210061 |@¥=#lY  FRAME ENGINE 1
pA 5101144543 (2 E BOLT, HEX 16 M14X2x 45
3 S361140013 A=At WASHER, SPRING -1 16 D24,5%3.5
4 5361160013 |9 A WASHER, SPRING 1
5 3A1970081 (29 H PIN, SNAP
6 | A1215005 |g¥ssg WeGHT FRONT | ol | sy |
7 A1215006 4 PIN, FRONT HOOK 1
8 Al1215009 |8 &£ BOLT, HEX 1 M16X 1. 5% 595
5 3A0010847 ;& & WASHER, STOP 2
A0 | S314160013 jM B NUTHEX | L0 O I | MIBXLS




| 2 7 3
FIG 3-2 _ CLUTCH (250)

AEME REWHE 5 = g F2HFEY HESY| T 3 o 2
KeyNo. | Parts No, -Parts Name Q1y |R/P | Application | Description Ramark

L2 Al250066 |E94 =% CLUTCH ASSY 1

1 Al1250051 |2¥4 s 2% CLUTCH COVER ASSY | 1

2 A1250067 |oidg =@ CLUTCH DISC ASSY 1 :

3 5153082533 [ E BOLT, HEX, W/WASHER | 12 MBX1.25X% 25

4| 5421061210 {% 9 2 "PIN,PAR, A-TY 2 DX 12
"""""" Y




221 3eF

CLUTCH HOUSING (250, 280)

JE¥s) $E28 3 = = g Fo gy Hgs7| 1 3 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 |3A 1250006 x4 BUSHING, pedal shaft 2 D20x26x25 |
2 13A1250009 31 PLUG 2 D12
3 | 3A1250013 £33 PLUG, magnet - 1 M20x1.5
4 | 3A1970068 42 PLUG 6 - DI2
5 | A1970236 oA BUSHING I ‘MB4525DU
R N S I R SEAL YT
7| AL250073 g LEVER, clutch shift 1
8 | A1250047 E E BOLT, locking 1
9 | A125004% Hgyg BREATHER, air 1
10 | A1250065 344 HGUSING, cluteh 1
0 |asoont R T HUB,release bearing | 1| | [T
12 1 A1260024 #H & SHAFT. clutch lever 1
13 | AL250056 o] BEARIXNG, release 1 T®55-1BU3
14 [S153124533 £ E BOLT, w/washer 10 M12% 1,75 45
I5 | 5423102010 k| PIN, par,a-1y 2 D10x 20
1 |Ammoors A W COVER,paohyd Jine | 1 [ |77~ T T
17 | 5154102533 B E BOLT, hex.w/washer 3 M10x1.25x 25
18 | A1280047 gopx PIPE, oil 1 DLt
19 | A1280048 AelA] GAUGE, oil 1
an c1C41NnL99 H - mATm o ’




28{x 327

FIG 3-3 B CLUTCH HOUSING (250, 280)

JE¥3) R EHE 5 E 09 TH|3HY HEZFY| T 3 B 2
Key No Parts No : Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | SA%d032010 ! 0-RING 1 D32
22 | A0G10168 82 PLUG, taper 1 PT 1/4




i

: =X =H<
FIG 3-4 CLUTCH PEDAL (260)

OEds| ¥ EHE | g £ 9 T2 1984 HE837 7 4 8 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1| 3A1260005 £ SPRING 1 626
2 | 5313080013 Y E NUT.HEX 1 M8%1.25
3 | A1260029 aFgE BRACKET,STOPPER | 1
4 | S351080013 g © WASHER, SPRING 1
5 | A3260012 IREE BOLT, RUBBER 1 M8x1.03
6 |Almoete- | E PIX,CLEVIS 1 (N Y A
7 1 A1970203 I BUSHING, DU 2 (5370
8 | A1250030 § g PEDAL, CLUTCH 1
9 | AL670045 4 = PAD,PEDAL 1 ;
10 |S443100013 3 PIN SX AP ! |
n |smeaon | s a4 T WASHER, PLAIN | ¢ T siexi05x2|
12| A1260031 2z ROD, CLUTCH 1
3| 5154102533 2= BOLT,HEX 2 Mi0%1.25
14 |S427102013 ] PIN,HEAD 3 $10%20
15 | A1260033 = SHAFT, ARM 1
16 |sstoozsonn [myy T RING,SNAP{a [ TTTTTTTT
17 | A1260032 o o ARM, CLUTCH 1
A1570235 24 BUSHING, DU 2 $22% 13
18 | S363220013 % A4 WASHER, PLAIN 1 $23%37x3
in £ o1 ANRGANT ran=i MIA /A Oafaam -




2R HE
FIG 3-4 CLUTCH PEDAL (260)

JgHs FEWE g Z g T o8| HE3FI| T3 | #2
“Key No Parts No Parts Name Oty |R/P 1 Appleation-.| Description Remark
20-23 | A1260028 Fazgy LINK ASSY,CLUTCH | 1
200 | A1260025 33(A) LINK (a) 1
“ 2l | A1260027 ZIE JOINT 1
22 15310100013 ¥ E NUT,HEX i M10x1.25
23 | A1260028 F3a(B) LINK(B) 1

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________




FIG 3-5

Egi2 ojd Aol

TRANSMISSION CASE (280)

5357

Jgds| R EdHE e 4 TF s34 T+ 4 CH
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application i Description Remark
1 {3A1250013 £da PLUG, magnet 1 : M20xL5
2 | 3A1970146 2 E BOLT, stud 4 M14x15
3 | A0G10281 . EY1 PLUG, drain 1 M20x1.5
4 [ A10263360 4 SEAL 2
5 | A1280040 Aol 2 AXLE CASING 1
U6 (Alsggn |Adx CENTERCASING | 1| |~~~ v V
T | A1280044 A o COVER, center case 1
8 | A1280046 iag BREATHER, air 2
9 | AL280063 AolA GUAGE, il 1
10 |5101144543 £ E BOLT, hex 12 M14x2x45
1 |Sisatozsss (2 e BOLT, hex.w/washer | 10| | MIOx125x25
12 (5314140013 3 E NUT, hex, s.2-1y 4 Mi14x1.5
13| 5361140013 g A WASHER, SPR,I-TY 16 - D245%3.5
14 | S423102010 b PIN, para-ivia?) 4 D10x20
15 5154103533 2 E BOLT. hex.w washer 4 Mi0x1.25%35
16 fAlzsooss  [A w T PROTECTOR.pio | 1| | 77T
17 | A0610168 Zya PLUG. taper i PT i/4
18 | 3A 1250009 Za PLUG . 1 D12
19 | A1280055 7 CAP,p.tolever 1




FIG 3-6

MAIN SHAF

E3
T

(281)

JEHE| R EHE £ E g +2haly HE37| T3 H 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name , Qty {R/P | Application | Description |  Aemark
1 |AI281184. A o COVER, main shaft 1
2 | A0853002 4 SEAL, oil 1 TC35% 48x 8
3 | A0862070 Hojg BEARING, ball 1 #6207
4 | A08B9070 o3 BEARING, bali 4 £6907
5 | A1281174 EATE7)Y  GEAR,b/drv 1 UT, L
U (Alsugr [ZaeA SPACER, m/shaft | 1P 7 T Tosxy T
7 |A12811%7 FrEE SHAFT, m/drv 1
8 |3A128101% g RING 2
9 |3A1281021 A2 © SPRING 2
10 |A1281183 8 H2 HUB 1
S [samslow |d & pIECE S
12 | A1281075 E SLEEVE 1
13 |A1281188 Lt R SPACER, m/shaft 1 D45x16.5
14 | A1281170 7238719  GEAR, main drv 1 417
15 | AL281198 Ag 8757l GEAR, ptom/dey 1 A
16 |A0B63060 ol BEARING,ball | I I #6306 |
17 13A1281014 # CAP, rubber 1 D72
18 ;5811072001 243 RING, snep(c) k 1 D76.5%2.5
19 |$810030001 Eh) RING, snap 1 D27.9% L2
aNn cendngnnin s = N DINO Y 1 mAancwan




T =
T

FIG 3-6 MAIN SHAFT (281)

JEMs 2 Ed3 £ B 4 TEIERY H8¥Ul | T 4 H 2
Key No Parts No ' Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
2i | 5810035001 B L RING, snap 2 D32.2x1.2 '
22 | 5811055001 29y RING, snap{c) b 2 D58.2x2.0
23 | 8154102533 2 = BOLT, hex w/washer 1 4 ' MI16x1.25425
24 5154102033 £ = BOLT, hex w/vasher 1 . 10X 1.25%20
25 {A1280052 259 STOPPER,b/idle shaft | 1 5T

Tl e it e
i




FIG 3-7

=
e

==z
=

MAIN SHAFT (281)

JEHE] R EHS £ E g TH 284 HEZI T 4 H 2
Key No Parts No . Parts Name Qty [R/P| Application | Description |  Remark
1 [AI128117% Hygs COUNT.SHAFT, w/pinion | 1
2 | Al281152 24 o} A SPACER 1 D42.7x44.5
3 | Al281141 29TE71e]  GEAR,drive 2nd 1 2T, L
4 |A1281143 3gTE7Y  GEAR,drive 3rd 1 25T, L
5 | AL281145 49T E7e]  GEAR,drive 4th i 3IT.L
6 |algus | 23570 GEAR,maindrvn | 3 R R el |
7 | A0860060 LR BEARING, ball 2 #6006
§ | A1281173 HE 27570l GEAR,pto/dry 1 31T, R
9 | A1281190 P LIPS SPACER, count.shaft 1 D39x5
10 | A3281155 A CAP, o-ring 1 D72
COU|Ssosie e g 0-RING(P) | 1| ipeixexsr|
12| A0863060 o] BEARING, ball 2 #6306
13 | A1281202 25 o] A SPACER 1 A
14 | A1281034 E= NUT, lock 1 M25x15
15 | 5801021010 2 9 0-RING (P} 1 D20.8%2.4
16 |Al8N93 | Asdely SPACER,backshaft | 1 | | ] DioxBx3 |
17 | A1281175 7 o GEAR, back idle 1 24T, R
18 | A1281186 ol BEARING, needle 2 D2Bx33x17
19 |A1281194 2504 SPACER, back shaft 1 D40x 28 %3
20 | A1281182 L& F SHAFT hack 1




= =&
FIG 3-7 _' MAIN SHAFT (281)

JEM3E) FEYS & & € Sy HEgo| LER: o 2
KeyNo| PartsNo Parts Name Qty {R/P{ Application | Description |  Remark
2 | S0 | g @ 0-RING(P) I D23.8x2.4
2 |seuoTae0r . |2y RING, snap{c) h 2 D76.5%2.5
23 |S810030001 | 2yid RING, snap 1 D27.9x L5
24 |S810025001 |2y RING, snap 1 D23.2x1.2
25 |SBLIOSS001 | awy RING, snap 1 D58.2x 2.0
2 [AGBTOSOR | o] LINER AR 0.1T
AwgTOS02 | ol LINER AR 0.1
A0870505 Zoit] LINER AR 0.5T

A(870508 o]y LINER AR LOT




FIG 3-8

=
T

MAIN SHAFT (281)

JEHs| REWE & B SEHEY HE37 T 4 b 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty {R/P | Applcation | Description |  Remark
1 [A1281155 k4 CAP;o-ring 1 D72
2 |A1281034 4 E NUT, lock 1 M25x 1.5
3 [A0863060 o] BEARING, ball 1 #6306
4 |A1281180 = SHAFT,T/M 1
5 A1281191 A o] 4 SPACER, t/m shaft 1 D50x16.8
6 |ArmIre | Ao GEAR, driven1st | (T N N Y 7 0 R
7 |A1281081 =Sl SLEEVE, gear 4
8 [3A1281015 g RING 4
9 j3Al281021 AEFY SPRING 4
10 |3A1281020 i PIECE ]
u lapsums ¥R Hie ] 2 Y
12 |A 1281075 £98 SLEEVE 2
13 |A1281142 TS0 GEAR, driven 2nd 1 42T, R
14 |A1261144 391E7l9]  GEAR,driven 3rd 1 37T, R
15 [A1281145 {97579 GEAR, driven 4ir 1 AT, R
TUI6 JAIIBE . {AHON SPACER |’ (A N Dsoxiz |
17 |A1281192 £ olA SPACER, t/m shaft 1 Da0x 44.5
18 {A 0862070 o} g BEARING, ball 1 #6207
19 |A 0653002 ¥ SEAL, ol 1 TC35x48x8




FIG 3-8

MAIN SHAF

=
T

(281)

JHS| R EdE g2 Z g TH|IHY HEF 74 H 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Oty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | 382085010 8 g 0-RING(G) 1 D6LAX3L '

22 | A1283023 e SLEEVE 2

23 | 8811072001 23 RING, snap(e) h 1 D76Ex23

24 |S801062010 e g 0-RING(P) 1 D6L.6X5.7

95 | 5810030001 L RING, snap 2 D27.5%15

% |ALBLETT (HES SHAFT, t/m shuttle 1

27 | Al281785 2ol 1 LINER AR 0.15T
A0870502 ghoj1] LINER AR 0.2T
AD870505 #ho] 1] LINER AR 0.5
A0870508 golH LINER AR 1.07




FIG 3-9

-El-2 &
P-T-O SHAFT (283)

JEMs) REHS £ £ 9 T8 284 &5 T3 B 2
KeyNo| - PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | A1283085 28 0] 4 SPACER, pto shaft 1 42,7 %367.8
2 | A1283071 7l o GEAR, pto shuttle 1 32T, L
3 | A1283086 s L P SPACER, pto shaft 1 D42.7x10.5
4| A1283091 A5 28%3  SHAFT, pto transfer 1
5 | A1283002 7] o} GEAR, pto transfer 1 32T, R
Cb |AmeMes  [zdolN SPACER,backshalt | 1 | | | pioxs |
7 | A0B63050 o} g BEARING, ball 1 #6350
§ | A1281155 # CAP, o-ring 1 D72
9 |A1281034 Yy E NUT, lock 1 M25x1.5
10 | A0863060 5ol g BEARING, ball 1 #6306 )
1 |Aseor0 [Wed BEARING,ball | T go201 |
12 | A0653002 4 SEAL, oil 1 TC35x48x8
13 | A1283068 g5 HOUSING, seal 1 D72
14 | S811072001 243 RING, snapic) h 2 D76.5x2.5
15 | 5801062010 s 9 O-RING(P) 1 DeLexs.7
T [Ssewgsore e 9§ 0-RING(G) | i D6L.4x3.1
17 | 5810030001 &g RING, snap 1 D27.9x15
I8 | 5810025001 A RING, snap 1 D23.2x1.2
19 | A0B70501 gho]y LiNER AR 0.15T
ANRINEND Aol TINT R AR o7




FIG

3-9

CTf-E|-@

==
=

P-T-O SHAFT (283)

JHHs| B EHE 5 . E g FZ (o8| HE3J| T4 b 2
KeyNo| PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
19 A0870505 oy LINER AR 0.5T
AQB70508 gel LINER AR LOT




FIG 3-10

o-g-2 &
P-T-0 SHAFT (283)

Jg8s; FEH 3 4 Z g TH Y HEs7| 7 4 Hl I
KeyNo|  PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1| A1283080 HE 754  SHAFT, piodry 1
2 A1281075 £98 SLEEVE 2
3 | A0852070 ol g BEARING, ball 1 6207
4 | A1283089 23 0]4] SPACER, pto drishal | 1 D4BX33.8
5| A1283074 geolgds)e] GEAR, pto st drn 1 45T, L
g jArestest  [zdm SLEEVE, gear | 20 N N B R
7 A 1281076 8§ v HUB 1
8 | A 1283076 HE 92970  GEAR, pto 2nd drn 1 30T, L
9 |A1285032 3 A WASHER, thrust 1
10| A 0863060 Hje} g BEARING, ball 1 #6306
| AENR |3E9397e)  GEAR,ptodrddrn | 0 R 55T,L |
12 | A128%082 2504 'SPACER, pto shuttle 2 D60.5x 215
13 | A0860100 Wo] BEARING, ball 2 #6010
14 [ A1283081 Ao HEE  SHAFT, pto shuttle 1
15 | A1283084 &Ho A SPACER, pto shuttle 1 DG, 5x40.7
16 A | JEela70  GEAR, ptolstdry | 1 | [ etr T
17 1 A1283077 5y 22%70] GEAR,pto2nd drv 1 48T, R
18 | 5810050001 | Ay RING, snap 2 D45.8%2
19 | §810078001 24 RING, snap 1 D73.5x%2.5




FIG

3-10

I -gl- 2

P-T-O SHAFT (283)

JEHST 2 EW 3 2 £ 4 +g 28y HEHJ T 4 (i
Key No PartsNo Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | $810030001 |AdD RING, snap 1 | D2raxls |
21 A 1283023 &3y, SLEEVE 1 ‘
2 A 0870442 gjo]ud LINER AR 0.2T
A 0870445 Boig LINER AR 0.5T
A 087044 Zoj i LINER AR 10T
WA g | Beld TLNER T AR T REE o R
A (0870482 Zoud LINER AR 0.2T
A 0870487 glely LINER AR n.8%
& 070485 | del LINER AR LOT
£5 | A1283095 S o) A SPACER I
26 | A0870435 | Dely LINER AR ’
AQR70432 oy LINER AR




JgMs| R EWS g £ g *3 o8y HE5Y T3 H 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name o Qty |R/P [ Application | Description Remark

1 | A0863060 o] 2] BEARING, ball 1 #6306 | -

2 | A1285083 4 A WASHER, thrust 1 D54X30%3

3 |A285077 7 o GEAR, high drive 1 42T

4 | A1281165 Hof g BEARING, needle 1 D35x40x15

5 | A1285080 237 0] SPACER I
6 |Algsosz | d 4 WASHER, thrust | /N N N N

7| AL285086 A4 SELECTOR 1

8 | Al1285075 7] o GEAR, low drive 1 1T, R

9 | A1285084 o3 BEARING, taper roller | 2 #32006J

10 | A1285081 AT SUPPORT, bearing 1
S |amsiod [yE T NUT Jock |~ VT T Mssxas |

12| S811072001 293 RING, snap 1 DT6.5% 25

13 | S810030001 243 RING, snap 1 D27.9% 15

14 | S811055001 244 RING, snap(c) 1 4T,R

15 [3A1281014 4 CAP, rubber 1 D72 )
16 [Alsuss | gojg BEARING, needle | T D3xdox19t




FIG 3-12 "TRANS

JEHE) R Y3 £ E 4 T |38y HB3| T4 LRIy
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
1| A o87046l #oj1 LINER AR 0.15T
A 0870462 go] LINER AR 0.2T
A 0870465 Zo| 1] LINER AR 05T
A 0870468 o]y LINER AR 1.0T
2 | A 1285085 Ho} BEARING, taper roller | 1 £32208C
C3 | Assess- (A of GEAR, high driven | N R R 71
4| A 1285025 £98 SLEEVE 1
5 | A 1285086 445 SELECTOR !
6 |'A 1281046 £y1 SLEEVE 1
7 | 3A1970157 EEE BEARING, needle 1 DA0x 4527
T |Amssos Ao GEAR,low driven | /I N T O A
9 | A 1285083 8 A WASHER, thrust 1 D54x 3T
10 | A 1285026 A o]4 SPACER 1 D30X40%5
11| A osro43t Zho] 4] LINER AR 0.15T
A 0870432 ol LINER AR 0.2T
""""" A 0870435 [@eld  LINER AR | | T esr 7T
A 0870438 | o]y LINER AR 10T
12 | A 26800340 LER BEARING, taper roller § 1 £30306
13 | A 1281034 Yy E NUT, lock _ 1 M25% 1.5




FIG 3-13

ul-E}-2 T

=

=}

s

=

P-T-0O DRIVE SHAFT (287)

- JEHS REME 2 = y 2 53| HERI | T 3 B 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 {A1287074 A0 EHE  SHAFT, pto middle 1
2 1A1283023 =gl SLEEVE 1
3 1 ADBB30GD ol g BEARING, ball 3 #5205
4 | AL287075 HE e TE5  SHAFT, pto drive 1 16T
5 1AYZ87082 X S F SPACER, pio shait 1 D76.3x20.5
6 lATBTOR) | 2ddH SPACER, pio shaft | I De7x10 |
T [AL287076 ge e 157e] GEAR, ptodriven 1 48T
8 1 A1287081 2 o] A SPACER, pto shaft 1 D45x13
¢ [A128707% H E NUT, lock 1 M35x L5
10 | A1297067 ol BEARING,self align | 1 #22207H
o Ao | Jgez SHAFT,PT.O | i S N Y
12 1 A1280042 A COVER, pto dri/gear I
13 | ACE53003 294 SEAL. oil 1 TC4Bx62%9
14 | A1280043 #A o COVER, pto shaft i
15 | 3A5102349 A o COVER, pto i
16 [Sswosoo0r  [A¢d RING,snap | s Toooxis |
17 | $804067010 L) 0 -RING(S) 1 ; D66.5x2.0
18 [ 5154102533 i E BOLT, hex w'washer 2 M10x1.29% 25
19 |Ssodoro0l  |o @ 0-RING(S) 1 | D850




IET 5 &

FIG 3-14 _' 4WD SHAFT (288)

JgHS] FEH3R # g g T3 584 HEDI| T4 1|
KeyNo|  PartsNo " Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 | AL288036 Aehe7 HGUSING, seql i D52
2 | A0651253 ] SEAL, oil 1 TC25 % 40%3
3 1 AD862050 ol g BEARING, bali 2 36205
4 | Al28goa2 Ein SHAFT, 4w middle L
5 | A126803¢. &7 SLEEVE, dvd selecci | 1
6 |ABS2666- | Weld BEARING,ball | 2 | T 86206 |
7 | A1288031 (%) SHAFT, 4vd rear 1
8 | Al288030 7l o GEAR, 4WD 1 4T
9 | 5802040010 e 9 (O-RING 1 G40
10 [S801046010 e g 0-RING(P) 1 D45.7x3.5
o [ssioozsoon  Jawa T RING,snap | N p2xi2 |
12 | 5810030001 i) RING, snap 3 D27.9x1.2
13 | 5810032001 Ay RING, snap(e) & 1 D29.6x1.2
14 {8811052001 A2 RING, snap(c) h 2 D56.2x2.0
15 {S811062001 B RING, snap(c) b 2 D66.2%2.0
16 |Ales0e8  [zdE JOINT, 4w | 2 N R
17 | S446053210 B PIN, spring 2 D5x32
18 5446033210 i3 PIN, spring 2 D3x32
19 | A1288033 () SHAFT, first 1
oMn A THanIR E) MAD wukhaw 1 e




FIG3—15

WL =

REHE £ g g 257 T 3 H I
Parts No Parts Name Qty Application | Description Remark
1 | A1200012 FORK,TH(1,2) ]
2 | A1290080 FORK,TM(34) 1
3 [ A1290075 RAILTM(1,2) 1
4 | A1290074 RAIL,TM(3.4) 1
5 | A1290073 ADAPTER,RH 1
AdBeeeT2 |owE ADAPTERLH | /I N N R
5446062520 PIN,SPRING W-TY 4
3A 1290010 PIN 1
5423102010 PIN,PAR A-TY 2
3A1280009 CAP -RAIL 4
A2033%0 {2 BALLSHEFTFORK |2 | |~~~ 7T TTTT
341290011 SPRING 2
341250009 PLNG 2



| F |y
FIG 3-16 MAIN CHANGE LEVER .(292)

JEME| REWS ¥ Z g TH|SHY HE3Y| T 3 H 2
Key No Parts No ~ Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 {3A1291011 Lo KNOB, HAND LEVER | 1
2 |5314100013 d E NUT, HEX ] M10x1.25
3|S107104043 |2 E BOLT,HEX 1 M10x1.25
4-6 | A1291061 44 284  LEVER ASSY 1 ' :
4 | A1291062 3 o LEVER 1
BRI ETN U1 S g BALL. T I Y S
6 [ A1290059 ] PIN, PAR 1
7 |3A1201009 P SPRING 1 B2
§ | A1201044 g A WASHER 1 : 16T
9 [S811052001 29 RING, SNAP I $36.2x2
10 |sae2033 | gg T BOLT,HEX T T ek T
11 |A1970213 Fuu PIATE 1
12 |$107103043 2 E BOLT, HEX 9 M10x1.25
13 | A1291005 7} ) COVER,CLUTCHHSG | 1
14 | A1250049 e AIR BENT , I
B sAlsion [dAge COVER,DUST |~ D
16 | S361100083 |9 A WASHER, SPRING 19
17 |S423102010 | PIN,PAR 2




FIG

3-17

£

=

G
CHANGE LEVER (291, 293)

&

JEHS| R EHE 57 & o T¥ 58N HB37 T 4 b 2
Key No|- Parts No- Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 41970232 (2 ¥ GRIP, change 1
2 | §314100013 |4 = NUT, hex [ MI0X1 2538
3 A12G3080 19 o HAND, lever 4wd 1
4 | S363100013 | & A WASHER, pian 2 DIBX10.5%2
5 | 5443100013 | @ PIN, snap 2 D10X32.56
""" 6 |At883081 |9 = LNK.4wp 7T e
7 | 5446063012 | 2Z¥q PIN, spring 1 D5x 30
8§ |A1293089 ) ¢ ARM, pto 1, 2) 1
9 A12930781E A~ BOSS, pio lev(l, 2) 1
10 | S154102033 | & E BOSS, hex, w/washer 3 MIOX 1. 25%20
UL [ATRgseTe R AT BOSS, pto lev{3rd) | Y R R
12 | A12936G90 | ¢ ARM, pto (3rd} 1
13 A1283082 (< & ARM, 4wd l
14 [ A20063390 | & BALL, shifter fork 3
_____ 15 | 3A1290011 | 229 SPRING 3 DL6
N E N o-RNG (R ] 1T PI0A |
17 |A1293032 |8 E BOLT, 4wd shift i M12x1.75
I8 | S446063512 { 2= PIN, spring -1 DEX 35




FIG 3-17

T
[y e |

CHANGE LEVER (291, 293)

2

FEHs £ HE57| T 4 :[n
Parts No Parts Name Application | Description |  Remark

5801012010 0-RING (P) -D11.8x2.4

5810016601 RING, snap D147x1

A1293077 LEVER, pto 1,2

A1291053 ADAPTER

A1291052 FORK _

FNE L T T RAIL,pto 1,2 1| 1 T

A1253069 FORK, pto 3rd

A1293020 RAIL, 4wd

A1293028 FORK, 4wd

A1293075 LEVER, 4w inner

Ao [T PIN,pto 1] §: Demxad | |7

A1291092 RAIL, pto 3rd

A1293076 LEVER, pio 3rd

5801022010 0-RING(P) D21.8x2.4"° -

5804036010 0-RING(S) D35.5x2

3A1250009  jEda pLUG T 1 1 piz | T

5446062510 PIN, spring 5 D6 x25

5801021010 {)-RIN.G (F) 1 D20.8x2.4




B How oy
FIG 3-18 - SUB CHANGE LEVER (292)

SauE] EEZW CIR S ryReEs mesn | 74 | 63

Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P| Application | Description | Remark
1| A1292020 7344  HOLDER,SHAFT LINK | 1 '
2 |AL292086  |{E 2 -~ FORK,SUBT/M 1
3 |Alo92087 4 9 RAIL,SUBT/M 1
4 | A1292088 I = ROD,SUBT/M 1
5 | A1202089 # ¥  LEVER,SUBT/MINNER] 1
U6 A Ed& W HANDLEVER,SUBT/M |1 | [~ pTC
7 | A1292001 £ B BOLT,SELFLOCK 1
§ |A12010 B9& ojol ARM,OUTERSUBT/M | 1
9 | Al292094 g 3 LINK,SUBTM 1
10 |A1970232 19 GRIP,CHANGE 1
U Azoese ] T BALL, SHIFT FORK | o [
12 |S153081633 |2 = BOLT,HEX 1 M8x1.25
13 |S363100013  |s A WASHER, PLAIN 2
14| S43100013 9 PIN, SNAP 2 Bx32
15 | S446083212 3 PIN, SPRING t 24x158
16| Ssonoteone e 8 0-RING T T B o I
17 |SS10010000  |~W¥  RING,SNAP 1 f8.5%1.2
18 |S810020000  |28®  RING,SNAP {
19 |3A1200000 | 2 CAP, RAIL 1 4.6
20 |3A1290011 ~Z¥  SPRING 1 M10X1.25




FiG

3-18

B ey
SUB'CHANGE LEVER (292)

JEHS

fEdz

+ = g T (5HY| 23| T4 g2
Key No Parts No, Parts Name [Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | S5314100013 Y E NUT,HEX 1 M10x1.25 -
22 | S361200013 g 4 WASHER, SPRING 1
23 - { 5363200013 L WAASHER, PLAIN - 1
24 1 A1293083 g% SHAFT,LEVER 1




FIG 3-19

el HHe Y

PTO CHANGE LEVER (293)
7
8
JRMs| RFEHE. £ £ .9 T8 [SHY;) HE37| T4 CI A
KeyNo |  Parts No , .Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 {A1970232 12 g GRIP, CHANGE 1
2 [ 8314100013 g E NUT,HEX 1
3-17 [ A129305% Hete @4  PTOCHANGE ASSY 1
3 | A1293088 £ 1) COLLAR 1
4 | A1203055 o}gE(1,2) ADAPTER,PTO0(1,2) 1
5 [Alasss | dgg@) ADAPTER,PTO(3) |~ 1 N Y N S
6 | AI1203053 = SHAFT i
7 | 5153081633 2 E BOLT,HEX ] M8x1.25
8 | A0T30047 Y £ NIPPLE, GREASE 1 PT1/8
9 1A1293049 g o LEVER,PTO 1
10 ssimozeol |2wE RING,SNAP |~ I N N
111 A1293050 8§44 HOUSING, ptochange | 1
12 | A1293086 2 BALL B
13 1 A1291068 A PIN,PAR I
14 [ A1263087 EE SPRING 1
15 [A1291044 % A WASHER, PLAIN 1
16 | 5811052001 B! RING,SNAP 1
17 1 A1293094 7 g COVER, DUST 1
18 [A1253085 - 7t b COVER, DUST 1
10 | 8442100013 b DIN enan A




TElR W & g

23

FIG 3-19 PTO CHANGE LEVER (293)
7
8

Jgds| 2 EHE £ g g EE: HE3| T 34 d 2
Key No Parts No- _ Parts Name Application | Description Remark .

20 | 5363100013 g A WASHER, PLAIN '

21 | A1293092 EHe 82(3)  LINK,PTO(3)

22 | A1293051 e ga(1, 2) LINK,PTOLY)

S154103033 2E BOLT,HEX. M10x1.25




FIG 3-20

10
11/é
JEMS] R EHE 2 & 9 +¥ 38y HE7| T4 T
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P ! Application | Description Remark
1 |S5155083033 2 E BOLT, HEX 1 M8x1.25
2 | A1291084 AR Y GUIDE,SHAFTF-R | 1
3 | A1291082 % SHAFT,SHUTTLE 1
4 | A0G70118 B4 BUSHING, DU 2 D12/10x20
5 | A1291039 Jjole GUIDE,SHUTTLE 1
6 [Answesr A¥d 49 LEVER,OUTERF-R |1 | | | T
T | A1970234 E 4 BUSHING,FLANGE | 1
8 | 5155084033 2E BOLT,HEX 1 M8x1.25
9 5337080013 Y E NUT,HEX 1
10 |A1291085 deg HAND LEVER,F-R 1
T |aomeesr | g grip T 1A N R
12 | 3A1290009 A CAP 1
13| A1291080 g 4 RAIL, SHIFT 1
14 | A20063350 2 BALL 1 @132
15 |3A1200011 AT SPRING 1
16 [suegs [ W PIN,SPRING | . 2 Y N gxs |
17 | A1291085 Z a2 FORK,F-R 1
18 | A1201088 ob g ADAPTER, F-R 1
19 15810016001 249 RING, SNAP 1
m SRATNTANIN [ N DTN A b




= e
CEFT s

FIG 3-20 F-R CHANGE (291')-

JPUE REWS £ & ¥ THEHY HEsH T 3 H 2
KeyNo| Parts No Parts Name - Qty | R/P | Application | Description | Remark
21 | A1281093 W34 LEVER,INNERF-R | 1




AE DHFA
FIG 4-1 DIFF-LOCK (310)

J8s| FEHE £ & 4 S 58y HEDY T3 B 2
Key No Parts No - Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description. |  Remark
1 | 3A1326007 2EW STRAP 1 10T
2 | 3A1326005 ~3F SCREW 2
3 | A 0653004 ) OIL-SEAL- 2 TC33%52x 11
¢ | A 1326019 EEL SUPPORT, DIFF(RH) | 1
5| A 1326042 &9 o}4] SPACER,DIFF(RH) | 1 D8d.1x 16T
TR |Aetsnese fwelm BEARING, taper | VT ke |
7 | A 1326040 A SUPPORT,DIFF(LH) | 1 '
8 A 1326041 2304 SPACER, DIFF(LH) 1
9 | A 0852100 Ho]3 BEARING, ball 1 #6210
10 |2A1326014 Ia FORK, diff lock 1
1 [3A%6015 |efgE ADAPTER | A R S R
12 |3A1326006 ES SPRING, diff lock 1
13| A1326043 Y PEDAL SHAFT, diff 1
14| A1326044 i g PEDAL, diff lock 1
15 | 5802080010 | 0-RING 2 Gao
6 | Seoaosl0 o g o-RING | N gus |
17 | S 801016010 - o @ 0-RING(P) 1 D15.8% 2.4
18 (S107102348 |E E BOLT, hex small 8 M10x125% 25
19 1S 153082033 £ E BOLT, hex w/washer 2 MBx1.25%20




s DEEXR

FIG 4-1 DIFF-LOCK (310)
13 12
/ /

19/ s /17
14

1i3 ;/

? 16

&0

3
IEME| RFEYS £ £ 9 o 584 B3| T 4 CIgn)
Key No Parts No Parts Name ' Qty IR/P | Application | Description Remark
al - 5305080043 U E NUT, hex 1 ‘ MEx1.25
22 | S446084012 ] PIN, spring 1 D8X40
23| 3A1070052 Zya PLUG, taper 1 PT3/8
24 | A1326034 FAGA ADJUST SCREW 1 M22x 13

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________




FIG 4-2

A =

g

REAR DIFFERENTIAL (320)

JgHE) FEHE £ & 9 T3 |38y H8DA T 3 H 2
Key No Parts No * Parts Name Qty |R/P | Appication ! Description | Remark
1-20 | A1324080 A5z DIFFERENTAL ASSY § 1
1| Al324072 g PINION, drive 1 7T
2 | Al3240m1 2A7]o] GEAR CROWN RING I R\
3 | Al1324073 ol A1 CASE, DIFF(1) 1
4 | A1324074 Aol 22 CASE, DIFF(2) 1
5 | amaes | 51 sHAFT1 T ” 1 R A
6 | Al324(76 %(2) SHAFT 2 2
7 | Al324061 7 o GEAR, DIFF,SIDE(L) | 1 16T
8 | A1324062 7 o GEAR,DIFF,SIDE(R) | 1 16T
§ 1 A1324060 Hug PINION, MATE 4 ur
W (Ao | ARy HOLDER, SHAFT | O A
113 A1324007 H§ B HUB, DIFF-LOCK 1
12 3 A1324014 g ROLLER 1 D12x11.5
13 |3 A1324012 EdolE PLATE, LOCK 4 .
14 |3 A1324016 1 BOLT,HEX 8 M12x1.25%23
15 |swgogsong |cEZ @ PIN,SPRING W-TY |3 [ 7 Thexee [T
16 1 A1324079 EELES WASHER, LOCK(2) 4
17 {5.105082043 2 E BOLT,HEX SMALL 8 M8x 1.25%20
18 | 3A1324003 2429 WASHER, THRUST(L) | 1 D74x0.8
19 AATOTNTOR AR AEOL} WAQUER TURICT 1




, # 5 = x
FIG 4-2 REAR DIFFERENTIAL (320)
ST R sgfond| NE27 | 78 ] oI
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Applcation. ! Description Remark
20 | 341970122 2 AEQM  WASHER, THRUST(R) | 1




48 TE 7y
FIG 4-3 - 4WD PROP. COVER (380)

£ E 4 | E TRy HESY| T 4 H 2

JYHs| FEHE
Key No Parts No . Parts Name Oty |R/P| Application | Description Remark
L |[A1388013 71w  COVER 4WD PROPELLER. 1 R
o TAL1380015 71 #  COVER AWD REARPROPELLER! 1
3 | 5802080010 0-8 0-RING 1 G80
4| 5801052010 0-8 0-RING 1
5 |S123082533 2 E BOLT,HEX W/WASHEZR 3 M8x1.23




FIG

5-1

SRS Aol
FRONT AXLE CASE (400)

JEYE| R EY 2 2 = = TE|THY| HETY T 4 o 2
Key Na| Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/F { Application | Desgription Remark
1 | A1400082 |#A0l~($)  CENTER,RH F/AXLE | | '

2 AT400083 | AolAlzh CENTER,LH F/AXLE 1
3 241411002 | FIG.5-30
4 JA1970038 |dield BEARING, taper rollar | 2 #32206
_____ 5 [ 3A1400010 | Aola CASE, bearing -
6§ |S101128043 |2 E ) BOLT nex | 14 MIIX175X80
7 | 3A1970012 |4 SEAL, oil ! TC45X 62X 9
8 AT410030 | BefEE BRACKET, rear 2
9 JAL411004 | A \BUSHING,seal 1 D45x15
10 3A1970065 |1 E NUT, sock 1 M30X1.5
""" 1| 3a1970006 |2 4 RUSHING e T T M ibdekaon T
12 [A1400086 | Aoa CASE, bearing |
13 AT400087 | gl LINNER, f/axle AR 0.47
Al400088 | ol LINNER, f/axle AR 1.0T
A1400090 | gely LINNER, f/axle AR 3.2T
""" W TAT402050 A TTTCAR oring T e
15 | 3A1970051 | &8 PLUG, taper 2 PT1/2
16 JA1970100 {4 SHIM AR 6.07T
JAL870101 |4 SHIM AR 0.2T
17 JAT400004 | 2EH BREATEER, air I
18 A14R0ONR7 | ol PONINROTAD n




| LIS ESE T IEN
FIG 5-1 FRONT AXLE CASE (400)

JUHE R EH L g = o o gddl HEFH T H
Key Net  Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
19 | 5811065001 | ~¢3 RING, snap 1 D69. 2% 2.5T
20 | S80055010 | & O-RING 1 D35
21 5154103033 | % E BOLT, hex, w/washer 4 M10X1.25%3D
22 [A0730047 (Y B NPPLE, grease 2 PT1/8
23| S802095010 | & & O-RING 4 D34, ¢X3.1
24 | S&02075010 [ & ¢ 0-RNG [ R D75
26 | S101123543 | & E BOLT, hex. 7 Mi2X1.75% 35
26 JAL970050 |8 E BOLT, reamer 1 MI2X1.75
27 1 5105123543 | & E BOLT, hex, smail 4 MIZX1.75 X35
28 | 5802080010 | 2 g O-RING 2 D8l ‘
29 [ 'S801030010 [& g o-RING [ VT T R S

2 g
30 S351120013 | & A WASHER, spring 28
31 SHI7103043 | & E BOLT, hex, small 4
32 | S361100013 | & A WASHER, spring 4
33 | A1400081 |8 E BOLT, reamer 2 M12X1. 75X 83

MIOX 1. 25X 30

T34 | Al54124033 |2 = BOLT, hex, w/washer 4 MI2X 1. 25%40
35 | 58621750108 O-RING 1 DI7s
36 3A1070052 | 282 1 PT3/8

PLUG, taper




| URE Fo|2
FIG 5-2 ,' FRONT AXLE CASE (400)

JEHs| R EYE ? z g &% 584 HEE7| I H .
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Description Rerark
1 |A1402053 of ARM(RH) 1
2 | A1402054 o} ¢ ARM(LH) 1
3 | Al402040 A HOLDER, arm 2
4| A1402055 #o| 2 CASE, GEAR(RH) 1
5 | A1402056 Alel2  CASE,GEAR(LH) 1
6 [Alwoesi- [Aex T CASE, king pin | . 2 S N
7| A1402042 A o COVER 2
8 |3A1402005 A ¥ COVER 2
9 | A1402060 3 A WASHER, pln 2
10 | Al402058 LI BUSHING, taper 2
Cn [anenss T a said T NI o5t
A1402049 4 SHIM AR 0.30T
A1402050 4 SHIM AR 0.40T
12| A1400076 Woig BE ARING, taper roller | 2 £32004)
13| A140205¢ vy BUSHING o2 D4OX 44 % 28
CUW | Aoeszsez | I SEAL, dust |- | T D4Ox48x65|
15 |3A1970103 ol 1] 'LINER, A AR . 1.0T
3A1970104 oY LINER, B AR 12T
JANGT0N5 | dolY LINER,C. AR 14T
TA 1070MNA alalrd TINEDR N AT 1 em




FIG 5-2

AR Aol
FRONT AXLE CASE (400)

s R EMWE 2 £ H o2 88l HEF| T4 2
Key No PartsNo - Parts Name Oty 1R/P| Application | Description { Remark
15 |3A1970107 gho] 1} LINER, E AR 1.87
3A1970108 o] LINER,F AR 20T
16 §S804060010 2 g 0-RING(S) 2 D59.5% 20
17 | A1400072 0343 HOUSING,G-SEAL | 2 '
18 | A1400066 g SEAL, o-ring 4 D6L5X 4.8
19 TAMStess  [gdey RETAINER,G-SEAL |4 | |~ 7100
20 | AM400073 A543 HOUSING, G-SEAL 2
21 | $804080010 [ 0-RING(S) 2 D79.5% 2.0
22 | A1400077 vy BUSHING 2 MB6030DY
25 | S154104043 2 E BOLT, w/vesher 8 M10x1.25 x40
ot (3Aw0se |=da PLUG, taper . | I N N PT3/s |
25 1 3A1970069 y E NIPPLE, grease 2 PT1/8
26 |3Al970055 1B E BOLT, reamer 2 MI0x1.25% 30
o7 | S154103063 L E BLOT, w/washer 2% M10x1.25%30
28 15361100013 g & WASHER, spring 2
2 [3ALoTOOSS | o g T o-RING T 28 R R DeLsxes |
30 | 5163123043 g E BOLT, hex, f-thrd 4 M12x30
31 | 3A 1970057 g E BOLT, reamer 4 Mi2x30
32 |$361120013 g A WASHER, spring 8 Mi2
a0 oinLiacndn A= = TATM L. - haan..+ #r .. ~Aa




URtE AHolA
FIG 5-2 FRONT AXLE CASE (400)

IEs| REHE £ 2 4 S TE R H83Y| T34 bl 2
KeyNo | PartsNo Parts Name Oty [R/P{ Application | Description Remark
34| 5301120043 Y E NUT, hex 2 M12
35 | 5163123543 % E

BOLT, hex, {-thrd i M12x 175X 35




URE ASHH

FIG 5-3 DIFFERENTIAL (400)
JEHE| REH S £ & 0 £ g3y HE357| T3 b o
Key No Parts No Parts Namg Qty {R/P{ Application | Description Remark
1~13 | 2A 1415001 54428 DIFF, GEAR ASSY 1 ‘
1 |2A1411002 gl PINION, drive 1 6T
2 |1A1414001 ol A CASE, diff 1
3 |3Al411001 EREL ! GEAR, drive 1 37T
4 |3A1415004 % SHAFT 1
5 |Adszie0 | qud PINON,mate | 72 I N |
6 13A1970123 4 A WASHER, thrust 2 0.8T
T P3A1970122 94 A WASHER, thrust 2 0.8T
§ | Al324062 7 o GEAR, side 2 16T
5 | 341970033 507 BEARING, ball 2 £6210
10 [3ii41003 | EdeE PLATE, lock | . A
11 3165102043 2 E BOLT, hex 8 M10%1.25 %20
12| S446065012 A PIN, spring i D& x50
13 | 3A1976119 gej ] LINER AR 0.07T
3A1970120 goly) LINER AR 0.2T
B Y ¥ 117 R T T R LINER | ART [ e T




ARE FEEA|
'FRONT DRIVE (400)

Jgug

FEHE g o T8 (588 #8357 T 4
KeyNo| PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Applicaton | Description |  Renark -
I | A1400069 z SHAFT, diff 2 -
2 |3A1970031 HoF BEARING, ball 6 #6307
3 |3A1970124 4 SHIM AR 0.4T
3A 1970125 # SHIM AR 0.5T
3A1970126 4 SHIM AR 0.6T
4 [AuosT | A9 GEAR |- g | T BT |
5 | AT400059 g A WASHER 2 D41% 35X 34T
6 5810035001 E 5 RING, spap 2 D32.2x L5
7 | A1400058 7l o GEAR 2 1T
8 |3A1970034 jo BEARING, thrust 2 NSK51107
Sy Ao (g LINER N
3A 1970110 #oli LINER AR 0.2T
3A1970111 O LINER AR 05T
10 |3A1402009 U SHAFT, pinion 2
11 |3A1970035 Hol§ BEARING, thrust 2 NSK51108
1z [samon[Ae T GEAR T /20 N N R ury T
13| A1402047 ] E NUT, fock 2 M30% 15
T4 [ 3A1970032 LR BEARING, ball 2 #6308
15 2 38T

A1402044

GEAR




AAtE FSEA
FIG 5-4 FRONT DRIVE (400)

JEHE| REHE 8 & 4 23 |584| HE37| T3 H 3
Key No Parts No _ Parts Name Qty |R/P | Applcation | Description | Remark
16 ]3A1970L13 ENE LINER AR 0.6T
3A1070114 | Fojy LINER AR 0.87
3A1970115 gho]¥ ~ LINER AR 1.0T
17 {S811000001 299 RING, snap 2 DY5.5x3
18 |3A1970033 Wojd BEARING, ball 2 #6210
19 | ATIONes 3 SEAL, o-ring 4 D6L5X48
200 | A1400085 LRI RETAINER 4
21 | A140007¢ T ER HOUSING, G-SEAL 2
22 | 5804055010 e 9 0-RING 2 D545 X 2.0
23 | A1402043 Z SHAFT, axle 2




FIG b-5

| SXS DTS
REAR AXLE (480} .

JEHE £ EW S + Z = =3 g84) H237| T 4 H| 3
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P| Application | Description Remark
1 | A1480037 Aol 2{$) CASING, f/drive(RH) 1 :
2 | A1480036 Aol ~(7) CASING, f/drive(LH) {1
3 | AL481030 A4 PINION, final drive 2 0T
& | A1481031 1714 GEAR, final drive 2 76T
5 | A1481032 4 & SHAFT, rear axie 2
B U S - R WASHER,axleshaft | 2 | | |1 Dadxesxs |
7 {ADSLI00 E NUT, lock 2 M45x 15
8 1A1481024 Hojg) BEARING, roller 4 NJ2208
9 |3A1281014 gl CAP, rubber 2 D72
10 | A1481033 28 0] A4 SPACER 2 D73x9.5
1 [3A70036  [Weld BEARING, taper | . N o
12 | A08BA3080 B0} g BEARING, ball 2 #6308
13 1 AQGI0Z281 £91 PLUG, drain 6 M20x15
14 | A10263360 4 SEAL 6 D20 x26x1T
15 13A1481010 Z g COLLAR, oil seal 2 Di01L.6x%10T
16 (3Amoos | AT SEAL,ot | 3 R R
17 | 5810040001 29 RING, snap 2 D3TxL75
18 | S423102010 2] PIN, par a-ty 4 D10x20
15 | A148003% i E BOLT, stud 2 M14x2x125
an CI1AN1 41042 o] nNT™ ... o AY SNV TR LT,




xS 2ETE

FIG 5-5 REAR AXLE {480)

AYHE| 2 EH3 £ 2 g TR (3R HEE7| T 4 H 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name - 1Qty |R/P | Apolication | Description Remark
21 15101146043 8 E BOLT, hex 10 ' M14x2x60
22 15301140043 Yy E NUT, hex, 1-ry 6 MIdx2
23 15362140013 4 A WASHER, spr 2-ty 22 M10%1.25% 25
- 24 | S1480040 3= BOLT 4 MI14X2X 130




FIG5—86

ef, % Etojof
FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

ol

REHSE 7 = a T 584| XHEz7| T 4 H -2
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1~2 | A1494018 | gelolo] 2§ -FRONT TIRE ASSY 2 9.5-20(6PR)
1 AL404017 §geld TIRE, FRONT !
2 Ald494020 % B TUBE, FRONT , I
3~8 | Al49 4037 orelx =3 FRONT RIM&DISE ASSY 2 W7x20
_____ 3 Al1494038 | ¥ ~ RIM,FRONT 1
4 [A1494039 [gaz ) DISK,FRONT | 0 N
5 AT495036 |8 2E BOLT, WHEEL DISK 5 MI6X1.5
B Al1495037 |8 JE NUT, WHEEL DISK 5 MIGX 15X i6H
7 | 5361160013 | 2=8 44k WASHER, SPR, 1-TY 5 $28/16. 2% 4
_____ 8 | S3631600i3 ;%8 %A WASHER, PLN, 5-RD 5 ¢28% 17X3
9~10 { A1495021 | H5jolo] 2% REAR TIRE ASSY | 2. e |
9 A1495022 | o] TIRE, HIGH LUG 1
10 | AT495025|®% 2 TUBE,REAR 1
11~16{ A1495028 | ¥ vig¥ &% REAR WHEEL ASSY 2 Wi2x28
[ A1495032 |9 RIM, REAR |
12 | A1495033 |92z DISK.REAR | N
13 L A1495038 19 2 BOLT, WHEEL DISK b MI6X1.5
14 1 A1485037 | € WE NUT, WHEEL DISK 6 MI16X1.5% 168
I8 | S361160013 | 2=} WASHER, SPR, [-TY 6 628/16.2%4
1R SRAYTANNTS | 38 olat WAQHURR DIN <-RN r FLLEEERVE




o, 5| Efojof
FRONT & REAR WHEEL (490)

JYHE| REYS 8 E 9 SY|EYY HBE | #F F | M 1
Key No| Parts No _ Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description Remark
17 $103163043 |2 E BOLT, HEX 8 MIBX30L
18 5363183543 | & E BOLT, HEX 12 MI8X 1. 5X35L
19 5167162523 | ~6l= ££  BOLT,STUD { MIEXE 5X25
20 S167183023 | AHs HE BOLT, STUD 4 Mi6X1.5%30
ia 33021500431-1 E NUT, HEX, 1-TY 4 ‘ Mi16X1.5
2| s443180043 (6 E ] NUT HEX, I-TY | | Pwsxes |
23 | S361160013 | AZA44 WASHER, SPR. I-TY 12 $28%4T -
24 SIB1IB0013 | AZRSN WASHER, SPR. [-TY 16 #AIX 46T




Efo| 2L

AEH3| R EWE £ E 4 2 384 HEE T4 g2
Key No Parts No Parts Name- Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | 5441403613 gy PIN, split 2 i % 36L '
2 | A1402060 HdA WASHER, pln 2 3T
3-8 | A1610011 Elol2E TIEROD assy 1
3 | S328160043 ¥ E NUT, hex, slot 2 M16x L5
4 JAIBHO0L4 de(s) END, tierod(RH) i
5 [Smoeneis (W 2 NUT hex(RH) | O D R Migx1s |
6 [A1510015 i L PIPE, tierod I ¢80
7 | A1610016 ¥ E NUT, hex(LH} 1 Mi18x15
8§ |A1610013 A=(F) END, tierod{LH) 1




Fl6 2-1-154

D & aA
Jyss| ¥ EW 3 .8 E g +2leas mz2 | 7 4 BE
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 [A1630135 424 SPACER ¢ ] $20X5L
2 | 5154102033 |2 & BOLT, HEX 2 M10X 20L
3 | A1630134 |4 PIN ASS'Y 2
4 |A1630130 |234¥y  CYLINDER ASS'Y I
LB ALE30150 e JONNT 1 L
6 |Al630142|2%Doo|Z PIPE,P/S PRESSURE | 1 | | 12 |
7 | AT630143 {2382 HOSE, P/S 2
8 |AL1630138 [Z%7)L($) PIPE P/S RH 1 $12
9 |A1630137 |Z%me]Z(#) PIPE,P/S LH 1 $12
10 }Si55082533 | % E BOLT, HEX 1 M8X 250
11 | A1630165 |23z came 7 N L&t
12 | Al630167 | BEsE BRACKET 1 3.9
13 | A1630166 | 303n% RUBBER, CLAMP 1
14 | A1630169 | 2898 SLEEVE 1 D12
L5 | alssolrold e o NOTO L L0 S SR AU WS




281 A

=

oo

<

Ehxl

'STEERING GROUP(630)

J3¥s| R E£H g 7 Z o sS4 HED T4 H .
Key No| Parts No Parts Name R/P  Application | Description | Remark
1 Al630101 ELBOW PF3/8
2 ALB30144 JOINT PF3/8
3 AD670124 BUSHING, DU. $25X 428X 30
4 5154102533 BOLT, HEX. M10X 25L
3 | AL636133 | AAr SUPPORT, STR.
A1630439 I PIPE,P/S DRAN | 1] | T ez |
5153123033 BOLT, HEX. M12X30L
A1630129 STEERING UNIT
AlB3D132 STR, COLUMN ass'y
| 5801020001 | 2y RING, SNAP #20
811042001 | 298 RING, SNAP(C)H N N Y 42
AT970233 BEARING 1 p20X $42X 12
Al1630151 COLUMN, STR 1 ID42
A1630152 SHAFT,STR 1 $20
 A1630153 | A ¢ SEAL, STR 1
AL830127 [ W COVER,RUBBER | o I
A1630168 STR, WHEEL ASSY 1
S314140013 NUT, hex l Mi4X1.5
SI61140013 WASHER, spr 1
AlR2ATRD e TEUT c - f



Z=EHER|
FIG 6—3 . STEERING GROUP (630)
5 ' '

~ __ .9

JYHE| R EH S 57| 7 4 e 7

g = s T |g#y
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Gty [R/P | Application Dascription Remark
20 |A1630170 (Y E NUT 5 |




FIG6—4

e
STEERING GROUP({630}

HE37

Jg¥s| FE2HzE = g T8 Gy 4 | &2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Oty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1~13 | A1630130 Fg4ddy STR.CYLINDER 1 '
1 5813035001 LY RING .snop 2 b3
2 | Al630159 B4 BUSHING Bali 2
3 | Al630155 | Zr ROD,pision 1 §22.4
¢ | A1630164 HAEAY SEAL,dust 1 224
S5 |AlGiese~ (@A packing T T I | T I
6 | Al1630158 £¥8 SLEEVE 1 M54x20
7 5801045010 0-3 0-RING 1 9% 35
8 | 5801014010 -3 0-RING 1 ¢15
9 [ A1630157 PHAE PISTON 1 ¢50
10 [Ale06l  judy RING backup | T @
11 | A1630162 0-% 0-RING 1 #4x35
12 1 A1630160 HE NUT Jock 1 MI5x20
13 | Al630154 Ay CYLINGER 1 1D50




FIG 65

Hajlo|3

BRAKE (650) -

JUHE REMS g z o +iEEE H2I7| 7y i 2
KeyNo. | Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1~8 | A1653050 |ude|3284(%) BRAKE ASSY(LH) 1
1~8 | A1653051 |s#oazdi(3) BRAKE ASSY(RH) 1
1 | A1653052 [% Z9e]=(z)) PLATE,BALL(LH) 1
| A1653053 |2 Zeo|=(%) PLATE,BALL(RE) 1
2| A165305¢ |4 Sdl=(A) PLATE CAM(H) | ] Ll
-Ad653055 |4 Fellole($) PLATE,CAM(RH) 1
3 | A1653056 |ZdoE PLATE, PRESSURE 6
4 | 2A1653008 |dz=z DISC, BRAKE 6
5 | AL653057 |® A BOSS, SPLINE 2
_____ 65810058001 | & RNGSNAP |4 | 4 9.8%X2 |
7 | 3a1653007 | £ BALL, STEEL s | 7 —
8 | 3A1653010 |Azd SPRING §
g | S107103043 {2 = BOLT, HEX, SMALL 1 M10X1.25
10 | $361100013 |9 4 WASHER, SPR {-TY 16 M10
11 | A1653058 |°F ARM, BRAKE INNER 2
12 | Ate7ozos |® 4 BUSENGDU | | pI8x1s |
13 | A1653058 |9 LEVER, BRAXE OUTER | 2
14 | 3A1970002 [% A BUSHING 2 22X20
15 | 5801021010 |0-% O-RING (P} 2 20.8x%2.4
16 5364120053 12 A WASHER. PLN F-RT) P n2dx9 &




FIG 65

BRAKE (650)

JEME REWS = = SHEHN| HEEy| 74 el
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name _ Gty tR/P | Application Descrihﬁon Remark

17 | S361120013 | A WASHER; SPR, I-TY 2 D21.5X3

18 | S314120013 v = NUT, HEX, S, -TY 2 MI2X1.25

19 | $423102010 | @ PIN, PAR, A-TY " DIOX 20

20 | A1650060 |2es BRACKET, RETURN 2 T
e | AlSTO2lL (229 SPRING 2 D8 | oo




sao|3 BY
FIG 6-6 BRAKE PEDAL (670)

JgHE| $Ed 3 £ & g THpHY| HE37 T 4 B
KeyNo{ PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Appication | Description | Remark
1| 5810025001 AQE RING, SNAP 1 vz
2 |S363240013 g A4 WASHER, PLAIN 1 Hex x4
3 | A1670066 =392 LINK,PARKING BRAKE| 1
4 | A0B70123 » A BUSHING,DU 2
5 [ AI670045 E PAD, PEDAL 2
6 Al | #9(3) PEDALBRAKEGRHY | 1| [TTTTTTTCTYITTITCT
7 | $445084012 | PIN, SPRING 1 Bx 40
8 | Als70073 H¥(4)  PEDAL,BRAKE(LH) 1
9 | A3260012 ZBEE  BOLT,RUBBER 2 M8xX1.25
10 {S313080013 |9 = NUT, HEX 2 M8x1.25
1 [sselos0013 (¢ A WASHER,SPRING [ 2| | T TTTTUTITTTT
12 | AL670068 #2 AA  SUPPORT,BRAKE PEDAL | 1
13 |S154102533 ¥ E BOLT, HEX 2 M8x1.25
M| A1670076 2 SHAFT, PEDAL 1
15 | 3A1260005 AT SPRING 2 2.6 )
w6 [swmooos | @ T PIN,SNAP T |i{TpTTITYTT
17 |S427102013 7 PIN,HEAD 1
18 - | A670075 shoo] WIER, P/BRAKE 1
19 | A0730047 Y = NIPPLE, GREASE 2 PT1/8x50°




Eg|o|za g3
BRAKE LINK({670) .

JEMS| £EMz3 £ E 9 ¥ (54| HE83I| T 4 CIRns

Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/P Application | Description Remark
1 [A1260016 k] PINHEAD 3 ~
2 | S361140013 I WASHER SPRING 2
3 | S363100013 S WASHER PLAIN 9
4| 5443100013 k| PIN SNAP 9
5 |S313080013 YE NUT.HEX 3 MBx 125

6 Iswospoly fe WASHER,SPRING | O I
7 {AI6T00T8 23 8901 P/BRAKE ASSY 1
§ [ AL670077 sElE BRACKET,P/BRAKE | 1
9 | AL870072 B2 ROD.FRONT 7
10 | 5427202013 ] PIN.HEAD 3

1 falemone[ed ARMBRAKE | 2 N N
12 [ALB7H071 ooz SHAFT BRAKE ARM | 2
13 | $363200013 P WASHER,PLAIN 2
14 | 5810020001 »yd RING SNAP - 2

15~19 | A1670057 2z 2§  BRAKE ROD ASSY 2

a5 [Ateroes0 | gz BRAKEROOR/R | 2 N N
16 | A0B10260 HE(F) NUT(LH) 2 M12X 1L 250LE
17 | A1870059 29E JOINT 2
18 |S36120013 YE NUTHEX 2 WI9%1.25.
19 | A1670058 AL () BRAKE ROD, F/T 2




T2l M

FIG 7-1 ELECTRICAL WIRING (730)
JEHS| 2 EWI 7 £ 9 THEHY HegY T3 H I
Key No Parts No : Parts Name Qty {R/P | Appication | Desecription Remark
1 |A0T51019 z HORN 1
2 15155062033 iE BOLT, HEX W/W 2
3 |A1730007 4,549, 947] HARNESS, GENERATOR | 1
4 | A0740010 ~94 SWITCH, BRAKE 1
5 | A1730018 4,548,849 HARNESS, S45,PANEL| 1
U6 Almoo | W4, 2 HARNESS,CENTER | 1| | UU[TTTTTTTTT
7 {AI730016 Wi, Fdk 22 HARNESS,REAR(RHY | 1
8 | AL750471 7- #4g  7-POLE CON, ASSY 1
9 | Al730001 B BRACKET 1
10 |S155082033 2 E BOLT, HEX. W/W 2
T [almoos 459,82 HARNESS, REAR(LR) | 1| | 7 UTTTTCCTTTT
12 |A1754120 obd 294 SAFETY SWITCH 1
13 | A1754319 ot 44 HYD,SENSOR 1
14| A1730006 114,545,475 HARNESS, HEAD LAMP 1
15 | A0B40013 gdu CLAMP 7 D8.5%0.7T
T |Aoswone | gdz cLaMP T T e T DISX07T |
17 | A0sa0028 Wz BAND, WIRE 7
18 | A0540009 W=  BAND, WIRE 12 L=220
19 |A1754093 o] & BASE, MOUNTING 3 :
20 | A1754094 Aol ¥ CABLR.TIR 3




£ ™ x|
FIG 72 ~BATTERY (740)
‘UL.———— 8
% 7
i “
6
JEMS| REWE g = | b [FHN HEET| T4 : VHI n
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 A1740002 (%47 BATTERY - 1 12V-110AH
2 A1740003 ;29 CLAMP,BATTERY 1
3 Al741021 |L-EE L-BOLT 2
4 S363060013 |9 4 WASHER 2
_____ 5 | 5305060013 v = NUT |4
6 | ALTEE010 [#Ho=(+) CABLE, BATTERY (+) 1 D
7 A1753011 Ao CABLE, BATTERY (-) 1 )
8 S$155082033 (& = BOLT, HEX, W/WA 1 H8x20-
1




FIG 7-3

o AP By
METER PANEL (750)

JUE R EH S 2 = 4 TS HEFTI] T 34 g 2
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark

1 A1750072 (% 4 PANEL, HOOD I

2 AL1750057 |244 SWITCH 2

3 AIT50058 |29 SWITCH, LIGHT 1

4 AL750059 | 245 SWITCH, TURN 1

5 A1750060 | #H CAP, STEERING 1 _
""" 6 | SZaTa0lsll |~as  sceew |8

7 Al1750058 [AZNZ% METER ASSY 1

8 Al750042 |A7xi LAMP & SOCKET ASSY| 15 12w

g ALT50040 (3873 LAMP & SOCKET ASSY| 3 3.4W




FIG 7-4

A7

'METER PANEL (750)

#3

ME| 2243 2 g o satisHyl Hgso| oo
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name @'ty {R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | A1750048 |A7lshdzgd  ASSY'METER PANEL 1
2 | 3A1750017 |4z4-2 A7) UNIT, WATER TEMP 1
3 | 5219603511 |~a% SCREW, CROSS 4 M6X 1% 35L
56 | AL750062 |7 292 =€ STARTER SWITCH ASSY 1
5 | Al750064 |71 295 STARTER SWITCH 1
""" 6 | A074849 | 1 KEV.STARTER |2 | | [T
7 | A1750050 |®ws) ¢ FLASHER UNIT ASSY 1
8 | $363050013 |1 E NUT, 2 M6
9 | AL750053 |Fzux USE BOX ASSY 1
10} ADT51008 ¥ = FUSE 8 154
1118305050013 [ &2 NUT,HEX 2-TY A M5
12 | S227501811 |2=2% SCREW 2 M5%0.89X18
13 | AL750051 Aol CABLE, TACHOMETER | 1
it | Q800010 {dx4AAHo|] RELAY,ENGINE 1 Q1800010
15 | $361050013 |9 4 WASHER, SPR 1
I8 | Al7s0069 [0 T CAP,TPO /W /0 I N R




HEE, MES
FIG7-5 LAMP (760)
JEHE| R EHS § & 4 S |egd HE37| T 3 o 1
KeyNo i~ PartsNo Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1~3 | AL756009 A2E2HY HEAD LAMP ASSY 2
1 | AI760015 A7 BYLB 2 12V ~60/55W
2 B4 SEMi SEALED BEAM 2
3 A28 SOCKET ASSY 2
4| A1760003 LEY SPRING § M6xL0
U5 lswsoso0rs [WE NoTHEX w7V
6 | S363060013 | eHAb WASHER,PLAIN 6
7 | Al756011 1% WORKING LAMP 1 Mi0x1%
AL760018 A7 BULB 1 12V~35W
8 | S156102033 EE BOLT HEX,W/WASHER 1
C9~11 |AI760005 | AYEYE(Y)  LAMP FRONT COMB(RH) | 1
g [AlG00B  [AF suis T I N BT 120
10 [ A1760008 REIES! LENSFRONT COMB(RH} | 1
11 | A1760010 () COVER(RH) 1
12~14 | A 1760004 A92R5(H) LAMP FRONT COMB(LH) | 1
12| 1760019 37 BULB 2 12V~5W
13 [Al760007  |dz(&) LENSFRONT.COMBILEY |1 1 [ 71 7T
14 | A1760009 ETE)) COVER{LH) 1
15~20 | A1760006 Pl 29 LAMPR/R COMB 2
15 - 24 BODY 2
14 - Al = FTNT L]




HES, ASE
FIG 7—5 LAMP (760)
10,11,13, 14
JEMs| REWSE £ & g +§ 585 837 T4 ]
Key No Parts No Parts Name Gty |R/P 1 Application | Description Remark
17 AITGOCIT AT ($9AAS) BULB 2 12V ~21W
18 A1760016 A7 (AE BYo)2) BULR 2 12V ~21/5W
18 - 2E BOLT 2 Mox0.8x30
20 - /| SOCKET 2 '
2 5345050013 | YE NUT,FLANGE 6 M5x0.8

il




FIG 8-1

o=

=}
Y otE

HYDRAULIC HOUSING (820)

JEHEs R EWMS = 3 TEEEN X237 | 7 F Bl 2
KeyNo, | Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Deseription Rema,rk
1 | A1820019 |8 HOUSING, hydraulic 1 '

2 | S105124543 |% E BOLT, HEX 2 Mi2x 45
3 ] $361120013 |9 & WASHER, SPR 12 12
4 | S105126043 |¥ = BOLT, HEX § M12X60

5 | S105128543 (¥ = BOLT,HEX $ 0 M12X85

6 | -3a4291010 |EZgeE pLATE | A

7 | 5153081633 |¥ E BOLT, HEX 1 MBX 16
8 | S804032010 |2-7) O-RING 1 $32
9 A1820025 oz PIPE, OIL 1

10 | s156102033 |¥ = __BOLT, HEX 2 MIOx20 |
I | A1820026 |Ze=  pLuc.on SO




FIG 8-2

2| =ZE ofet
HYDRAULIC LIFT ARM(821)

RS REHS g Z o TG HESY 4 4 B 1
KeyNo. | Parts No, Parts Name Qty {R/P Application ‘| Description Remark
1 2A1821001 £ SHAFT, hydrautic 1
2 3A1821002 | < ARM, power 1
3 | 3A1821003 |¥ E BOLT, Special I (M8)
4 S361080013 |9 A WASHER, SPRING i 8
_____ s |shmseioos ¥4 b |2
6 | S802645610 |O-% oring 2 N N 45
7 3A1821004 (2 = collar 2
8 2A1821006 |of o ARM, hift 2
9 JAI821007 | & A . BUSHING 2
10 58100420601 2 #42




aeizlolRlojws o 2z

FIG 8-3 - CONTROL VALVE & LINK (822)
JgMs REZYsS E H FEHEEY HE57| T 4 B 1
Key No.| Parts No. Parts Name Qty 1R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 A1822001 |EE34n VALVE, control 1
2 5153085033 |¥ = BOLT, w/washer 3. M8X 50
3 5364080013 (4 A WASHER, plain 2 8
4 2A1822012 |=olx= PIPE, lubricate 1
5 Al1822015 |32 CLEVIS ) 1
6 -~$163085043 |¥ = BOLT.hex | ] LT ek T
7 3313080043 |1 = NUT, hex 4 M8X1.25
8 3JA[822003 [#%=H LINK, H 2
9 JA1822007 k] PIN 1
0 5814006003 e RING, snap, § 4 6 (E)
Cu | sazszzond (9 = ik I T Y
12 5801012020 |O-g O-RING 2 612
13 JA1822006 |2 o ROLLER 2 1RT8I12
1 JA1822008 |9 = LINK 1
15 | 3A1822010 |33E _ LUNKE 1
6| 3Alg2zony | AR e e
17 | 5361086613 |9 4 WASHER, spring 1 8
18 JA1822009 |2=sl SPRING 1




j=3

e moj=

HYDRAULIC PIPE (823)

HEIG A

aJYMS HEWS ¥ B 9 Y (o8 8%y | 7 ¥ b 2
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 Al10296260 |4 € SEAL 2 1.5
2 [A1823103 |72 GASKET, pump 1 0.8t
3 Al823127 | fiisx PUMP, hyd. -1
4 | 5156103033 | & E BOLT, hex, 2 M10x30L
e Al823092 | 485 ELBOoW i PF1/2 -
6 |A1823417 | 2QmoiZ (Y PIPE front press | 1| | | elsxie | T
7 JA1823032 | HeHIE BACKET, clamp 1 2t
8 5155082033 | & E BOLT, hex. 1 M8 20L
9 Al§23121 | E98Z CLAMP, pipe 1 1.6t
10 ] 8313080043 [ E NUT, hex, S. 2-ty 1 M8x1.25 N
11| 3A1823029 [WRnE CUSHION, pipe clamp | 1 | | |7
12 | A1823135 | ¥dn® RUBBER, clamp 1
13 Al823076 %42 STRAIGHT UNION 1 BU15
14 | A1823134 |29z CLAMP, suction pipe 1
5 [ A1823118 | RwjolZ(Y) PIPE, rear pressure 1 $15X 1.5t
16 |A1823090 |zaE jomr T N BUI5
17 | S154105533 | & &= BOLT, hex 3 M10X55L
18 | 3JA1823003 |clojBE BOLT, eye |
19 [A1823115 [&dge|Z(Y) PIPE freat suction 1 #31.8
on Ara7nont | Zanwx OTAMD mann n




2% sjo|=

FIG 8—4 HYDRAULIC PIPE (823)

_ 5\ g SE16 MM
18 '
JEHS| £ EH S £ Z g T |S8M HES7| T 4 H 2
Key No| Parts No _ Parts Name Qty |R/P | Apnlication | Description Remark

21 A18230598 %8 £ HOSE, suction hyd, 1
22 | A1823131 | $95o]Z(5) PIPE, rear suction 1 ¢31.8
23 | A1823132 44" FILTER, hy¢, oil I 50L/min
24 | S804025010 | 0-3 0-RING _ 1 #25 .
25 | A1823033 |4Zol2  SLEEVE 2

$31 X4 5t

2% | ALB23034|4 E . NUT 2




HoIf s} xlojal=z
FIG 85 | DRAFT LINKAGE (824) -

JEHS R EHE 7 = o T2 |gHY HEST| Ty of I
KeyNe, | Parts No. Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Cescription Remark
I Al1824018 |%(d4d7el4l%) SHAFT, position 1
2 5801009010 |O-9 0-RING 2 ¢9
3 JA1824002 |&(7svsAe)  SHAFT,draft i
4 5801616010 {0-¥ O-RING i $16
5 | 3A1824003 |98 LINK, B 2
----- 6 | AIBZEOGS | = Lk
7 5814006003 |24 RING, snap 9 #6
8 5364080013 [ 4 WASHER, Plain 3 8
9 JA1824006 & SHAFT 1
A8 | 5814008003 \oME RING, snap L #
| 3atsas00s |d=y  Imkg T N N o
12 A1824010 je} .ot ARM 1
13 5446042012 | 4 PIN, spring ! F4X 20
14 JA1824007 |RE=B ROD,B 1
_____ 5| 3A1100008 |23y sewG ||| N
16 | 3A1824011 19 = LINK, pac S
17 JA1824013 | PIN, pac cable i
18 | S443100013 | # PIN, snop 1 #10
19 | 3A1824014 |®:ql= JOINT 1
20 JATR2401D0 [ ZEA ROD A 1




A2l 231 dlojelz
FIG 8-5 DRAFT LINKAGE (824)
15 2
9 \
AA’; =°

JgdE EEHE : g = H _ T [EEHN HEST o4 Hl T
Key No.| Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | 5313080043 [V & NUT, HEX R a MBX1.%5




et Mof 3w - -
FIG 8-6 HYD LEVER GROUP (825) I

FIG 8-8-108%

™~
FIG B-14-4HZ

JEHs| REWS 2 £ # TE (g3 HESY| T 3 i
Key No Parts No _ . Parts Name Qty |R/P| Application | Deseription Remark
1 |3A1870080 A GRIP 3
2 |A1825029 Advsds  LEVER, droft 1
3 | AlI827080 454y HAND, aux lever 1 .
4 | S155102033 2 E BOLT, hex 1 M10x20L
5 | §365103213 4 A WASHER, pln 1 410
6 |Al8%0.-  |9AAddY  LEVER,position | I Y
7 | A1827070 £34y LEVER, remote 1 _
8 | 5302100043 Yy E NUT, hex 3 MID .
9 | S361100013 4 A WASHER, spring 6 $10
10 1 A1825025 A o COVER, upper 1
1 |Ammem Adg SUPPORT, lever | . N
12 | A1825020 A COVER, lower 1
13 | $155082033 2 E BOLT, hex 2 M8x20L
14 5810016001 2y RING, snap 2 $10
15 1 ALB27078 Zdg CONNECTOR, aux 1
16 {Alsmon  [AEg T SPRING |7 1 N N Y
17 | $810012001 239 RING, snap 1 gl
18 |Sis5082533 | & E BOLT, hex 2 MBx25L
19 | Al825016 g4A oo}t ARM, position 1
0 A1825017 Aol B zlelok ARM drafy 1




FIG

8-6 .

~
FIG 8-14-48%

e Hof 3
'HYD LEVER GROUP (825)

FIG 8-8-108%

13

AEYE $EWE £ B g S8l HE3J T4 g
~ Key No PartsNo - Parts Name Qty [R/P | Appication | Description Remark
21 | A1825019 A PLATE, locking 2 3.2T
22 | A1825024 od#(4)  PLATE,friction, $ 3 D17 x2T
23 | A1825023 k&) PLATE, friction, L 1 ID21x2T
24 | 3A1970081 b GRIP 2
25 |3A1825007 2§1(d)  STOPPER(R) 1 T
T2 |sadsmsoos [ 2EH(®) STOPPER(EY 17 N I N o
27 | S165107043 £ E BOLT, hex 2 M10x70L
28 | 3A1825008 aAH PLATE, Lock 2
2% | 5441201613 2yg PIN, spiit 2 $1.8x16L



FIG 8-7

B S
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (826)

Parts No. Parts Name Description
i A1826053 |4¥d CYLINDER, hydrautic
2 | S103126043 |% = BOLT, hex ' - MI2X60
3 5801014026 (0~ O-RING . ¢l4
4 Al1826028 oty SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y
o] S8¢1018010 {0-2 O-RING $2.4X17.8
6 | AL0296160 {4 @ T SEALplg T eexiext T
7 5446063612 | 9 PIN, spring #6X 36
8 A1826057 (H&E PISTON, hydraulic
4 Al826033 |&E = ROD, piston
10 JA1970002 |¥ 4 BUSHING D22xD25
11 | A1826066 |¥ #  PACKING HYD.pisen | 2 | | |
12 JAT826001 & PIN, hydraulic
13 5153081643 |2 E BOLT, w/washer M8xX 16
14 A1B26058 |4ng SPRING
420083480 | BALL ste B
S801010020 O-EOIO'RTNG ¢1[] -------
A1826064 |4 LEVER, stopper
JA1826010 |%g= STEEVE
AI826060 | 4 SCREW, pilet
QLANINNENDN N-ad M_TTAI i




o)

S Mzl

FiG 8-7 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER(BZG)
JEMs 2 EHE . & o T2 SHY| XHESI T 4 H T
KeyNo,i Parts N_o,_ Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Desecription Remark
21| $345080013 1 E NUT i M8X1.25
2 3A1826013 |4 # WASHER, wave 1
23 | A1B26062 |&o| KNOB 1
2% A1826063 |44 CONNECTOR 1
L2 ) A1826055 \49id  RING,Backuw |2

ar iy




HHTHEA

FiG 8-8 SUB VALVE (827)
IS 2 EH S 7 =z H T EHy =B T3y H 2
KeyNo, [ Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1~19 | AL1B27070 |44%spinzshf AUX, OQUTLET UNIT ]
1~6 | A1827075 {wuxgs) AUX, con. valve ay 1
1 A1827069 jw= EH4 BODY, aux cen 1
2 A1827058 |0 ® ATX, con, valve 1
3 | sso1021010 |0-9 0-RING i
""" ¢ | A18a®059 |99%  RING.back up | 1.
5 | Al4324901 [Edz PLUG ' 2 MI4X1.5
i) AQG7AC0E | £ BALL 2 1/4
7 A10296450 4 SEAL 1 DIOX16X1t
8 A1827065 |A o COVER ASSY 1
""" 9 | A1B27066 |2zg  USPRING [ [TyTTYTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
10 | A1827074 (& o HAND LEVER 1
11 S361100015 |~Z=lda WASHER, spring 4 10
12 5310100043 | = NUT, hex 1 M10x1. 25
13 A1B27068 |Heel=dn RELIEF VALVE l
S| TAT0263360 | A TTTTSEAL g LT gOXXIL |
15 A10278660 A SEAL, plug 4 D16x 22X 1t
16 Al10184417 |§v12 UNION 2 M16X1.5
17 | S411031311 |uigs) KEY, woodruff I 3X3
18 A1827051 (EFddn SELECT UALVE, DOUBLE| 1




FIG 8-8

212 Rorax
SUB VALVE (827)

15

o
2

R

IYHE B EHE g - E 9 syizay Hgey | 7 F LTin}
KeyNo.| Parts No, Parts Name 'ty {R/P | Application | Description’ Remark
19 | 5107109543 {¥ E BOLT, hex 3 M10X95




N (-]
A 7o Wy

FIG 8-9 SUB VALVE (827)
4

JEHE REHE g  E 09 TeEad MBS | 7 H o 2
KeyNo.| Parts No, Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Deseription Remark -

1 ALB27076 |mej= PIPE, AUX, UPPER 1

2 Al1B27077 (Felx PIPE, AUX. LOWER 1

3 | 3A1827025 |#%9 QUICK COUPLING 3/8" | 2

4 553082033 |EE BOLT, hex W/W 2

5 5801014010 | 2-4 O-RING 1
""" 6 U 92 S 95 294 AUX. outlet wmt ||| | 1

(FIG.8-8% Z¥#% 1-19%%)




AR 3 "=
FIG 8-10 UPPER LINK BKT (828)

DEHE R EB S 5 = et FEHEEHY| HEFI T 4 i 2
KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty R/P | Application | Deseription Remark
1~16 | A1828029 |mel#Ee 2y BRACKET ASSY 1]

1 | 1A1828005 |2adE BRACKET 1

2 | 3A1970009 |% 4 BUSHING 2 $20X23

3 | 5814015003 |23 RING, snap S. 2 15

4 JA1828010 |9 # STOPPER i
""" 5 |~sx1828014 |# & - colLaR |1 | | TUTVTUTUTIT

6 | 5155082533 |2 E BOLT, w/washer 1 M8X 25

7 | 3A1828021 [~z SPRING, leaf 1 it

8 3A1828022 |£=8 SPRING, leaf 1 fit

9 | 3A1828023 | # PLATE 2
10 [ 3A1828024 |2a®  PLATE.dock U N e N
11| 5197144543 |& = BOLT 2 M14X 45

12 | A1828030 |naE BRACKET, top link 1

13 | S103167043 |2 = BOLT, piain 1 MI6X 70
14| S364160053 |8 A - WASHER, hex 1 16 A
15 | s3netg0013 |9 = NUThex | I N MIGXLS |
16 | 341828025 | 9 PIN 1 420

17 | S101144043 |2 = BOLT, hex 6 MI4X40

18 | S361140013 |8 A WASHER, spring 6 1




=
FIGB—11 HOOD(830)

JEMS| REHD 2 2 g C|TE R HE3| T 4 H 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 §3A1970086 % GROMMET 2 L el0x8T o
2 1 AIB30088 NEE SUPPORT,UTTER(LH) 1 3.2T
3t A1830089 NIE SUPPORT,UTTER(RH) 1 3.2T.
4 | A1830093 udAE BRACKETSTOPPER 1 2,37
5 | A1830106 HNEE SUPPORT FRONT 1 3.2T
6 [ (HzE BRACKET CLAMPFRONT | /2 %7 S R
7 {AIB30108 BEFE BRACKET CLAMPREAR | 2 .27
8 |A1830110 B E BRACKETS/COVER(LH) | i 3.27
9 | Al1830111 237AE BRACKETS/COVER(RH) | 1 3.2T
10 | A1830116 »3 ol A SPACER { $10.5%2.2T
o |Ammy ap 2% CUSHIONRUBBER | N N
12 | A183013¢ g4z EOOD CLAMP ASSY 2
13 | A1830132 HgdE BRACKET W/HPLDER(F) | 1 1.27
14 | A3260012 ¥ RUBBER 2 M8x1.2%
15} 5155081633 iE BOLT HEX.W/WASHER 2 MBx 125 %16
16 |Siseoezzs |EE BOLTHEX.W/WASHER |18 | | 7 Mex1smxn |
17 | S156102033 iE BOLT HEX.W/WASHER 5 Miox1.25x20
18 [ 5222501621 Facks =3 SCREW.CROSS,TRUSS 4 Max08x15
19 5313080013 HE NUT HEX.52-TY 2 M8x1.25%6.5
20 | 5361080013 o} WASHER,SPR.I-TY 2 $15.4x2T




= =
FiG8—11 HOOD(83_0)
@ 16
B
JEHs|. REH3E F  F g TY |58y HEg7| T 4 H 2
KeyNo | = PartsNo . .| Parts Name Qty |R/P.| Application Description Remark -
21 |§365051613 |94 WASHER,PLN,L-AD 4 ¢16x1.0T |




= =
FIG 812 HOOD(830)
JBHS £ EY 3 E o =5 HED| T+ 3 Hl 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty {R/P | Application | Description Remark
T |3A1970088 ~7E SCREW,TAPPING § M3
2 | Aosooz1s £Z3 SPRING 1 107
3 | A1830087 ELE HANDLE CLAMP 4
4| A1830092 7 HINGE,BONNET 1 3T
5 | A1830094 | ByE HOOD BONNET 1 I
U6 Alsso0ss ) T BODYPANEL | I R | Lt
7 | A183008%~ | 7hu COVER,BODY(RH) 1 12T
8~12 [ A1830133 Aol= 74w SIDE COVER ASSY(LH) | 1
8 | A1830098 s COVER SIDE(LH) 1 107
5 |AIB30117 LT SCREENS/COVER(LH) | 1 $3x4P X087 -
W0 [AIBYIY T [Aza SCREENS/COVER(LHY |1+ | 1 gudpxogt |
Li~15 | A1830134 Aelzhl  SIDE COVER ASSY(RE)| 1 | j
11 |5363040013 o3} WASHER,PLN.S-RD 2 8 x0T
12 15466321010 2 RIVETBLIND 2 32X 10L
13 A0 | gbh COVER SIDE(RH) 1 1.27
14 |Al830118 £379 * SCREENS/COVERRH) | 1 §3%4P X087
15 | A1830120 R SCREENS/COVER(RY) | 1 $3%4P X08T
16 | A1830100 23 GRILLE 1
17 | A1830101 7t COVERBODYRE AR 1 17
18 | 41830103 3 ROD,UPPERCOVER 1 @
in A109A1TA 2 =AY 00 [al s W Walaly - PR -




_ F .
FIG8—12 ; HOQCD(830)

JEMS| £EH3 8 £ 9 - T E#Y HER| T 4 H 1
Key No Parts No ' Parts Name Qty !R/P ; Application | Description Remark
20 |AB0IG: | zz RUBBER,REAR COVER 2 | BT
21 |AI80121 |23d SCAEEN, GRILLE 1 @xaPxgr
2 |A1830125 g COVERHEADLIGHT 1
23 lA1830128  (HEIE UPPER SUPPORT GRILLE 1 237
24 | A1830129 |HEE UNDER SUPPORT GRILLE i 237
% |Aloss | Au COVERCmMOUSING | I N | I R
26 | A1830137 i} COVERBODY(LH) 1 1
21| A1970210 = GROKMET 2 MEXLZ5X2)
B JA1970021 4= CLAMP ASSY 4 Mx10x2
29 7200107 ERE BRACKET SPRING 1
30 lsioswy e BOLTHEX.W/WASHER |13 | 1 T
31 | $153062033 YE BOLT HEX . W/WASHER
32 |S171104023 3E BOLT STUD 2 MX10X1L5 %4
33 [S$305060013 YE NUTHEX.2-TY 1 M5x 10
3 | S338100013 HE NUT CAP3-TY 2| - M10x1.25
3% [Sl0s0013 |9 WASHER, SPRITy o [T gaaxtst |
36 |S$363080013 PR WASHER PLN.S-RD 1 ¢15.5x 16T
37 | $364060013 g4 " WASHERPLNF-RD § $12.5% 16T
38 | S364100013 shat WASHER, PLN.F-RD | 2 $21X 24T
39 |S443080013 . jdl PINSNAP A-TY 1 #8Bx277




FIG8—13

JEMS| RFEHE = £ g FEHgHE HBLI| T 4 Bl 1
Key No Parts No : Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 [ A1871004 #ouy STEP,CENTER 1 16T '
2 | A1871005 () STEP,(LH) 1 L6T
3 [AI8TI007 o AAY(#) BRACKETFRONT{LH) 1 4T
¢ | A1871008 o ZAY($) BRACKETFRONT{RH) 1 4T
5 | A1871009 Z94A A7 (2 BRACKETCENTERLH) | 1 4T
6 |ABIL. |9 AAW(3) BRACKETREARGH) | I o
7 | Al8T013 HZ w@(z) STEP,SUB(LH) 1 4T
§ |AI8TION dE BdHE  BRACKETMAT SIDE 2 32x9T
9 | A1871015 WE AAT(H) BRACKETMAT REAR 1 100x80x 23T
10 | A1871020 HAE BKT.WIRE HOLDER{C) | 1 T40x50% 2.9T
o [awmezs | DT STEP(RH) | I N |
12 | A1871024 B E BRACKET,CENTER(RA) | 1 47
13 | A1871026 3% AR MATSTEP 1
U | Ao JE  STEPSUB(RH) 1 o7
15 [Al1871028 22E¥($)  BRACKETREAR(LH) 1 4T
16 Az | HAA94(3)  RUBBERDAMPING | 2
17 | 5103143043 99 pu BOLT HEX 4 MUx15%30
18 §5159082033 EE BOLT HEX.W/WASHER | 18 M8x125x20
19 |5156102033 RE BOLT HEX.W/WASHER 7 M10x1.25%20
20 | S156102533 BE BOLT HEX.W/WASHER 9 M10x1.25%25




FIG8—13 .

4 =
STEP(840)

JgHE| HEHE 8 & 4 T8 |534 HEIY| 7 4 Hl 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qiy |R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 5220802511 | 23F - SCREW,CROSS CSNK 4 M8x1.25
22 | 5302100043 e NUTHEX.I-TY 2 M10x1.25
23 | 5338100013 A YE NUT,CAP 3-TY 4 M10x1.25
24 | 8361100013 L i WASHER,SPR.1-TY 5 | 4184 25T
25 | S361140013 AE o4 WASHER,SPR.I-TY 4 $24.5%3.5T




FIG 8-14

Al— E =3

SEAT ASSY{850)

IS REHE 72 = = T |gRy| HETY| 7 4 B 2
KeyMNo. | Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1~23 | A1850013 (dA=g SEAT ASSY i
1 A1850015 (94 SEAT 1
2 A1850018 |fixl=4A(zh) SLIDE ASSY(LH) i
3 A185001% # (%) SLIDE ASST(RH} 1
4 A1850021 |34 zeE  BRACKET,LOWER 1
""" 5 | A18%0U22 |¥% » BRACKET,UPPER | 1
6 AL1850023 |3 g= LINK, LOWER 1
7 A1850024 [4HF - LINK, UPPER 1
8 | A1850025 |Z 4 PIN, CENTER 1 p12x17
§ A1850026 |=H ROLLER 4 $30X20
W | A1B50027 |74 &8 GAS S/ABSORBER | 3 20KGXGMM|
| AL850028 |24 &3 KNGB, ADJUST 1
i2 A1850029 |22 #ax} HOLDER, SPRING 1
13 A1850030 [~=d SPEING 2 #5X 200
14| 8301080013 jul= NUT, HEX. 1-TY 8 M8x1.25
15 | S361080013 |®  WASHERSPRI-TY | 8 | | | s dxeg ]
16 5427123013 |2 PIN,HEAD. B-TY 4 ¢12X g1 7 X I
i7 S$364120013 [Hg4 WASHER, PLN.F-RD 6 #24X $13X2.5T
18 5442322513 |84 4 PIN, SPLIT 6 #3. 2X 25L
19 5427083513 |1 PIN. HAED. B-TY 2 8% F12X30L



FIG

8-14

Al — E =¢
SEAT ASSY (850)

S EEHS

HEDT|

£ £ 9 22 (58 7 4 B 3
‘KeyNo. | Parts No. Parts Name _ Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
20 | S364080013 |9t WAHER PLN.F-RD | 2 FITXIBAX - T
21 | S441161610 {25 @ - PINSPLIT 2 $1.6X16L
22 | $302100043 [uE NUT, HEX. I-TY 4 M10X1. 25
23 | $361100013 |2¥F 9AF  WAHER, SPR. 1-TY 4 $18.4X810.2X2T




FIG8—15

-
FENDER(870)

I

26""!—#
5

23

EE

JgHs| $FEWz 5 & Y gEd HEDTY| T 3 g 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | A0640013 g4z CLAMP 1 #8.5%0.7T
2 | AG660045 34 WASHER 2. 422x3T
3 | A0TI0021 =E BOLT XNOB 2
4 [ AI870149 $%4d 7olz - GUIDEHYDLEVER 1 L6T
5 | A1870151 Fde b COVERHYD.VALVE 1 12T
6 (AL |EgAE BRACKETCEN/COVER | 1| | 1 moxgoxam |
© T | Al870153 HEAE BRACKET SEAT(F) 1 38xaT
g | A1870155 Fhuk COVERDUST HYDLEVER 1
9 1t A1870156 Fhut BRACKET,JOINT 1
10 [ A1870157 EYAE SPONGE RUBBER 2 19%4.5T
Can |awmiss[xEx T GAUGE | 1 I 1059537 |
12 [ Al1870159 &E 3 SPONGE.RUBBER H/VALYE i 161% 141337
C13 | A1870160 £24] SPONGERUBBERCOVER ! 1 230 x192%3T
14 | A1870161 BE7 COVERSUD ] 12T
I5 | Al1870162 29837 18t COVER,DIL GUAGE 1 12T
i (AT Mg COVERCENTERGND) | 1| | r
17 1 A1870174 Fral COVERPTOLEVER(ND) | 1 ar
1§ | A1870175 | SPONGE.COVER PTO l 310x148x4T
19 A1870178 Fhul COVERDUST LEVER 1
20 ATRT0NRO Fhak fNVER P/RRAKE 1-




FIG8—15

i CF
FENDER(870)

Jgds) TEHE £ £ Y oy 57| T 4 B 2
Key No PartsNo - Parts Name 1 Qty 1R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 [ A1870202 ik RUBBER,DAMPING 2 ' '
22 [ A1970204 9q ~EF WEATHER STRIP M
23 | 5159082033 2E BOLT HEX.W/WASHER 17 M8x1.26x20
24 | 8156103033 LE BOLT REX.W/WASHER 2 M10x%3.25x30
%5 | 5302100043 YE NUTEEX.1-TY 2 MIx125
T issdeeors [ WASHERSPRI-TY | - | gsdaast |




FIG8—16

2 =
FENDER(870)

agHs| 2EH 3 $ £ 3 T[54 HETY T4 CIan
KeyNo i Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark -
1 [ AL870144 PIED) FENDER(LH} 1 16T '
2 | AI870L45 HrH$) FENDER(RH) 1 LET
3 | A1870152 adHE BRACKET, CENTERCOVER | 1 00280 3.7
4 |AIBTOL65 BAAE BRACKET HARNESS(LH) | 1 30460 % 2.3T
5 |AI870166 BHAE BRACKET HARNESS(RH} | 1 30 460x 2.37
"6 |AlsToei.  |gozdd(d) FENDERFRAME(LE) | T R I
7 |AI870168° gchzg9($) FENDER FRAME(RH) 1
8 | Ai870169 go s30(®) PROTECTFENDER(LH) | I
9 | A1870170 $chusu(e) PROTECTFENDER(RH) | 1
10 | A1870171 vilHE BRACKET,W/LAMP 1 32x4T
T Al | o COVERHARNESSREAR | 2 { | | moxx23t |
12 | A1970202 ggan RUBBER DAMPING 2
13| AL970204 qf 258 WEATHERSTRIP 43 105% 85 3T
14 [$103163543 2E BOLT HEX 8 M16x15x35
15 | S159082033 2E BOLT HEX/W/WASEER | 32 M8x125x20
16 |S302100048 ye NUTHEXI-TY | O Moxls
17 15345080013 HE NUTFLANGE B-TY 6 M8x L%
18 | 5361100013 2953 WASHER SPR.I-TY 4 6184 %257
19 | S361160013 Ak WASHER SPR.1-TY 8 | ga8x4T -
90 QIA41ANNRT alzk WASHFR PIN F_RD b AUy 3T




FIG 9-1

otEzeel o o|g
SAFETY FRAME & BACK MIRROR (880, 909)

s FEWE 2 £ @ =3 5HY HESY T3 1
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty [R/P| Application | Deseription Remark
1 | A1870072 2T g ROOF, TOP 1 4T
2~15 [ A1880004 ok o) 2 A SAFFTY FRAME ASSY 1
2 |3A5103767 12 A4y  CROSSMEMBER 2
3 | A1877075 3 94 WASHER, PLAIN 12 #x40x4T
4 | A18T7076 g, 9 RUBBER, UPPER § 10T
5 AT | 2% o RUBBER,LOWER % | b r T
6 | A1877078 2 COLLAR B
7 | AI877079 8 HE NUT,LOCK 6 M8x1.25
8 | AI877125 2z AAY(#)SUPPORT,ROOF(LH) | 1t
§ | A1877126 2 AAY($)SUPPORT, ROOF(RH) | 1
10 [AISSDS Y EFda) PRAME, SIDEQLE) U i
11 | A1880006 9 Z#¢($) FRAME,SIDE(RH) 1
12 15103106043 EE BOLT, HEX. 4 M10% 1.25 x 60
13 15306100043 yE NUT,HEX 2-TY. 4 M10x1.25x8
14 (5361100013 | 2zy 44 WASHER,SPR.I-TY. 4 02 18.425T
15 |S.el00013 W4 WASHER,PLNFRD 4T fosxgxer ]
16 | A1880008 IR A%x  SPONGE,RUBBER 2 850x 135X 5T
17 | S108104543 EE BOLT,HEX. 16 M10x 1.25 % 45
18 | 5302100013 HE NUT,HEX.1-TY. 16 M10%x1.25%8
19 |5361100013 £33 g WASHER.SPR.I-TY. 16 A02X AT




FIG 9-1

ordz=ae H oy

SAFETY FRAME & BACK MIRROR (880, 909)

5310120013

L5
oot

NUT,HEX3-TY.

JHHE| FEHS £ & S 2% 58| FHE83I| T 4 B 2
~ KeyHNo Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | ‘Description Remark .
20 | S5365103213 9 ga WASHER, PLN.L-RD. 3z ' ¢1d.5><32_x3_'l‘
21~23 | 241909001 uw oy MIRROR,REAR VIEW | 1 . . '
21 | A1909002 At MIRROR 1
22| §305080012 HE NUT,BEX.2-TY. 1 M3xL.25X%6.5|
22 [SWL00013  [2Zg o4  WASHER,SPRI-TY i Bax15.4x7T|
G R ST BAek siRReE T T
25 | 3A0589742 gdg PLATE,FRICTION 2 12.5% 34 x 2T
2% | 340589743 229 CUP, SPRING 1 15T |
27 1 3ABLIBIGL AZE SPRING, THROTTLE | 1 3.8
2

M12x1.25x%7



FIG 9-2

5|

x| .

DRAWBAR HITCH (891)

F16.9-4-26 4%

JEEE| 28343 2 F 09 +% |58 H837| T3 B2
KeyNo| PartsNo Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application. | Description | Remark
1 [AI891014 |34 HITCH ass'y 1 ' ‘
2 |A1891004 - 13 #(B) PLATE, lock(B) 2 LeT
3 A1891013 Ink:}] PLATE, lock 2 12T
4 5101145543 EE BOLT, hex. ] M14x 351
5 | fe o PNrowar |1
6 |3Al70091 . PIN, snap 1
7 $361140013 ~ | AzEdA WASHER, spr. 2
8 |Si01144543 2E BOLT, hex. 2 M14x45L




3ERIR| 4Ry
FIG 9-3 3-POINT LINKAGE (896)

)
)
: : \FIG.8-10-1E§§
JEME R EZH 3 - 23|28 =837 | F K H 2
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description Remark
15 [ A1896155 | 4%ZaxAY SUPPORT, assy 1
i | A1896158 | ZgoiE PLATE, hock 1 30t
2 |A1896157 |Axy SPRING, hook 1
3 | S363120013 |8 A WASHER, pln. 1 2.6t
_____ ¢ |S441403613 | ¥R PINsplc i XL |
5 |A1895156 %49 SUPPORT | O D
6 | S154102533 |2 E BOLT, hex 3 M10% 25L
7 | A1896189 19 PIN, top link ] 819
8-10 [A18%6160 [A%E= TOP LINK assy {
8 | AD5104094 |ole]2E(#) EYE BOLT.Ih 1
9 |A1896161 |el9®Z TURN BUCKLE | B N Maux3 |
10 §A05104093 |clo]8E($) EYE BOLT.th |
11 13A1896013 |9 PIN, upper link 1
12| 3A1970091 [29% PIN, snap 1 419
13 | 3A1896081 | 9ag PIN, link 1




_ siea(at)
FIG 9-4 = 3-POINT LINKAGE-LOWER LINK(LH) (896)

g | TE|ERY] H23 T3 2

a#fs| REYE 2 E g

Key No| Parts No- Parts Name | Qty [R/P { Application | Description |  Remark
1-4_| AT896180 |4=¥3xd CHECK LINK ass'v 1
1 [AL1896182{% = ROD, front 1
2 | A1896181 |&gx SLEEVE, check link 1

Q‘?f 3 | A05103862 | PIN, lock I

4 | A05103856 = = ROD, screew rear 1

5-12 | TAT896025 | #42=x¢ LIFT ROD assvLH) | 1 | | |y
5 JAL1970091 (4 PIN, snap 3
6 | 341896035 |&0E JOINT, lift rod 1
7 | 3A1896058 | % PIN, lift arm 1 419

_____ 8 | S441403613 |8 PN, split 1 $4X36L
9 |S363160053 |FAH WASHER,pin | v T e T
10 | 3A1896032]% & ROD, upper link {LH)
11 |3A1896038 |® PIN, lift rod 1 $16
12 | 34189602712 = ROD, lower link(LH) | |

'''' 13 | 341896057 | PIN, lift rod 1 416

14-18 | A1896165 | 4¥93%% LOWER LINK ass'y | 1 | | | 777777
14 |A1896198 |8 = LINK, lower 1
15 |S306100043 |1 E NUT, hex 2-ty 2 MI10X1.25
16 [ S361100013 | 2ZZ4d  WASHER,spr i-ty 2 310




sH 2l A ()
FIG 9-4

-3-POINT LINKAGE-LOWER LINK(LH) (896)

J8¥s| £ &8HF g2 & o +E|2Ed| HEZY T # Ha
Key No| Parts No . Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remar'k
18 | AQ0585348 | 2AH PLATE, lock 1
19 | 3A1896081 ;4 PIN, link 2 .
20 | S3141680013 (Y E NUT, hex, 2-ty i 'MISXI._‘S
21 S36116p013 AT GN WASHER, spr, 1-ty 5 ‘
22 ] S3B41B0053 | WA WASHER, pin, F-RD | 2 #16
L2 [ A1805185 | HadE BRACKER. c/iink(LE) | ¢ | .| | 77T
24 [ 5103164043 |8 E BOLT, hex 4 M16x40L
25 | A1896178 |49 PIN, ¢/chain {front) | 419
26 | AI896187 [d¥¥a®  PIN, lower link 1
A m |ApsLosesLlE ] PIN, clevislrear) __|.. L0 R A S U
28_|A1806184 |A=xdd C/CHAIN PIN ass’y |
S441160013 | = PIN, snap 1




SR A(F)
FIG 9-5 | 3-POINT LINKAGE-LOWER LINK(RH) (896)
‘| .
2

8 TE|gad BES T 3 CH 3

JEde| 2EH S R E
Key No| Parts No ‘ Parts Name Qty | R/P | Appiication | Description |  Remark
1-20 | 2A1896026 | $2E=2¢  LIFT ROD ass'y 1 ' ' '
f° | 3A1896058 |4 . PIN, iift arm 1 - $19
2 JA1B96035 | BYE JOINT, lift rod i
3 [ 3A1970091 |4 PIN, snap 1
4 JA1970095 | E8 PLUG, expansion 1
""" 5 | 3AT896044 |7 o - GEARftrod | 1 | | | T
6 JA1970040 | uoidg . BEARING l
7 | 3A1896047 |4 SHIM 1
8 5428403603 | #¥9 . PIN, split 1 $4 X 35L
_____ 9 | $363160053 | 394 WASHER, pin 1 $16
10 |3A1896038 9 | PIN, clevis | B Tels |
11 JAL1896049 | FYd PINION 1
12 JA1896048 (8 & HANDLE 1
13 JA1896050 |2 COLLOR 1
14 | 3A1896046 | Aol2 CASE, gear I
15 | S151061243 |2 E BOLT, hex | o [T MBX 121
16 JAL1970069 (Y & NIPPLE, grease 1
17 5432602232 | 2849 PIN, spring 2 $6X 221
18 | 3A1895051 |# PIN, handle stop 1




FIG 9-5

1

sHEEIE ()

3-POINT LINKAGE-LOWER LINK(RH) (896}

s FEH g = Y T2 |3HM| HEST| 4 B
Key No| Parts No Parts Name Qty | R/P | Application | Description | Remark
20 |2A1896028 18 = ROD, lower lift (R) I '
2l | S443160013 | ¥ PIN, snap 1
22 3A1896057 |4 PIN, lift rod 1 #16
23 | 5364160053 | WA WASHER, pin, F-RD 2 416
24-26 | A1896180 | 43932  CHECK LINK ass'y | 1
24 | A1896+82 |2 = ROD,front | O N I
%5 | A1896181 %z SLEEVE, c/link 1
26 A05103862 | 9 PIN, lock 1
27 AQ5103858 |E & ROD, screew rear 1
) 28 A05103861 |4 PIN, clevis {R) 1 #20
"9 | A1896184 |H=AAE  C/CHAIN PN assy | 1| | |
30 S361:160013 | 2ZF YA WASHER, spr. 1-ty 5 #16
31 S314160013 {9 E NUT, hex, 2-ty 1 MIEX]1. 5
32 A1B96186 | BEHAE BRACKET, ¢/link (R} l
LB |S103164043 | % = BOLThex 2 MIGXAOL
34 | A1898178 |A=Mad PN, c/cham® | 1| | It
35-39 | A18961865 | d¥gda2g LOWER LINK ass'y 1
35 | AD0585348 | 14 PLATE, lock 1
36 AD0585350 | F9%4 BUSHING, ball. 1 #22



sHREA(P)

FIG 9—5 = 3-POINT LINKAGE-LOWER LINK(RH) (896)

aEME R EZH3 & B g 1 R o 3
Key No[ :Parts No : Parts Name Qty { R/P | Application | Description Remark
38 [ S306100043 |4 E NUT, hex 2-ty 2 | Mi0X1.25
30 |A1896198 |8 2 LINK lower SRS ' '
40 | 3A1896081 |8 = © PIN, link 2
g 1

41 [ A1B96188 |8¥4ay  PIN lower link




@

oig, =@
FIG10—1 . DECAL &PLATE(980)
’ 1 2 3

21
SRR

JEMs| REWZ & F g : T8 84| Bz T4 Hl 1

' Key'No Parts No : Parts Name Qty [R/P | Application | Description Remark

-~ 1 [ A0780181 #9298 MARK(CAU)FULL 1 '
2 | A0780838 FAut2 MARK GOLDST AR 1
3 | A0760901 dojaziyd? DECALAIRCLEANER | 1
4 | A1980014 Wolxggu LABELMAIN SWITCH 1
5 | A1980022 QAAoig  LABELPOSITION CONTROL | 1

IR NG T | E T LABELNUMBER |~ I N
7 | A1980024 A9 24  LABELPAC 1
8 | A1980027 342808 44 LABELPOWER STEERING 2
9 | A1980060 F27s g LABELAWD 2
10| 41980125 496 2(5) DECAL SIDE{LE) 1

1 [Alssoizs | d9eZ($) DECALSIDERH) | N
12 | A1880130 Zudg2(z)  DECAL MODEL NAMECLH) i
13 1A1980131 Zdega($)  DECAL MODEL NAME(RH) 1
14 AL980127 244 MARK, MODEL NAME 2
15 | A1980059 zgjol3 MARKCAUTION 1

16 | amgee | z§&5d2  DECALSPEED | o Y A
17 | A1980107 #7¢4d2  DECAL, APRVAL 1
18 | A1980102 AZ 2742 v}2 MARK DIFF LOCK i
19 | A1980103 d752524849 LABELFLOWCONTROL | i
20 | A1980104 FuAusdd  DECALCLUTCHON-OFF | 1




FIG 10—1

iz, @

DECAL&PLATE(980)

10,11
- 17 18 19
L= - el B
= = @ Qv
: 22 24 25 26
—— . & (HI] (1
JEE g e T |3HY HEEY | 7 4 H 2
Key No Parts No ) . Parts Name Oty [R/P | Application | Description Remark
21 | A1980105 BEFUZ  DECALAUX CONTROL 1
22 TAI980134 | PLATE, NAME 1
©23 | Al980192 46z DECALLIBRICATION _ 1
24 | A1980194 A&z BECALSHUTTLE SHIFT | 1t
LB (A A5 TR DECALSUBMWDCHANGE ) 1) ) o oof ]
26 | A1980233 T e ¥& DECAL,PTO CHANGE




ST ¥ SFuiE
FIG 102 ; TOOLS & ACCESSORY (892)

[l
10\
(%7
O2HE 2 EWE T = g T SHY| HBH7 T 3 8. 2
Key No, | Parts No Parts Name @'ty {R/P | Application | Description Remark
1~10 | 3A1992061 |37ag TOOL KIT ! _
1 A1970224 |zeol~ T RUMP, GREASE 1 400C
2§ 3A3092018 |7ty7) FUNNEL, OIL 1 '
3 | A01992002 |=gel#l(+,-) DRIVER(+,") 1
4 A14584400 |Zajo)e] PLIERS 1
""" 5| Al458g3TI jaad spaNNER U ok
6 | 03082013 |2y SPANNER 1 12X 14
7 | A14583771 |23 SPANNER 1 17X19
8 A14583871 |29y SPANNER 1 22X 24
9 | A14583%00 |g494 WRENCH, OFF SET 1 20X 24
U100 | AT45B4300 | EAlad " SPANNER MONKEY 1 Ty T
11 | A19920%1 |Z74 BOX, TOOL 1
12| A1992019 |Hae BRACKET, TOOL BOX 1 3.7
13 | Q1250003 |<d&uy FUEL FILTER 1
14 | Q1400001 |23y ENG OIL FILTER 1
CU1S T AT4RB4800 1 EE T URYD TACE T N . v R A
16 | S155082033 |2 = BOLT, W/WASHER 2 M8X 20
17 5159082033 (& = BOLT, W/WASHER 2 M8x 20
18 | AIB9GL63 |3 = LINK END,REAR,CAT? | 1
19 | A00822441 % 4 BUSHING BALL.CAT2 | 2







OPTION PART






FIG 11-1

=3

OPEN CAB (860)

JEHMs| R EHE LS 2 g T8 384 HE37| T4 H 3
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application. | Description | - Remark
1 A1860002 SER OPEN CAB ASSY('%4) 1 '
2 A1861006 HIHAE BRACKET,SILENT BLOCK | 2
3 | A1861007 £u o4 SPACER ]
£ | A1861008 A E BRACKET, WATER TANK | 1
5 fAuwsso0  fgda  WATERTANK !
6 |Alrggy.  |AudE 28 SILENTBLOCK |z | ) )
7 S101144543 iE BOLT,HEX 6 M1dx2x45
3 5103104543 LE BOLT,HEX i M10x1.25%45
9 5103166543 LE BOLT,HEX 2 M16x 1.5x65
10 5153082033 BE BOLT,HEX W/WASHER| 2 M8x1.25%20
C1U[S1s6102533  |EE T BOLT,HEX W/WASHER| 1 MI0XL.25x %]
12 | 5302100013 HE NUT,HEX.I-TY. 18 Mi0x1.25
13 [ S361100013 »z3 g WASHER, SPRI-TY I ft2x184x257
14 | $361140013 2z3d di  WASHER, SPR. 6 F42x 25457
LB |swuems |2z A WASHERSPR. |2 | gsxaxal
16 | 5363160013 b I WASHER, PLN. 2 P17 % 28x 3T
17 | 5365103213 - N WASHER, PLN.L-RD 28 $10.5x32x 3T



FIG 11-2

JEHs| £ EWS B g TS sy HEDY T 3 8 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description | Remark
1 |Als6l002 | =49 FRAME ASSY(94) 1
2 | AI861009 2T g ROOF, TOP 1
T4 |AmR0L |7 COVER, AIR FILTER 1
5 |Awsgz |2ER SPONGE * A” 184R
R T e 7 s Rt
7 |AISGI014 29 0] SPACER, GLASS 2
8. | A1861015 £ER SPONGE “ D" MR
5 {AI861016 W g BACK MIRROR 2
JJ0pAlsellT o fxde] o STAY,MIRROR oy 2l b
1 |A1%9001 |49 2E¥  WEATHER STRIP MR |-
12 | A1865003 g AEY  WEATHER STRIP MR
13 {Sis6103033 | 2E BOLT, HEX.W/WASHER| 2 M10x 12530
14 |Sps0%512 ¢ |23z SCREW, TP.SLOT PAN | 4 M5x 15925
o |bootosools - ivEe  NUT,HEXI-TY. 2 | | oMxrEs g
16 |S32100013 |dE  NUT,HEX.A-TY. | 2 M10% 125
17 |$361080013  |AzFokA  WASHER,SPRI-TY. | 2 W8.2x15.4x 2T
18 |S363080013 | 2P WASHER,SPR.I-TY. | 2 F02x84X0ST




of &

3
L

FIG 11-3 FRONT WINDOW (862)
JEds FEHE 7 & g =Y g8y HE37| T4 L]
Key No Parts No Parts Name Oty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | A1862002 AEE SUPPORT, HINGE 2 '
2 | A1862003 B BODY, HINGE 2
3 | A1862004 2 CUSHION, “ A” §
4 | A1862005 F& CUSHION, “ B” 2
LS. |Aweans |2sq.  SPACER,GLASS | 6
§ |Alss208~ |#E - HANDLE,wINDOW [z | 7
7 | A1862009 A ojA SPACER, HANDLE 2
8 | A1862010 AEH STOPPER, LOCK 2
9 | A1862019 an S/ABSORBER 2
10 | A1869002 g9 229 WEATHERSTRIP  34MR
T qswomesess  tzE U BOLTLHEX. Ve Tl |Msxumxs| T
12 {5220602011 A3 SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 4 MEX1.0%20
13 |S220603511 A2 SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 4 M6x1.0%35
14 §S220802011 r3% SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 2 M8x1.25% 20
15 |5220804011 232 SCREW,CROSS CSNK | 2 CIMBXL25x40|
""" 16 |Sa06011  |23%  SCREW,CROSS CSNK | 4 MBX125%50| -
17 | 5301080013 yE NUT, HEX. 12 M8x1.25
18 |S363080013 B4 WASHER, PLN.S-RD | 10 @BAXBEX 16T
19 |$337080013 AE NUT,CAP3-TY. 2 M8x1.25




FIG 11-4.

o &

Fo

'FRONT WINDOW (862)

WS _ +3 384 H2H i 4 L1
Key No Parts No , Parts Name Oty |R/P| Application, | Description Remark
T | A1862011 HIE- SUPPORT, GLASS 4 '
2 | AI86%002 49 28 WEATHERSTRIP  BAMR _
3 | 5220403511 A42 SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 4 M4x0.7x35

....................................



FIG 11-5

of Rl
HET

SIDE WINDOW/(862)

QFME) RFEWE £ £ H T 584 HE37| T+ 4 b oH2I
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application : Description Remark
1 A 1862006 T CUSHION C" g
2~8 | A1862012 gz LOOK ASSY(SIDE) A
2 | A1862013 iRy HANDLE SIDE WINDOW | 2
3 | A1862014 s} EE ADAPTERSIDE WINDOW | 2
& | Alg620i7 20| 4 SPACER 1
5 {Sus0sMl {23 SCREW,CROSSCSNK | o ] M5x08x50 .
6 | AlB62015 HEE SUPPORT, LOCKING 1
7 A 1862016 KIE SUPPORT SIDE WINDOW 1
8 5421033613 k| PINPARA-TY i #5%35
6~8 | A1662018 A YA HINGE ASSY(SIDE) 4
9 [AlSEo002 | 49 259 WEATHERSTRYP | /I R D N
10 [S220601211 r3f SCREW,CROSS CSNK MR M6x1.0x12
11 | 5220804011 A3% SCREW.CROSS CSNK 6 Max129x40




FIG 11-6

2 ¥
REAR WINDO

W (862)

J3¥s) 2E4s £ £ 9 +F |28Y| HESH + 4 H o
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Application | Description Remark
1 | A1862002 HEE SUPPORT, HINGE 2
2 | A1862003 gy BODY, HINGE 2
3 | A1862004 2 CUSHION, “ A" 5
4 | A1862005 P& CUSHION, * B" 2
5 Alsomo | ol SPACER,GLASS |5 |
6 |Alssmes |5  HANDLE, WINDOW 1
7 | A1862009 28] o] 4 SPACER, HANDLE 1
8 | A1862010 2EY STOPPER, LOCK 1
5 | A1862019 it S/ABSORBER 2
10 | A1869002 j¢ 229 WEATHERSTRIP  B4MR
1 |swmoseds (2 U BOLTHEX. U P2 ClMsx1gsxsel
12 |5220602011 A38 SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 4 M6x1.0%20
13 |S220603511 23% SCREW, CROSS CSNK | ¢ M6x19x35
14 | 5220802011 LEES SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 2 M8x1.25%20
15 |Sc208M011 | A3f SCREW, CROSS CSNK | 2 M8x1.25%4) _
16 |S22080601 |23  SCREW,CROSSCSNK [ 3| Mexismxeo{
17 |S301080013 HE NUT,HEX 12 M8x1.25
18 |$363080013 Bslat WASHER, PLN.S-RD | 9 BAXI55XLET
19 [S337080013 | A= NUT,CAP 3-TY. 1 M8x1.25




| & g
FIG 11-7 GLASS (863)

JEHS| £ EHW S 58 F 0 T2 |38y H837| T 3 H o
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P ! Application | Description |  Remark
1 |A1863027 S| GLASS,FRONT 1
2 | A1863029 247 GLASS, FRONT LOWER | 2
3 | A1863033 254 GLASS,REAR 1
4 |Al8s3p4l g4 GLASS, SIDE 2




W &

FIG 11-8 INTERIOR (864)
2YHE| $EY S & g TH[eEY HES T 4 H 2
KeyNo| PartsNo Parts Name Oty |R/P | Applcation | Desgription | |Remark
1 |Alg6H00I | 7h COVER, TOP 1
2 | A186t002 Fhif COVER, SIDE 2
3 | A186003 7} COVER, CENTER 1
4 | AI864004 st COVER, FRONT 1
.5 |Ams00s s COVER,REAR |1 L e
§ |S3450512  |238 SCREW, TP.SLOT PAN | 2¢ | IM5X 159 25|




o 2 H B
FiG 11—9 ELECTRIC SYSTEM:(866)
10
JEHs; HEd 3 7 2 g S (584 HEET| T3 ]
Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty |R/P | Apofication | Description Remark
1 [A1866001 FHAE RADIO,CAR STEREQ | 1
2 | A1855002 Az SPEAKER 2
3| A1866003 TP WIRE HARNESS ASSY | 1
4 | A1866004 gz LAMP, WORKING ¢
5 | AL865005 4% LAMP, ROOM 1
B 0 B R
7 | A1866007 293 SWITCH, WATER WIPER | 2
8 | Al866008 293 SWITCH, WORKING LAMP | 2
¢ | A1866009 293 SWITCH, WIPER 2
10 |Sioe0s2s33 1 EE  BOLT,W/WASHER | 4 (|MBxLZ5Xa|
11 [S301080013 |uWE NUT, HEX.1-TY. 4 M8x 125 '
12 |S363080013 | #Wsia WASHER,PLN.S-RD | 4 BAXI5EX LT




. M7 A E
FIG 11-10 ELECTRIC SYSTEM (866)

JgHs| REUZ £ F 9 T8 |BHY| HE30| i ol 2

Key No Parts No Parts Name Qty [R/P | Appfication | Description Remark
1 | A1866010 23 WATER TANK 2
2 A 1866011 & HOSE, WATER EMR
3 | AlBG6012 k13 NOZZLE, WATER 2
4 | A1866013 Ty MOTOR, WIPER 2

5 | lges  WIPERBLADE |2 |

e e e i e
7 |S301080013  |yE NUT, HEX.I-TY. 2 M8x1.25
8 | 5363080013 Bt WASHER, PLN.S-RD 2 @B.4x15.5% LT




N DE X






gl ol H 7]

! INDEX
ENGINE
H EW I 3D W & F Fi 2 E W S| 239 % T
Parts No. Key—-No. QY Parts No. Key—No. Q'TY
04827-71000 07-01-14 5. 00 32401-02500 01-8 1. 00
04827-71700 07-01-15 1. 00 ' ; 94-114 1. 00
05605-01410 07-01-10 1. 00 32A01-02700 01-6 1. 00
05910-20045 45-15 1. 00 32401-02800 017 1. 00
06016-13060 - 36-2 - 1. 00 32A01-03100 01-205 4, 00
94-109 1. 00 32A01-03200 01-206 4. 00
06016-13140 11-9 1. 00 32A03-01100 01-207 4. 00 |
61-01-2 1. 00 3240400020 04-01-8 - 1. 00
94-110 ‘ 2.00 32A04-02010 04-01-801 8, 00
09311-03840 61-02-101 4,00 32A04-02400 04~01-806 8. 00
09312-10380 61-02-104 4, 00 32A04-02500 04-01-807 3.00
09312-70310 61-02-103 4, 00 32A04-02801 04-01-7 8. 00
08316-40950 61-02-107 4, 00 94-115 8. 00
09317-40070 61-02-105 4. 00 32404-03201 04-02-2 1. 00
08317-51810 61-02-102 AR '94~115 1. 00
08317-51830 61-02-102 AR 32A04~-04010 04-01-808 1. 00
09317-51850 61-02-102 AR - 32A04-04300 04-01-811 2.00
09317-51870 61-02-102 AR 32404-04700 04-01-812 - 4. 00
09317-51890 61-02-102 AR 32A04-04800 04-01-813 4. 00
09317-51910 61-02-102 AR 32A04-10100 04-01-1- 4. 00
09317-51930 61-02-102 AR 32A04-11100 04-01-2 4. 00
09317-51850 61-(02-102 AR 32A04-13010 04-02-1 1. 00
09317-51970 61-02-102 AR 32405-00100 04-02-5 1. GO
08317-51990 61-02-102 AR 32405-02100 04-02-9 8. 00
09340-05060 61-02-106 4. 00 32A05-13100 04-02-10 8. 00
30405-31402 04-02-7 1. 00 32A07-01040 07-01-1 1..00
3046171601 61-01-3 1. 00 32A07-01500 07-01-6 2.00
. 94-111 1. 00 32A07-02600 07-01-204 10. 00
30604-21401 04-01-3 8.00 32A07-04100 11-2 1. 00
30604—316QQ$W 04-01-4 8 00 94-117 1. 00
30619-10501" 17-801 8. 00 32A07-04400 07-02-2 1. 00
30621-57900 17-19 1.00 | 94-118 1. 00
30636-25901 01-12 1. 00 32A07-06301 07-02-1 1. 00
94-112 2.00 32A07-06900 07-02-6 2. 00
30666-57400 92-1 1. 00 32A07-11700 07-02-17 2. 00
31304-11700 04-01-6 8. 00 94-119 2. 00
31345-12100 45-17 1.00 32A09-00010 07-02-9 1. 00
31735-11300 36-106 1. 00 324A06-00020 07-02-10 1. 00
31807-12-56 62-104 1.00 32409-00030 07-02-11 1. 00
32566-15300 61-01-5 3. 00 32A09-00040 07-02-12 1. 00
32A01-01020 01-1 1. Q0 32A09-08100 07-02-13 3. 00
32401-01400 01-4 17. 00 32409-08200 07-02-14 3. 00
32A01-01600 01-204 8. 00 324A09-08300 07-02-15 . 3.00
32401-02201 01-5 1. 60 32A11-11200 11-7 1. 00
94-113 1. 00 32411-22100 11-4 1. 00




gtol 1 7]

: TINDEX
ENGINE
BEzw 3zl oYy T g2 EW I O W 3
~ Parts No. Key—No. Q'TY Parts No. Key—No. Q'TY
32411-22200 11-5 1. 00 32435-22200 11~17 1. 00
94-120 1. 00 32436-05010 36-9 1. 00
32411-23200 11-1 1. 00 32A36-07102 36-11 1. 00
32A13-03101 = 13-1 1. 00 32A39-01100 36-13 1.00
32A13-04201 - 13-5 1. 00 32A39-01200 36-14 1. 00
94-121 1. 00 94-124 1. 00
32A17-00200 17-2 4.00 32A39-01300 36-15 1. 00
32A17-00300 17-3 4,00 32A40-00100 36-18 1. 00
32A17-08100 177 4, 00 32A40-01100 07-01-13 1. 00
32A19-00010 17-9 4. 00 32A42-05100 13-7 1.00 -
32A19-00400 17-804 8. 00 32A45-00300 45-309 1. 00
32419-00500 17-805 4, 00 32445-00400 45-310 1.00
32A19-02100 17-10 8. 00 32A45-00500 45-1 1.00
32A19-02200 17-11 4. 00 32A46-00010 45-5 1. 00
32A19-02300 17-12 4, 00 32A46-00800 45-13 1. 00
32A19-02400 17-13 4. 00 32A46-01100 45-6 1. 00
32A20-02201 17-15 1. 00 32A46-01200 45-7 1. 00
~ 32A20-10030 17-14 1. 00 94-126 1. 00
" 32A21-00900 17-1601 1. 00 3244602100 45-8 1.00
32A21-01030 17-16 1.-00- 32A48-08100 45-16 1. 00
32A23-01200 11-12 1. 00 32A61-00020 61-03-1 1. 00
32A23-03030 © 1114 1. 00 32A61-00101 61-01-12 1. 00
32A23-03500 07-01-11 1. 00 32A61-00201 61-01-13 1. 00
32423-14200 11-22 1. 00 32A61-00301 61-01-14 1. 00
32A23-22601 11-13 1. 00 32A61-00401 61-01-15 1. 00
32A23-24500 11-23 1. 00 32461-01100 61-01-1 1. 00
32425~00010 11-25 1.00 ~ 32A61-03300 61-01-20 1. 00
32425-11100 11-26 1. 00 32A61-04100 61-01-19 1. 00
"32A28-01200 29-106 2. 00 32A62-10400 62-3 1. 00
© 32A29-08100 20-2 2. 00 32466-00101 66-01-3 1. 00
32426-12200 29-107 1. 00 32466~03100 66-01-1 4. 00
32A29-12300 20-108 1. 00 32A66-04100 66-01-2 1. 00
32A29-20010 29-1 1. 00 32A68-10500 68-01-1 1. 00
32428-20100 29-109 2. 00 32A68-11800 68-01-4 1. 00
32A30-00010 30-1 1. 00 32A04-02060 94-1 1. 00
32A30-00200 30-2 1. 00 32B45-00010 45-3 1. 00
04-122 1. 00 32B45-02100 45-4 1. 00
32A32-00200 30-5 1. 00 32C07-00000 07-01-12 1.00
94-123 1.00 32C42-09900 04-02-4 1. 00
32A32-11100 30-4 1. 00 32C61-09100 61-01-9 - 4. 00
32A35-00100 36-101 1. 00 32C61~-08200 61-01-10 4. 00
32435-01010 36-102 1. 00 94-106 4. 00
32A35-10010 36-1 1. 00 32C61-09300 61-01-11 4, 00
32A35-10020 36-105 1. 00 84-107 4, 00
32A35-17300 36-6 1. 00 32C92-09100 02-4 1. 00




gt ol 1 7]

; INDEX
ENGINE
FFW I 2 W E T g X EFHANE| 28V 3 n
Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
'34307-02100 07-01-5 1. 00 F1035-08020 30-6 8. 00
34307-02801 20-111 2. 00 F1035-08040 29-3 2. 00
34320-00501 17-1408 1.00 [ F1035-08085 29-4 4. 00
34323-00801 11-15 1. 00 F1035-08100 13-6 24. 00
34404-02901 04-01-5 16. 00 F1035-12035 17-17 4. 00
34407-11090 07-02-5 1.00 F1450-08030 30-7 4.00
34411-06700 = 11-18 1.00 61-01-4 3.00
34417-02012 17-4 4. 00 F1805-08016 01-9 2.00
3441702022 17-5 4. 00 04-02-8 2.00
3441702032 17-6 4. 00 11-20 500
3444205200 11-8 1. 00 11-27 4. 00
34446-05300¢ 45-10 1. 00 36-17 16. 00
94~127 1. 00 36-8 2.00
34462-00031 62-1 1. 00 62~-4 2. 00
34462-01030 62-105 1. 00 " F1805-08018 11-3 5.00
34466-00400 11-24 1. 00 F1805-08020 01-10 4.00
94-128 1. Q0 36-3 4. 00
- 34768-05100 68-02-1 1. 00 61-01-8 1. 00
'36780-00200 07-02-16 1.00 68-01-2 1. 00
5334280 61-03-111 1.00 F1805-08025 45-12. 1. 00
7167-140 61-03-101 1. 00 45-18 4. 00
7990-90 61-03-104 4. 00 45-301 2. 00
2080-101 61-03-116 1. 00 45-9 2. 00
9080-127 61-03-105 1. 00 62~-2 2. 00
9080137 61~03-115 1. 00 F1805-08035 45-302 1. 00
a080-2514A 61-03-109 1. 00 F1805-08040 04-02-3 5. 00
9080-590 61-03-108 3.00 30-3 16. 00
2080-505 61-03-103 1. 00 F1805-08055 11-6 15. 00
9080-23 61-03-107 1. 00 F1805-08065 11-10 5. 00
'9080-95 _ 61-03-106 1. 00 F1805~08075 45-11 1. 00
9081-2A T 61-03-113 1. 00 F1805-10020 11-16 1. 00
91464-00900 61-01-21 1. 00 20-104 2. 00
A383T-19570 68-02-109 1. 00 F1805-10025 07-02-3 14, 00
A389C-01101 68-02-114 2. 00 F1805-10030 07-02-4 6. 00
A414X-06771 68-02-105 1. 00 68-01-3 2.00
A414¥-12771 68-02-103 1. 00 F1825-06025 61-01-18 2. 00
A450X-09371 68-02-111 1. 00 F1825-08020 68-01-5 1. 00
A529X-02171 68-02-101 1. 00 F1825-08025 04-01-9 4. 00
ABZ28T-46570 68-02-102 1. 00 F2300-08000 61-01-7 3. 00
AB40T-22670 68-02-104 1. 00 F2300-10000 07-02-7 2. 00
AB41T-51370 68-02-110 1. 00 F2320-10000 36—-4 1. 00
AB48D-02070 68-02-113 2.00 F2325-08000 04-01-802 8. 00
ABGBOT-14070 68-02-115 1. 00 F2325-30000 . 17-1401 1. 00
ABBET-02770 68-02-112 1. 00 F2515-08000 13-8 24. 00
ABBOT-21470 68-02-107 1. 00 29-5 6. 00




ENGINE

31 o} 11 7]

INDEX

FEWE
Parts No.

B - I

Key-No.

FER
Parts No.

g W 3
Key—No.

F2515-10000

F2515-12000
F2846-05000
F2846-08000
F2846-10000
F2846-12000
F2850-04008

F2870-07022
F2871-04010
F3015-07023
F3150-02000
. [F3153-07500
F3202-03000
F3202-04700
F3304-10000
FA202-14000
F4202-18000
F4202-22000
- F4300-01200

F4300-01800
F5000-14000

© F5000-16000

F5005-17001
F5014-18000
F5014-25000
F5014~35000
F8004-06005
F8004-06008

F8665-01100

F8665-02100
M106%-02271
MZ212X-11574
MZ231C-00001
M231X-00977
M357T-72671

61-01-6
07-02-8
36-6

17-18

07-01-8
13-4
17-1402
07-01-7
07-01-9
17-1408
04-02-6
17-1403
20-101
11-11
36-16
36-17
94-101
11-19
94-102
17-8
29-102
45-304
13-3

- 94-103

36-12
94-104
36-10
94-105
61-01-22
45-14
13-2
01-11
45-305
07-01-3
01-202
07-01-201
29-103 .
11-21
92-2

82-3
66-01-309
66-01-318
66-01-318
66-01-316
66-01-317

REEEWHENENNDEEONDNDEEDW

b et e CO DD ST ) DO DO R e e e
| S S o ~NET L

M357X-83675
M372X~02471
M389X-12871
M391C-02501
M410%~12972
MA14X-04872
M578D-13501
M578D-20901
MB05X-36171
M640%X-29571
ME641X-75171
M644B-21201
M648C-28271

M649T-05071.

M800X-47071

M818D-00701

M863C-06272
M885X-03771
MO01X-00371
MM430614
MM430703
MM433787
MM433993
MM435-94101
NW5-18W4
NW5-21¥W4
NW5-41W4
NW5—-7764
NX4-3
S930P-16470
S$930P-21770
S930P-26470

~ S930P-60470

66-01-313
66-01-308
66-01-306
66-01-324
66-01-304
66-01-301
66-01-302
66-01-320
66-01-314
66-01-307
66-01-303
66-01-325
66-01-322
66-01-323
66-01-321
66-01-326
66-01-305 .
66-01-315
66-01-312
61-01-17
61-01-16
04-02-11
94-108
61-02-1 -
61-03-112
61-03-117
61-03-114
61-03-102
61-03-118
66-01-310
68-02-106
68-02-108
66-01-311

et b bt b DO DO GO bk PO DO e DO T D e e e e PO DO B B
il el el al SESESE SR elialii g Sl N A i fanllonll ol oI Sl el



CHASSIS

T Ez W 3| H 5 T E W T A= N | T
Parts NO. Key-No.. Q'TY Parts NO. Key-No. Q'TY
0472003896 2-1-08 1. 50 ‘ 3-20-12 1. 00
141414001 5-3-02 1. 00 341290010 3-15-08 1. GO
141828005 8-10-01 1. 00 341260011 3-15-12 2. 00
241326014 4-1-10 1. 00 . 3-17-15 3. 00
241411002 5-1-03 1. 00 3-18-20 1. 00
2A1415001 5-3-01713 1. 00 3-20-15 1. 00
241415002 ' 5-3-01 1. 00 3A1291006 3-16-05 1. 00
2A1653008 6-5-04 6. 00 3A1281009 3-16-07 1. 00
241821001 8-2-01 1.00 3A1291011 3-16-01 1. 00
241821006 8-2-08 2. 00 3A1291013 3-16-~15 1. 00
241822012 8-3-04 1. 00 341324003 4-2-18 1. 00
241896026 9-5-01~20 1. 00 3A1324007 4-2-11 1. 00
2A1896028 9-5-20 1. 00 3A1324012 4-2-13 4. 00
ZA1000001 9-1-21723 1.°00 341324014 4-2-12 10. 00
3A0010847 3-1-08 _2.00 341324018 4-2-14 8. 00
340011424 g9-1-24 1. 00 3A1326005 4-1-02 2. 00
3A0573185 9-2-05 1. 00 3A1326006 4-1-12 1. 00
‘3A0588742 2-3~-07 1. 00 3A1326007 4-1-01 4, 00
' 9-1-25 2.00 3A1326015 4-1-11 1. 00
3A0589743 9-1-26 1. 00 3414006004 5-1-17 1. 00
3A1040002 2-1-01 " 100 -3A1400010 5~-1-05 1. 00
341040003 2-1-02 1. 00 341402005 5-z-08 2.00
3A1100006 2-3-09 2.00 341402009 5-4-10 S 2.00
3A1100008 2-2~04 1. 00 341402011 5-4-12 2.00
8-5-15 1.00 - | 3A1411001 5-3-03 1. 00
341250006 3-3-01 2.00 3A1411003 5-3-10 4. 00
3A1250008 3-15-13 2. 00 3A1411004 5-1-08 1. 00
3-17-34 1. 00 3A1415004 5-3-04 ~1.00
3-3-02 1. 00 3A1481010 5-5-15 2. 00
; 3-5-18 1. 00 3A1653007 6-5-07 16. 00
BA1250013 3-3-03 1.00 3A1653010 6-5-08 6. 00
3-5-01 1. 00 3A1750017 T-4-02 1. 00
3A1260005 3-4-01 1. 00 341821002 8-2-02 1. 00
6-6-15 2.00 341821003 8-2-03 1. 00
341281014 3-11-15 1. 00 3A1821004 8-2-07 2. 00
3-6-17 1. 00 3A1821005 8-2-05 2.00
B5-5-08 2.00 3A1821007 8-2-09 2.00
341281019 3-6-08 2. 00 3A1822001 8-3-01 1. 00
‘ 3-8-08 4. 00 3A1822003 8-3-08 2. 00
341281020 3-6-11 3. 00 3A1822004 8-3-11 1. 00
3-8-10 6. 00 341822006 8-3-13 2. 00
341281021 3-6-09 2.00 341822007 8-3-09 1. 00
3-8-09 4, 00 3A1822008 8-3-14 1. 00
341290008 3-15-10 4. 00 3A1822009 8-3-18 1. 00
3-18-19 1. 00 3A1822010 8-3-15 1. 00




gt ot H 7]

: INDEX
CHASSIS
A E2 W IF| 2 9 & T gl 2 x93 28 9 % F

Parts No. - Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q’'TY
341822011 8-3-16 1. 00 3A1896058 9-4-07 1. 00
341823003 8-4-18 1. 00 - S 9-5-01 1. 00
3A1823028 8-4-11 1. 00 3A1896081 9-3-13 1. 00
341823032 - 8-4-07 1. 00 9-4~19 2. 00
3A1824002 8-5-03 1. 00 g-5-40 2. 00
341824003 8-5-05 2. 00 3A1970002 6-5~14 2.00
341824005 8-5-06 1. 00 8-7-10 . 1. 00
341824006 ' 8-5-09 1. 00 341970006 5-1-11 2.00
341824007 8-5-14 1. 00 341970009 B-10-02 2.00
341824010 8-5-20 1. 00 341970012 5-1-07 1. 00
341824011 8-5-16 1. 00 341970015 5-5-16 - 2.00
341824013 8-5-17 1. 00 341970031 5-4-02 6. 00
341824014 8-5-19 1. 00 341970032 5-4-14 2. 00
341825006 8-6-26 1.700 5-4-18 2. 00
3A1825007 8-6-25 1. 00 3A1970034 5-4-08 2.00
341825008 - 8-6-28 2. 00 341970035 5-4-11 2. 00
341825001 8-7-12 1. 00 341970036 5-5-11 4. 00
341826010 ‘8-7-18 1. 00 341970038 5-1-04 2. 00
341826013 8-7-22 1. 00 341970040 9-5-06 1. 00
341827025 8-9-03 2. 00 341970050 5-1-26 1. 00
341828010 -8-10-04 1. 00 3A1970051 5-1-15 2. 00
341828014 8-10-05 1. 00 3A1970052 4-1-23 1. 00
341828021 8-10-07 1. 00 5-1-36 1. 00
341828022 - 8-10-08 1. 00 5-2~-24 6. 00
3A1828023 8-10-09 2. 00 341970055 5-2-26 2. 00
341828024 8-10-10 1. 00 341970056 5-2-29 2. 00
3A1828025 8-10-16 1. 00 341970057 5-2-31 4. 00
3A1896013 9-3~-11 1. 00 3A1970065 5-1-10 1. 00
-3A1896025 9-4-05712 1. 00 341970068 3-3-04 6. 00
- 341898027 .- 9-4-12 1. 00 3A1970069 5-2-25 2. 00
341896032~ O-4~10 1.00 ‘ 9-5-16 1. 00
3A1806035 9-4-08 1.00 | 3A1970080 8-6-01 3. 00
9-5-02 1. 00 341970081 8-6-24 2.00

341896038 o-4-11 1. 00 3A1970086 2-5-18 4, 00
. 9-5-10 1. 00 8-11-01 2. 00
341896044 9-5-05 1. 00 341970088 8-12-01 8.00
341896045 g-5-19 1. 00 3A1970081 3-1-0b 1. 00
3A1896046 9-5-14 1. 00 9-2-06 1. 6C
3A1806047 9-5~07 1. 00 9-3-12 1. 00
341896048 0-5-12 1. 00 9-4-05 3.00
341896048 9-5-11 1.00 9-5-03 1. 00
3A1896050 0-5-13 1. 00 341970085 9-5-04 1. 00

341896051 9-5-18 1. 00 341970100 5-1-16 AR

341898057 0-4-13 1.00 | 3A1970101 5-1-16 AR

9-5-22 1. 00 3A1970103 5-2-15 AR




gtol® 71

: INDEX
CHASSITS
3 =W 3| 28 9 3 = 1 - i B @ oH
- Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
341970104 5-2-15 AR A0610260 6~7-16 1. 00
‘3A1970105 5-2—-15 AR AQB10281 3-5-03 1. 00
3A1970106 5-2—-15 AR 5-5-13 6. 00
3A1970107 5-2-15 AR A0611001 5-5-07 2.00
3A1970108 5-2-15 AR A0640009 7-1-18 2.00-
3A1970109 5-4-08 AR A0640013 7-1-15 2.00
341970110 5-4-09 AR 8-15-01 1. 00
3A1970111 5-4-09 AR A0640014 7-1-16 2.00
3A1870112 5-4-16 AR A0640028 7-1-17 7. 00
3A1970113 5-4-16 AR A0651253 3-14-02 1. 00
3A1670114 5-4-16 AR AOS52582 5-2-14 2. 00
341970115 5-4-16 AR ADB53002 3-6-02 1.00.
3A1970119 5-3-13 AR 3-8-19 1. 00
SA1970120 5-3-13 AR 3-9-12 1. 00
3A1970121 5-3-13 AR A0B53003 3-13-13 1. 00
341970122 4-2-20 1. 00 A0B53004 4-1-03 2. 00
5-3-07 2. 00 A0B50045 8-15-02 2. 00
 BA1970123 4-2-19 4, 00 A0661001 5-5-06 2. 00
' 5-3-06 2. 00 AQGT0118 3-20-04 2. 00
3A1970124 5-4-03 AR_ A0670123 6-6-04 2. 00
341970126 5-4-03 AR A0B70124 6-3-03 2. 00
3A1970146 3-5-02 4, 00 AQBTAOCE 8-8-06 2. 00
3A1970157 3-12-07 1. 00 ADBS0218 8-12-02 1. 00
3A1992001 10-2-01710 1. 00 A0710021 8-15-03 2. 00
343082018 10-2-02 1. 00 AQ710037 2-3-04 1. 00
345102349 3-13-15 1. 00 3-20-11 1. 00
3A5103787 0-1-02 2.00- ADT30047 3-19-08 1. 00
3A5118181 : 0-1-27 1.00 5-1-22 2.00
A00585348 G-4-18 1. 00 6-6-19 2.00
- C menifer 9-5-35 1. 00 A07400610 7-1-04 1. 06
-A00585350 0-4-17 1. 00 AQT740019 7-4-06 2.00
0-5-36 1. 00 AQ751006 T-4-10 8. 00
AQ0822441 10-2-19 2. 00 AQ760181 10-1-01 1. 00
A01892002 10-2-03 " 1.00 - AQ760838 10-1-02 1. 00
A03092013 10-2-06 1. 00 . ADT60901 10-1-03 1. 00
A05103856 0-4-04 1.00 AQREBO060 3-7-07 2. 00
9-5-27 1.00 ADBB0100 3-10-13 2. 00
A(05103861 9-4-27 1. 00 ADBG2050 3-14-03 2. 00
9-5-28 1. 00 A0BG2060 3-14-06 2. 00
A051038862 9-4-03 1. 00 ADBB2070 3-10-03 1. 00
9-5-26 1. 60 - ' 3-6-03 1.00
A05104003 9-3-10 1. 00 3-8-18 1. 00
A05104094 9-3-08 1. 00 3-9-11 1. 00
A0B10168 3-3-22 1. 00 A0BG2100 4-1-09 1. 00
3-5-17 1. 00 ADB63050 3-9-07 1. 00




3k o} 1 7]

. INDEX
CHASSIS

Ezwsl €W % ZF| T EW 3| 28 H T T
Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. q’
AQ863060 3-10-10 1. 00 A10296460 8-8-07 1
: 3-11-01 1.00 41040038 2-1-03 1
3-13-03 3. 00 41040040 2-1-01706 1
3-6-16 1. 00 A1040041 2-1-04 1
3-7-12 2. 00 A1040045 2-1-07 1
3-8-03 1.00 - | Al040048 2-1-05 1
3-9-10 1. 00 A1040040 2-1-10 1
ADBB3080 5-5-12 2. 00 A1040052 2-1-11 1
A0B69070 3-6-04. 4. 00 A1100031 2-2-01 1
A0BT0431 3-12-11 AR A1100032 2-2-05 1
A0870432 - 3-10-26 AR A1100033 2-3-05 1
3-12-11 AR A1100034 2-2-01 1
AQBT0435 3-10-26 AR A1100035 2-3-03 1
3-12-11 AR 21100036 2-3-02 1
A0870438 - 3-12-11 AR A1100037 2-3-01 1
A0BT0442 - 3-10-23 AR 41100038 2-2-03 1
A0BT0445 3-10-23 AR A1100039 2-2-02 1
A0870448 3-10-23 AR A1100040 2-2-06 i
A0870461 3-12-01 AR A1151048 2-4-12 1.
A0870462 . 3-12-01 AR A1151050 2-4-05 2
AQ870465 3-12-01 AR’ A1151052 2-4-02 1
AOBT0468 3-12-01 AR A1151054 2-4-11 1
AQB70481 3-10-24 AR A11510957 2-4-09 1.
A0B70482 3-10-24 AR A11510690 2-4-01 1.
A0B70487 3~10-24 AR A1151061 2-4-03 2
AQ87T0488 3-10-24 AR A1151062 2-4~01707 1
AQ8TO501 3-7-26 AR A1170028 2-5-12 1
- 3-8-27 AR A1170031 2-5-13 1
3-0-19 AR A1170037 2-5-04 1
A0BT0502.... 3-7-26 AR A1170039 2-5-05 1
3-8-27 AR A1170041 2-5-11 1
3-9-19 AR A1170043 2-5-06 1
AQ870505 3-7-26 - AR A1170044 2-5-02 1
3-8-27 AR A1170047 2-5-01 1
AD870508 3-7-26 AR A1170049 2-5-10 2
3-8-27 AR A1170051 2-5-03 1
3-9-19 AR A1170055 2-5-20 1
A10184417 8-8-16 2. 00 A1190050 2-6-01 1
A10263360 3-3-06 1. 00 A1100054 2-7-01 1
3-5-04 2.00 A1190055 2-6-02 1
5~-5-14 6. 00 A1190057 2-8-02 1
8-8-14 1. 00 A1190061 2-8-01 1
A10278660 8-8-15 4. 00 A1210061 3~1-01 1
410296160 8-7-06 1. 00 A1215005 ’ 3-1-06 10.
A10286260 . 8-4-01 2. 00 A1215006 3-1-07 1.




J INDEX
CHASSIS
2 EH g9 % | o R~ I '
-Parts No. Key-No. Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
TA1215009 3-1-08 1. 3-8-11 2. 00
A1250047 3-3-08 1. A1281081 3-10-06 2. 00
A1250049 3-16-14 1. 3-8-07 4. 00
3-3-09 1. A1281138 3-7-06 1. 00
A1250051 3-2-01 1. 41281141 3-7-03 1. 00
A1250056 3-3-13 1. A1281142 3-8-13 1. 00
41250065 3-3-10 1. A1281143 3-7-04 1. 00
A1250066 3-2-01702 1. A1281144 3-8-14 1. 00
~ A1250067 3-2~02 1. A1281145 3-7-05 1. 00
41250071 3-3-11 1. A1281146 3-8-15 1. 00
A1250073 3-3-07 1. A1281152 3-7-02 1. 00
A1250079 3-3-16 1. A1281155 3-7-10 1. 00
A1260016 3-4-06 1. 3-8-01 . 1.00
6-7-01 3. 3-9-08 1. 00
A1260024 3-3-12 1. 41281158 3-8-16 1. 00
A1260025 3-4-20 1.1 41281165 3-11-04 1. 00
'A1260026 3-4-23 1. A1281169 3-11-16 1. 00
A1260027 3-4-21 1. A1281170 3-6-14 1. 00
41260028 . 3-4-20723 1.0 - A1281173 3-7-08 1. 00
A1260029 3-4-03 1.0 A1281174 3-6-05 1.00
41260030 3-4-08 1. A1281175 3-7-16 1. 00
A1260031 3-4-12 1. A1281176 © 3-8-06 1. 00
A1260032 3-4-17 1. A128117% 3-7-01- 1. 00
A1260033 3-4-15 1. A1281180 3-8-04 1. 00
A1280034 . 3-5-16 1. A1281181 3-8-26 1.00
A1280040 3-5-05 1. A1281182 3-7-19 1. 00
A1280042 3-13-12 1. A1281183 3-6-10 - 1.00
A1280043 3-13-14 1. A1281184 3-6-01 1.00 .
A1280044 3-5-07 1. A1281186 3~7-17 2. 00
A1280046___ 3-5-08 2. A1281187 3-6-06 1. 00
41280047 3-3-18 1. A1281188 3-6-13 1. 00
A1280048 3-3-19 1. A1281180 3-7-09 1. 00
A1280050 3-5-06 1. A1281191 3-8-05 1. 00
A1280052 3-6-25 1. A1281192 3-8-17 1. 00
A1280055 3~5~19 1. A1281193 3-7-15 1. 00
A1280063 3-5-09 1. 3-9-06 1. 00
41281034 3-11-11 1. A1281194 3-7-18 1.00
3-12-13 1. A1281197 3-6-07 1. 00
3-8-02 1. A1281108 3-6-15 1. 00
3-9-09 1. A1281202 3-7-13 1. 00
41281046 3-12-06 1. 3-7-25 1. 00
A1281075 3-10-02 2. A1283016 3-14-20 1. 00
3-6-12 1. A1283023 3-10-22 1. 00
. 3-8-12 2. 3-13-02 1. 00
A1281076 3-10-07 1. 3-8-22 2. 00




CHASSIS

gt ol 1 7]

INDEX

¥ E
Parts No.

SR

K]

FEY R

Parts No.

he A= I

Key—No.

A1283068

A1283071
A1283073
A1283074
A1283075
A1283076
A1283077
41283080
A1283081
A1283082
A1283084
A12B3085
A1283086
A1283088
A1283001

- 'A1283092

A1283005 -
A1285025
A1285026
41285032
A1285075
A1285076
A1285077
A1285078
A1285080
A1285081
A1285082
A1285083

41285084
A1285085
A1285086

A1287087
A12877074
A1287075
A1287076
A1287078
A1287079
A1287080
A1287081
A1287082
A1288028
A128R8030

. -
e fT s e & =2 e = » . ]

A1288031
A1288032
41288033
A1288034
41288036
A1290012
A1290050
A1250072
A1200073
A1290074
A1290080
41291039
41201044

A1281052
A1201053
A1281061
A1201062

- A1291068

41291082
41201084
41291085
41291086
41291087
41291088
41201080
41291091
41291092
41291093
A1291094
41291095
41292020
A1292086
A1292087
41292088
A1292089
41292091
A1292094
41292101
41292102
A1293028
A1293029
A1293032
41293049
A12830560

3-14-07
3-14-04
3-14-189

- 3-14-05

3-14-01
3-15-01
3-16-06
3-15-06
3-15-05 .
3-15-04
3-15-02
3-20-05
3-16-08
3-18-15
3-17-23
3-17-22

3-16-0406

3-16-04
3-15-13
3~20-03
3-20-02

©3-20-10
3-20-17

3-20-06
3-20-18
3-20-13
3-17-24
3-17-30
3-20-21
3-17-29
3-16-13
3-18-01
3-18-02
3-18-03
3-18-04
3-18-05
3-18-07
3-18-08
3-18-06 -
3-18-08
3-17-27
3-17-26
3-17-17
3-18-09
3-19-11

[:m]

H

b DO b b b b ek ek el ek el ek ek el ek b e
el el el el st nll el ol sl ol el o wll ol el ullaall el e Sl 0l Sl S 2 3 2 sl ol ol ol anll ol wl ol e



Zk o} H 7]

' INDEX
CHASSIS
2 FWH I 289 & F | EWE 2@ W

Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
41293053 3-15-086 1. 00 A1400057 5-4-04 2. 00
41293055 3-15-04 1. 00 41400058 5-4-07 2. 00
A1293056 3-19-05 1. 00 A1400059 5-4~05 2.00
41293059 3-19-03"17 1. 00 A14000865 5-2-19 4. 00
A1293069 3-17-25 1. 00 5-4-20 4. 00
A1283075 3-17-28 1. 00 A1400066 5-2-18 4. 00
A1293076 3-17-31 1.00 5-4-19 4. 00
A1293077 3-17-21 1. 00 A1400069 5-4-01 2. 00
A1293078 3-17-09 1. 00 A1400072 5-2-17 2.00
A1293079 31711 1. 00 A1400073 5-2-20 2. 00
A1293080 3-17-03 1.00 A1400074 5-4~21 2. 00
A1293081 3-17-06 1. 00 A1400076 5-2-12 2. 00
A1293082 3-17-13 1.00 A1400077 5-2-22 2. 00
A1293083 3-18-24 1. 00 A1400081 5-2-06 2. 00
A1293085 3-19-18 1. 00 A1400082 5-1-01 1. 00
- A1293086 3-19-12 1. 00 Al1400083 5-1-02 1. 00
"A1293087 3-19-14 1.00 . A1400086 5-1-12 1. 00
A1293089 3-17-08 1. 00 A1400087 5-1-13 AR’

A1203090 3-17-12 1. 00 A1400088 5-1-13 AR

A1293091 3-19-22 1.00 A1400090 5-1-13 AR
A1293092 3-19-21 1.00 A14000901 5-1-33 2.00
A1293094 3-19-17 1. 00 A1402040 5-2-03 2. 00
A1324060 4-2-09 4. 00 41402042 B5-2-07 2.00
B 5-3-05 " 2.00 A1402043 5-4-23 2.00
A1324061 4-2-07 1. 00 A1402047 5-4-13 2.00

" A1324062 4~2-08 1. 00 Al402048 5-2-11 AR
5-3-08 2.00 A1402049 5-2-11 AR

A1324071 . 4-2-02 1. 00 A1402050 5-2-11 - AR
A1324072 4-2-01 1. 00 A1402051 5-2~-13 2.00
A1324073 ; 4-2-03 1. 00 A1402053 5-2-01 1. 00
A1324074 T 4-2-04 1. 00 41402054 5-2~02 1. 00
A1324078 4-2-05 1. 00 A1402055 5-2-04 1. 00
A1324076 4-2-06 2.00 A1402056 5-2-05 1. 00
A1324077 4-2-10 1. 00 Al402057 5-1-18 2.00
Al1324079 4-2-16 4. 00 A1402058 5-2-10 2. 00
A1324080 4-2-01720 1. 00 Al1402059 5-1-14 1. 00
A1326019 4-1-04 1. 00 A1402080 5-2-09 2. 00
A1326034 4-1-24 1. 00 ' 6-1-02 2.00
A1326040 4-1-07 1. 00 A1410030 5-1-08 2.00
A1326041 4-1-08 1. 00 A14324901 8-8~-05 2. 00
A1326042 4-1-05 1. 00 A14583371 10-2-05 1. 00
41326043 4-1-13 1. 00 A14583771 10-2-07 1. 00
A1326044 4-1-14 1. 00 Al4583871 10-2-08 1. 060
A1380015 4-3-02 1. 00 A14583000 10-2-08 1. 00
Al1388013 4-3-01 1. 00 A14584300 10-2-10 1. 00




gt o} 1 7]

: ‘ INDEX
CHASSIS

2 oExd 3 38 HZ F H| 2 EW I 2¥Egd9E
Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
A14584400 10-2-04 1. 00 A1630150 6-2-05 1. 00
A14584800 10-2-15 1. 00 A1630151 6-3-12 1. 00
A1480036 5-5-02 1. 00 A1630152 6-3-13 1. 00
A1480037 5-5-01 1. 00 A1630153 - 6-3-14 1. 00
Al1480039 5-5-19 4. 00 A1630154 6-4-13 1. 00
Al481024 5-5-08 4, 00 A1630155 6-4-03 1. 00
Al1481030 5-5-03 2.00 A1830157 6-4-09 1.00
Al1481031 5-5-04 2. 00 A1630158 6-4-06 1. 00.
A1481032. 5-5-05 2. 00 A1630158 6-4-02 2. 00
41481033 5-5-10 2.00 | Al1630160 6-4-12 1. 00
A1494016 5-6-01702 2. 00 Al630161 6-4-10 2. 00
A1484017 5-6-01 1. 00 A1630162 6-4-11 1. 00
A1494020 5-6-02 1. 00 A1630163 6-4-05 1. 00
A1494037 5-6-03708 2.00 Al1B30164 6-4-04 1. 00
A14984038 5-6-03 1. 00 A1630165 6-2-11 1. 00
A1494039 5-6-04 1. 00 Al1B830166 §-2-13 1. 00
-A1495021 5-6-09710 2. 00 A1830167 6-2-12 1. 00
A1495022 5-6-09 1. 00 A1630168 6-3-16 1. 00
A1495025 5-6-10 ILQO. A1630168 6-2-14 1. 00
A1455028 5-6-11716 2.00 ' ; 6319 5. 00
A1465032 5-6-11 1. 00 A1630170 6-2-15 1. 00
A1465033 b—6-12 1. 00 6-3-20 5. 00
A1495036 b-6-05 5. 00 A1650060 6-5-20 2. 00
} 5-6-13 6. 00 A1653050 6-5-01708 1. 00
A1495037 5-6—-06 5. 00 Al1653051 6-5-01708 1. 00
. ' 5-6-14 6. 00 A1653052 6-5-01 1. 00
A1610011 6-1-03708 1. 00 A1653053 6-5-01 1. 00
A1610013 6~-1-08 1. 00 A1653054 6-5-02 . 1.00
A1610014° 6-1-04 1. 00 A1653055 -6-5-02 “1. 00
Al1610015 6-1-06 1. 00 A1653056 6-5-03 6. 00
Al1610016~ 6-1-07 1. 00 - A1653057 6-5-05 2. 00
A1630127 6-3-15 1. 00 Al1653058 6-5-11 2.00
Al630129 6-3-08 1. 00 A1653059 6-5-13 2. 00
- A1630130 6-2-04 1. 00 Al1670045 3-4-08 1. 00
6-4-01713 1. 00 6-6-05 2. 00
A1830132 6-3-09714 1. 00 A1670057 6-7-15719 2. 00
A1630133 6-3-05 1. 00 A1670058 6-7-19 1.00
Al1630134 6-2-03 2. 00 A1670058 6-7-17 1. 60
A1630135 6-2-01 4. 00 A1670066 6-6-03 1. 00
A1630137 6-2-09 1. 006 A1870068 6-6-12 1. GG
A1630138 6-2-08 1. 00 A1870070 6-7-11 2. 00
A1630139 6-3-06 1. 00 A1670071 6-7-12 2. 00
A1630142 6-2-06 1. 00 A1670072 6-7-09 2.00
Al1630143 6-2-07 2. 00 A1670073 6~6~08 1. 00
A1630144 6-3-02 3. 00 Al1870074 6-6-068 1. 00




2t ol 1 7]

B ; INDEX
CHASSIS -

2 E W 2| o2d w3 - ZF| ¥FEH 3| 219 WF :
Parts No. Key—No. Q'TY Parts ‘No. Key-No. Q'TY
A1670075 6-6-18 1. 00 A1760010 7-5-11 1. 00
.- A1670076 6-6-14 1.00 | A1760015 7-5-01 2. 00
" A1870077 6-7-08 1. 00 A1760016 7-5-18 2.00
A1870078 6-7-07 1. 00 A1760017 7-5-17 2.00
A1730001 7-1-09 1. 00 A1760018 7-5-07 1. 00
Al1730006 7-1-14 1. 00 A1760019 7-5-09 2.00
A1730007 7-1-03 1. 00 T-5~12 2. 00
A1730014 T-1-06 1. 00 A1820019 8-1-01 1. 00
A1730015 T-1-11- 1. 00 A1820025 8-1-09 1. 00
A1730016 T-1-07 1.00 A1820026 B-1-11 1.00
A1730018 7-1-05 1. 00 AL822015 8-3-05 1.00
A1740002 7-2-01 1. 00 A1823033 8-4-25 2.00
A1740003 7-2-02 1.00 A1823034 8-4-26 2. 00
A1741021 T-2-03 2.00 A1823059 8-4-21 1. 00
A1750040 7-3-09 3.00 A1R823076 8-4-13 1. 00
A1750042 7-3-08 15. 00 A1823080 8-4-16 1. 00
‘A1750048 T-4-01 1. 00 A1823092 8-4-05 1. 00
- ALT50050 T-4-07 1. 00 A1823103 8-4-02 1. 00
A1750053 7-4-09 1000 - | A1823115 8~-4-19 1. 00
. A17500586 T-3-07 1. 00 A1823117 B-4-06 - 1,00
A1750057 7-3-02 2.00 A1823118 8-4-15 1. 00
A1750058 7-3-03 1.00 A1823121 8-4-09 1.00
A1750059 T-3-04 1.00 Al823127 8-4-03 1.00
A1750060 7-3-05 1. 00 A1823131 8-4-22 1. 00
A1750061 7-4-13 1. 00 A1823132 8-4-23 i. 00
A1T750062 7-4-05706 1. 00 A1823134 8-4-14 1. 00
A1750064 T-4~05 1. 00 A1823135 8-4-12 1.00
A1750069 T-4-16 1. 00 A1824018 8-5-01 -1.00
A1750072 T-3-01 1.00 A1824019 B-5-12 1. Co
A1751019 7-1-01 1. 00 41825016 8-6-19 1. 00
A1753010““” T-2-06 1. 00 A1825017 8-6-20 1. 00
A1753011 T-2-07 1. 00 A1825019 8-6-21 2. 00
A1754071 7-1-08 1. 00 A1825020 8-6-12 1. 00
A1754093 7-1-19 3.00 A1825021 8-6-11 3.00
A1754094 7-1-20 3. 00 A1825022 8-6-16 1. 00
A1754118 T-1-13 1. 00 A1825023 8-6-23 1. 00
A1754120 T-1-12 1. 00 A1825024 8-6-22 3.00
A1756009 T~-5-01703 2. 00 A1825025 8-6-10 1. 00
A1756011 7-5-07 1. 00 A1825028 8-6-06 1. 00
A1760003 T-5-04 6. 00 A1825029 8-6-02 1. 00
41760004 T-5-12~14 1. 00 A1826028 8-7-04 1. 00
A1760005 7-5-09711 -1. 00 A1826033 8-7-09 1. 00
A1760006 7-5-15720 2. 00 A1826053 8-7-01 1. 00
A1760007 7-5-13 1. 00 A1826055 8-7-25 2. 00
A1760008 7-5-10 1. 00 A1826057 8-7-08 1. 00




CHASSIS

gtop 1 7]

INDEX

2 H5E MW 3

Parts No.

2 E W Z

Parts No.

g9 3

Key-No.

A1826058
A1826060
A1826062
A1826063
A1826064
A1826066
A1827051
A1827058
A1827059
A1827065
A1827066
A1827068
A1827069
A1827070
41827074
A1827075
41827076
A1827077
A1827078

- A1827079

A1827080
A1828029
A1828030
A1830087
A1830088
A1830088
A1830092
A1830093
A1830084
A1830085

A1830097

A1830088
A1830088
A1830100
A1830101
A1830103
41830104
A1830105
A1830106
A1830107
A1830108
41830110
A1830111
A1830118
A1830117

e 1 D0 D0 0 DO B e e g e e R e e e e e e e RO e e e

A1830118
A1830118
A1830120
A1830121

A1830125 . -

A1830127
A1R30128
A1830129
A1830130
41830132
A1830133

-A1830134

A1830136
A1830137
A1850013
A1850015
A1850018
A1850019
A1850021
A1850022
A1850023
A1850024

- A1850025

A1850026
A1850027
A1850028
A1850029
A1850030
A1870144
A1870145
A1870149
A1870151
Al870152

A1870153
A1870155
A1870156
A1870157
A1870158
A1870159
A1870160

. A1870161 -

A1870162
A1870165
A1870166

8-12-14
8-12-10
8-12-15
8-12-21
8-12-22
8-11-11
8-12-23
8-12-24

8-11-12

8-11-13

8-12-08712
8-12-11~

8-12-25
B-12-26

8-14-01"23
8-14-01

8-14-02

8-14-05
8-14-06
8-14-07
8-14-08
8-14-08
8-14-10
8-14-11
8-14-12
8-14-13

. 8-14-03
8-14-04

8-16-01

8-16-02
8-15-04
8-15-05
8-15-06
8-16-02
8-15-07
8-15-08
8-15-09
8-15-10

8-15-11 -

8-15-12
8-15-13
8-15-14
8-15-15
8-16-04
8-16-05

-

15

el ol e S ni i ol ket el ol sk erk anll Al el il Al el il ol o

b b R ek peb b A DY R R pet b e e R
ol el S S S U T T T RS S



2t ol 1. 7]

. : INDEX
CHASSIS :

2B EWH I 28 9 5 T F| R EWM T 8 A & T
Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
A1870167 8-16-06 1. 00 A1896161 9-3-09 1. 00
Al1870168 8-16-07 1. 00 A18961863 10-2-18 1. 00
A1870169 8-16-08 1. 00 A1896165 9-4-14718 1. 00
Al870170 8-16-09 1. 00 9-5-35730 1. 00
A1870171 8-16=10 1. 00 A1886178 9-4-25 1. 00
Al1B70172 8-16-11 2. 00 9-5-34 1. 00
Al1870173 8-15-16 1. 00 A1806180 8-4-01704 1. 00
A1870174 8-15-17 1. 00 9-5-24"26 1. 00
A1870175 8-15-18 1. 00 Al8O6181 9-4-02 1. 00
A1870176 8-15-19 1. 00 9-5-25 1. 00
Al1870180 8-15-20 1. 00 A1806182 9-4-01 1.00.
A1871004 8-13-01 1. 60 : _ 9-5-24 1. 00
A1871005 8-13-02 1. 00 A1896184 9-4-28 1. 00
A1871007 8-13-03 1.00 8-5-29 1. 00
A1871008 8-13-04 1. 00 A1896185 9-4-23 1. 00
A1871008 8-13-05 1.00 A1896186 9-5-32 1, G0
A1871013 8-13-07 1..00 A1886187 9-4-26 1. 00
‘Al8T71014 8-13-08 2. 00 A1856188 9-5-41 1.00
- Al1871015 8-13-09 1. 00 A1896189 9-3-07 1. 00
Al1871020 8-13-10¢ 1,00 | A1B896198 g-4-14 1.00-
A1871023 8-13-11 1. 00 ‘ 9-5-39 1. 00
Al1871024 8-13-12 1. 00 A1909002 " g~1-21 1. 00
A1871026 8-13-13 1. 00 A1970201A 2-5-08 3.00
A1871027 8-13-14 1.00 Al1970201H 2-5-017 4. 00
A1871028 8-13-15 1. 00 A1970201L 2-7-02 1. 00
A18T7072 g-1-01 1. 00 ’ 2-8-04 4. 00
A1B77075 9-1-03 12. Q0 - A1870202 2-5-15 4, 00-
-~ A1877076 9-1-04 6. 00 8-13-16 2. 00
A18T7077 9-1-05. 6. 00 8-15-21 2. 00
A1BTT078 ; 9-1-06 6. 00 8-16-12 2.00
Al877079 i 9-1-07 6. 00 A1970203 3-4-07 2. 00
A1877126 o-1-08 1. 00 A1970204 2~1-12 1. 00
A1877126 g9-1-09 1. 00 8-15-22 4. 00
A1880004 9-1-02715 1. 00 8-16-13 4, 00
A18B0005 9-1-10 1. 00 A1970209 6-5-12 2.00
A1880006 g-1-11 1. 00 A1870210 2-1-13 1. 00
A1880008 - g9-1-16 2. 00 8-12-27 2. 00
A1891004 9-2-02 2. 00 A1970211 6-5-21 2. 00
A1891013 9-2-03 2. 00 A1970212 2-1-14 4. 00
A1891014 9-2-01 1. Q0 A1970213 3~16-11 . 1. 00
A1896155 9-3~-01705 1. 00 8-1-06 1. 00
Al1896156 0-3-05 1. 00 A1970221 8-12-28 4,00
Al1886157 9-3-02 1.00 A1970224 10-2-01 1. 00
Al1896158 9-3-01 1. 00 A1970232 3-17-01 1. 00
Al1896160 8-3-08"10 1. 00 3-18-10 1. 00




Zlol v 7]

j INDEX
CHASSTIS
nEZz W 3 OHdA & T g L Z W 5 1@ WD T
Parts No. Key-No. "Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
3-19-01 1. 00 5101144043 B8-10-17 - 6. 00
A1970233 6-3-11 1. 00 5101144543 3-1-02 18. 00
A1970234 3-20-07 1. 00 ' 3-5-10 12. 00
A1870235 3-4-17 2.00 g-2—08 2. 00
A1970236 3-3-05 1. 00 85101145543 9-2-04 6. 00
A1980014 10-1-04 1. 00 5101146043 5-5-21 10. 00
A1980022 10-1-05 1. 00 5102141343 5-5-20 8.00
A1980024 10-1-07 1. 00 §103104543 9-1-17 16. 00
A1980027 10-1-08 2. 00 5103106043 g-1-12 4. 00
A1980060 10-1-09 2. 00 5103126043 8-7-02 3.00
A1980099 10-1-15 1. 00 5103143043 8-13-17 4,00
A1880102 10-1-18 1. 00 5103163043 5-6-17 8.00
A1980103 10-1-19 1. 00 5103163543 8-16-14 8. 00
A1980104 10-1-20 1.°00 $103164043 9-4-24 4. 00
A1980105 10-1-21 1. 00 9-5-33 4. 00
A1980107 10-1-17 1. 00 8103167043 8-10-13 1. 00
A1980125 10-1-10 1.00 5103183543 5-6-18 12. 00
-A1980126 10-1-11 1. 00 5105082043 4-2-17 8.00 -
A1980127 . 10-1-14 2.00 - | 8105123543 5-1-27 4.00
A1080130 10-1-12 100 8105124543 g8-1-02 2.00 .
41980131 10-1-13 1.00 | 8105125043 5-2-33 1.00 ¢
A1980134 10-1-22 1. 00 5105126043 8-1-04 8. 00
A1980140 10-1-06 1.00 5105128543 8-1-05 4. 00
A1980190 10-1-16 1. 00 5107102543 4-1-18 8. 00
A1980192 10-1-23 1. 00 $107103043 3-16-12 9. 060
Al1980194 10-1-24 1. 00 5-1-31 4. 00
A1980232 10-1-25 1. 00 6-5-09 18. 00
A1980233 10-1-26 1.00 5107108543 8-8-19 3.00
41882011 10-2-11 1. 00 5107144543 B-10-11 _2.00
A1992019 - 10-2-12 1. 00 3151061243 9-5-15 2.00
o 3-17-14 3.00 5153081633 2-4-10 1. 00
3-18-11 1. 00 3-18-12 1. 00
3-20-14 1.00 - 3-19-07 6. 00
2420063480 8-7-15 1. 00 B-1-07 1. 00
AZ26799980 4-1-05 1. 00 3153081643 8-7-13 1. 00
A26800340 3-12-12 1. 00 8153082033 3-16-10 1. 00
A3260012 3-4-05 - 1. 00 4-1-19 ©2.00
6-6-09 2. 00 8153082533 2-5-14 5.00
8-11-14 2.00 3-2-03 6.00 -
A7200107 8-12-29 1. 00 4-3-05 3. 00
Q1250003 10-2-13 1. 00 8153085033 8-3-02 3.00
1400001 10-2-14 1. 00 8153123033 6-3-07 4.00
Q1800010 T-4-14 1. 00 5153124533 3-3-14 10. 00
§101123543 5-1-25 7. 00 5154101633 4-3-06 1. 00
5101128043 5-1-06 14. 00 5154102033 2-6-03 8. 00




gk o}l H 7]

. ‘ INDEX
CHASSIS

B E W 3| 20g ¥ 3 5 g 2 X W & o2y H 3 &
Parts No. Key—-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY
3-17-10 3.00 5150082033 10-2-17 2. 00
3-6-24 1. 00 2-1-15 6. 00
6-2-02 2. 00 8-11-16. 18. 00
8154102533 3-13-18 2. 00 8-12-30 13. 00
3-3-17 3.00 8-13-18 16. 00
3-3-20 2.00 8-15-23 17. 00
3-4-13 2. 00 ) 8-16-15 32. 00
3-5-11 10. 00 85163085043 8-3-06 ~1.00
3-6-23 4,00 $163086043 4-1-20 1. 00
6-3-04 6. 00 8163123043 5-2-30 4. 00
6-6-13 2. 00 5163123543 5-2-35 1. 00
9-3-06 3.00 5165102043 5-3-11 8. 00
8154103033 3-19~23 2. 00 5165107043 8-6-27 2.00
5-1-21 4.00 5167162523 5-6-19 4.00
$154103043 5-2-217 26. 00 $167183023 5-6-20 4, 00
8154103533 3-5-15 4. 00 8171104023 - 8-12-32 2. 00
5154104033 3-16-03 1. 00 §216603511 T-4-03. _4.00
5154104043 5-2-23 8.00 8220802511 8-13-21 4. 00
85154105533 . 8-4-17 3. 00 5222501611 8-11-18 4. 00
5154124033 5-1-34 4.00 5227501611 2-1-06 5.00.
8155062033 2-5-19 - 2.00 5227501811 7-4-12 2. 00
7-1-02 2. 00 85237401611 - 7T-3-06 8. 00
5155081633 2-2-11- 1. 00 5301080013 8-14-14 8. 00
2-5-09 5.00° $301120043 5-2-34 2.00
8-11-15 2. 00 5301140043 5-5-22 4.00
8155082033 10-2-16 2. 00 5302100013 9-1-18 16. 00
7-1-10 2.00 8302100043 2-1-17 10. 00
7-2-08 1. 00 2-5-16 " 8.00
8-4-08 1. 00 8-13-22 2.00
; 8-6-13 2.00 8-14-22 4. 00
5155082533 6-2-10 1. 00 8-15-25 2. 00
) 8-10-06 1. 00 8-156-16 4. 00
8-6-18 2. 00 8-6-08 -3.00
S155083033 3-20-01 1.00 8302160043 5-6-21 4. 00
5155084033 3-20-08 1. 00 S302180043 5-6-22 4, 00
5155102033 8-6-04 1.00 8305050013 T-4-11 2. 00
5156102033 7-5-08 1. 00 85305060013 7-2-05 4, 00
8-1-10 2.00 7-5-05 8. 00
8-11-17 5. 00 8-12-33 11. 00
8-13-19 7. 00 S305080013 9-1-22 1. 00
5156102533 2-1-16 4. 00 $305080043 4~1-2% 1. 00
8-13-20 9. 00 5306100043 9-1-13 4, 00
5156103033 8-15-24 2. 00 g-4-15 2. 00
8-4-04 2. 00 9-5-38 2. 00
5158062033 8-12-31 8. 00 $310100013 3-4-22 1.00




C INDEX
- CHASSIS

2 EHE| 2@ W I F| 2 EW s 29 W F T F

Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key—No. Q'TY

5310100043 8-8-12 1. 00 2-5-17 8.00

5310120013 8-1-28 2. 00 3-16~16 10. G0

5310180043 6-1-05 1. 00 5-1-32 4, 00

8313080013 3-4-02 1. 00 5-2-28 2.00

N : 6-6-10 2. 00 6-5-10 16. 00

: 6-7-05 3. 00 8-13-24 6. 00

5313080043 2-3-10 2. 00 8-14-23 4. 00

8-3-07 4, 00 8-15-28 2.00

8410 1. 00 8-16-18 4. 00

8-5-21 1. 00 8-6-08 6.00

5313080070 2-4-08 8. 00 8-8-11 4. 00

$314100013 3-16-02 1. 00 9-1-14 4,00

3-17-02 1. 00 9-1-19 16. 00

3-18-21 1.700 9-4-16 2.00

3-16-02 1. 00 ) 9-5-37 2. 00

§314120013 6-5-18 2. 00 $361120013 5-1-30 28. 00

8314140013 3-5-12 4. 00 . 5-2-32 8. 00

‘ 6-3-17 1.00 6-5-17 2. 00

5314160013 . 3-1-10 1.00 8-1-03 12. 00.

: 8-10-15 1,00 $361140013 - 3-1-03. - -16. 00

9-4-20 1,00 3-5-13 16. 00

. 9-5-31 1.00 6-3-18 1. 00

8316120013 6-7-18 1.00 6-7-02 2. 00

85328160043 6-1-03 2.00 8-10-18 6. 00

§337080013 2-3-06 1. 00 8-13-25 4. 00

2-4-04 8. 00 9-2-07 2. 00

: 3-20-09 1.00 | S361160013 3-1-04 1. 00

$338100013 B-12-34 2. 00 -5-6-07 5. 00

- 8-13-23 4. 00 5-6-15 6. 00

5345050013 T-5-21. 6. 00 5-6-23 12. 00

" S345080013 8-16-17 6. 00 8-16-19 8. 00

‘ . 8-7-21 1. 00 9-4-21 5. 00

5361050013 T-4-15 1. 00 8-5-30 5. 00

8361060013 8-12-35 ©11. 00 8361180013 5-6-24 16. 00

S361080013 2-3-13 1. 00 8361200013 3-18-22 1. 00

2-4-06 8. 00 5362140013 5-5-23 22. 00

3-4-04 1. 00 8363040013 8-12-11 32. 00

6-6-11 2.00 §363050013 T-4-08 2. 00

6-7-06 3. 00 8363060013 2-2-09 3. 00

8-11-20 2. 00 2-3-11 1. 00

8-14-~15 8. 00 7-2-04 2. 00

8-2-04 1. 00 7-5-06 6. 00

8-3-17 1. 00 5363080013 8-12—-36 1. 00

g9-1-23 1. 00 §363100013 2-2-12 1. 00

85361100013 2-1-18 10, 00 3-17-04 2.00




3o} 1 7]

) INDEX
CHASSITIS

AW 29 W = T gl 2 Ex 9 5| 2d H & T ZF

Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No. Key—Ko. Q'TY

3-18-13 2. 00 5441160013 9-4-29 1. 00

- 3-19-20 4. 00 5441161610 8-14-21 2.00

3-4-11 4. 00 5441201613 B6-28 2. 00

) 6-7-03 8. 00 5441251613 2-2-14 2.00

$363120013 9-3-03 1. 00 8441403613 6-1-01 2. 00

8363160013 5-6-08 - 5.00 9-3-04 1. 00

. 5-6~-16 6.00 - S-4-08 1. 00

§363160053 - 9-4-09 1. 00 8442322513 8-14-18 6. 00

: 9-5-09 1. 00 8443060013 2-2-10 1.00

§363200013 3-18-23 1. 00 2-3-12 1. 00

6-7-13 2. 00 S443080013 8-12-39 2 1.00

8363220013 3-4-18 1. 00 S443100013 2-2~13 1. 00

$364060013 8-12-37 6. 00 3~17-05 2.00

$364080013 2-3-14 1.00 3-18-14 2. 00

2-4-07 - 8. 00 3-19-1% 4. 00

8-14-20 2.00 3-4-10 4. 00

8-3-03 2. 00 6-6-16 1. 00

) 8-5-08 3. 00 6-7-04 8. 00

8364100013 8-12-38 2.00 o 8-5-18 1. 00

: . 9-1-15 4. 00 5445084012 6-6-07. 1. 00

8364120013 8-14-17 6. 00 5446033210 3-14-18 2. 00

8364120053 6-5-16 2. 00 5446042012 - 8-5-13 1. 00

$364160053 8-10-14 - 1. 00 85446053210 3-14-17 2.00

8-16-20 8. 00 $446062510 3-15-07 4. 00

9-4-22 2. 00 3-17-35 5. 00

- 9-5-23 2.00 3-20-16 3.00

5365051613 8-11-21 4. 00 8446063012 3-17-07 1. 00

$365103213. 8-6-05 1. 00 5446063512 3-17-18 1. 00

. ' 9-1-20 32. 00 8446063612 8-7-07 1. 00

$365123013 2-3-08 1. 00 5446065010 4-2-15 3.00

8411031311 8-8-17 1. 00 $446065012 - 5-3-12 1. 00

5421061210 3-2-04 - 2.00° | 8446083213 3-18-15 1. 00

5423102010 3-15-08 2.00 5446084012 4-1-22 1. 00

3-16~17 2. 00 5446321010 8-12~-12 - 32. 00

3-3-15 2.00 5801006020 . B-T7T-20 1. 00

3-5-14 4,00 S801008010 8-5-02 2. 00

5-5-18 4. Q0 5801010020 8-7-16 1. 00

6-5-19 . 4.00 S801010A10 3-17-16 1. 00

5427083513 8-14-19 2.00 | S880t012010 3-17-19 4. 00

8427102013 3-4-14 3. 00 3-20-20 2.00

: 6-6-17 1. 00 5801012020 8-3-12 2. 00

6-7-10 5. 00 5801014010 6-4-08 1. 00

85427123013 8-14-16 4,00 . 8-9-05 1. 00

8478403603 9-5-08 1. 00 $801014020 - 8-7-03 2. 00

5432602232 6-5-17 2. 00 S801016010 3-13-16 1 00




gt ol 1 7]

j INDEX
CHASSIS - :
A EFEVE| g W % T FEERET| 188 3 T F
Parts No. Key-No. QTY Parts No. Key-No. Q' TY
4-1-17 1. 00 5810022001 3-4-19 1. 00
8-5-04 1. 00 5810025001 3-14-11 1. 00
‘5801018010 8-7-05 1. 00 3-7-23 1. 00
S801020001 6-3-09 2. 00 . 3-9-18 1. 00
5801021010 3-17-36 1. 00 - ) 6-6-01 1. 00
3-7-14 1. 00 5810028001 3-4-16 2.00
§-5-15 2. 00 S810030001 = 3-10-21 1. 00
‘ 8-8-03 1. 00 3-11-13 1. 00
5801022010 3-17-32 - 2.00 - 3-13-16 3. 00
$801024010 3-7-20 1. 00 3-14-12 3. 00
S801030010 5-=1-29 1. 00 3-6-19 1. 00
$801046010 3-14-10 1. 00 3-7-22 1. 60
5801049010 6-4-07 1. 00 3-8-25 1. 00
$801052010 - 4-3-04 1.°00 ) 3-9-17 - 1. 00
S801055010 ~ B=1-20 1. 00 S810032001 3-10-20 . 1. 00
5801062010 3-7-11 1. 00 : 3-14-13 1. 00
T 3-8-24 1.00 5810035001 3-6-21 2. 00
e 3-9~-15 1. 00 ' 5-4-06 2. 00
5801065010 3-9-16 1. 00 5810040001 5-5-17 2. 00
$802040010 3-14-09 1.-00 S$810042001 8-2-10 2.00
5802045010 - 8-2~06 2.00 5810050001 3-10-18 2. 00
S802065010 -3-8-21 1. 00 5810058001 '6-5-06 4,00
5802075010 - b=1-24 2.00 5810078001 3-10-19 1. 00
5802080010 - 4-1-15 2.00 5811026001 3-19-10 1. 00
4--3-03 1. 00 5811042001 6-3-10¢ . 1. 00
: : 5-1-28 2.00 5811052001 3-16-09 1. 00
S802105010 - 4-1-16 2.00 3-19-16 1. 00
- 8802175010 5-1-35 1. 00 5811052002 3-14-14 2. 00
$804025010 8-4~-24 1. 00 5811055001 T 3-11-14 1. 00
88040320¥9 3-3-21 1.00 ' 3-6-22 2. 00
o - 8-1-08 1. 00 3-7-24 1. 00
‘8804036010 3-17-33 1. 00 $811062001 3-14~15 2. 00
- ‘8804055010 5-4-22 2.00 | 8811065001 5-1-19 1. 00
S804060010 5-2-16 2. 00 ’ 3-6-18 1. 00
S804067010 - 3-13-17 STL00 | 3-7-21 2.00
8804070010 3-13-19 . 1,00 ' ' 3-8-23 1. 00
5804080010 3-6-20 1. 00 3-9-14 2. 00
5-2-21 2. 00 S811090001 5-4-17 2. 00
5810010001 3-18-17 1. 00 S813035001 6-4-01 2. 00
8-6-14 2.00 5814006003 8-3-10 4, 00
5810012001 8-6-17 1. 00 8-5-07 9. 00
5810016001 3-17-20 1. 00 5814009603 8-5-10 1. 00
' 3-20-19 1. 00 S814015003 8-10-03 2.00
8810020001 3-18-18 1. 00 5901001313 2-1-08 4, 00
6-7-14 2. 00




2ol 1 7]

X INDEX
CABIN
2 EW S| 29 w3 T F|OREW S o8 9 3 % &
Parts No. Key-No. Q' TY Parts No. Key-No. QTY
A1860002 11-1-01 1. 00 A1864002 11-8-02 2. 00
Al1881002 11-2-01 1. 00 Al1864003 11-8-03 1. 00
A1861006 11-1-02 2.00 A1864004 - 11-8-04 1. G0
A1861007 11-1-03 €. 00 A1864005 11-8-05 1. 00
A1861008 11-1-04 1. G0 A1866001 11-9-01 ~..1.00
A1861008 11-2-02 1. 00 A1866002 - 11-9-02 2. 00
A1861011 11-2-04 1. 00 Al1866003 11-5-03 1. 00
Al1881012 11-2-05 1. 80 A1866004 11-5-04 4. 00
Al1861013 11-2~06. 0. 40 A1866005 11-9-05 1. 00
A1851014 1i-2-07 - 2.00 A1866006 11-9-06 1. 00
A1861015 ©11-2-08 4. 00 - A1868007 11-9-07 2.00
A1861016 11-2-08 2. 00 . A1866008 11-9-08 - 2.00
A1861017 11-2-10 2. 00 A1866009 " 11-8-09 - 2.00
A1862002 11-3-01 2. 00 Al1866010 11-1-05 1. 00
11-6-01 2.00 . : - 11-10-01 2. 00
A1862003 11-3-902 2. 00 A1866011 11-10-02 5. 00
11-6-02 2. 00 Al1866012 11-10-03 2. G0
- A1862004 11-3-03 6. 00 Al1866013 - 11-10-04 2.00
11-6-03 5.00 Al1866014 11-10-05 2.00-
Al1862005 11-3-04 2.00 - Al1866015 11-10-06 2. 00
11-6-04 2. 00 A18659001 11-2-11 2. 00"
A1862008 11-3-05 T 6.00 A1869002 11-3-10 3. 30
11-5-01 6. 00 11-4-02 3. 40
11-6-05 5. 00 11-5-09 4, 50
Al1862008 11-3-06 2. 00 ’ 11-6-10 3.40
11~-6-06 1. 00 A1869003 11-2-12 1. 00
A1862009 o 11-3-07 2. 00 A1970223 11-1-06 2. 00
: 11-6-07 1. 00 S101089043 I1-3-11 2. 00
A1862010 11-3-08 2. 00 11-6-11 2. 00
o 11-6-08 1. 00 5101144543 11-1-07 6. 00
A1882011 11-4-01 4,00 5103104543 11-1-08 14. 00
Al1862012 11-5~02708 2. 00 5103166543 11-1-08 2. 00
Al1862013 11-5-02 2. 00 S105082033 11-1-10 2.00
A1862014 11-5-03 2. 00 8156082533 11-9-10 4, 00
A1862015 11-5-06 1. 00 5156102533 11-1-11 4, 00
A1862016 11-5-07 1. 00 5156103033 11-2-13 2. 00
Al1862017 11-5-04 1. 00 5219505011 11-5-05 2. 00
A1862018 11-5-08708 4, 00 S220403511 11-4-03 4. 00
A1862019 11-3-09 2. 00 8220601211 11-5-10 6. 00
11-6-09 2. 00 8220602011 11-3-12 4, (0
A1863027 11-7-01 1. 00 11-6-12 4. 00
A1863029 11-7-02 2. 00 5220603511 11-3-13 4, 00
A1863033 11-7-03 1. GO 11-6-13 4, 00
A1863041 11-7-04 Z. 00 5220802011 11-3-14 2. 00
A1864001 11-8-01 1. 00 11-6-14 2. 00




j INDEX
CABIN
LA e - - -3 ¥ ¥+ E 4 B N %
Parts No. Key-No. Q'TY Parts No Key-No. Q' TY
5220804011 11-3-156 2. 00
' 11-5-11 6. 00
N 11-6-15 2. 00
8220806011 11-3-16 4. 00
. 11-6-16 3. 00
5241502512 “11-2-i4 4. 00
$301080013 11-10-07 2.00
' 11-2-15 2. 00
11-3-17 .12. 00
11-6-17 12. 00
11-9-11 4. 00
5302100013 11-1-12 18. 00
11-2-18 2.00
8337080013 11-3-19 2. 00
11-6-19 1. 00
8361080013 11-2-17 2. 00
$361100013 11-1-13 14. 00
L , 11-2-18 2. 00
8361140013 11-1-14 - 6. 00
S$36116C013  11-1-15 2. 00
$363080013 ~ 11-10-08. 2. 00
~... }1-3-18 10. 00
11-6-18 9. 00
11-9-12 4,00 .
5363160013 11-1-16 2. 00
$365103213 11-1-17 28. 00
11-5-08 .00

© 8421053613




